## CERTIFATE OF LOCATION LO:MINING CLAIM

BOOK 371 PAGE 117
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
Quickailms Phonomenon
2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 13

EUREKA COUNTY, HEVADA M.H. REBALEATI, HECORDER FILE NO. FEES

#### TO ALL WHOM IT M CONCERN:

	•				FILE NO.	FEES
The undersigned hereby co				_	\	\
quarter sections(s):	Lode M	ining Claim in	the following	1	83994 \	\
1/4 Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>			( \
NE 5	26 N	<u>50 E</u>	21 MOE	3 m		1 1
						_ \
						Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Ow
in EUREKA	. <b>3</b> .T	1/2TH,			-	The same of the sa
SEPTEMBER, 2003.	_ unty, Nevada, d	on the <u>772                                   </u>	ay of	1	RECORDER'S	STAMP
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					\	J111011
Name and mailing address				ENOMEN	ION, LLC	
		142 Co				•
		CKO, N	<u> 11 89801</u>	/_	<del>/</del>	
The Claim is approximately	r 200 feet l	ong and 60	77 feet wide	such that	(4/57) foot or	
claimed in a Westeriy d	iron and 50	feet in a	FASTERLY dire	ection from	the point of discover	; егv
(monument of location), at	vh the Notice of	Location was	posted, together	with 300	feet on each	side of
the monument of location a	minter line of the	Claim. The g	general course of	the lode or v	ein is from the	
EAST to the INES	direction.			· /		
The number, location and r	nngs on each co	rner monumen	t are as follows:	1	Manage	
Location		rkings	/ /	Description	on .	
No. 1: No est	7	PK 1	*		- WOOD POS	: 7
No. 2: NE COR		PK /	J.		WOOD Pos	
No.3: SE COR		PK/	1.			
<u> </u>	<del></del>	IPK I	1. In		wood Pos	
No. 4: SW COR	<del></del>	*	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	word for	51
As erected on the ground, e	a:orner monume	nt is marked as	s described above	e by		
METAL TAGS				•		
The work of location consis	ent making a ola	im man as pros	vidad in NDS 517	7.040		
. 46	The state of the s		vided in IARS 517	7.040.		
Dated this $\frac{4}{100}$ day of $\frac{4}{100}$	<u>::18FR</u> , 20 <u>03</u> .					
	. ^					
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO						
By ( )	Som	<b>~</b>				
Owner, Claimar	n Agent Signatur	-e				
7	/ /					
1) RENT 1	16 50N	stad)				
Owner, Claimant,	or ant mame (prin	neu)				

#### CERTCATE OF LOCATION LC MINING CLAIM

## OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF CALLECKAILINES Phonomeron

#### TO ALL WHOM IT M CONCERN:

TO ALL WHOM IT M CONCERN:	EUREKA COUNTY, HEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER
The undersigned hereby cers that he has caused to be located the	FILE NO. FEES 20.50
Fount NEG Lode Mining Claim in the following	\ \
quarter sections(s):	183995
1/4 Section Township Range Meridian	
NW 4 2611 SOE MOBM	
in EUREKA unty, Nevada, on the 16 Th day of	
<u>SEPTEMBER</u> , 20 <u>03</u>	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address automia.	
Name and mailing address coator is: QuickSILVER PHEN	COMENON, LLC
442 COURT ST. ELKO, NV 89801	
12CKO, 1VIV 89801	<del>///</del>
The Claim is approximately <u>00</u> feet long and <u>600</u> feet wide, s	sigh that 1450 factors
claimed in an factority dison and 50 feet in a Wisterly direct	tion from the point of discovery
(monument of location), at in the Notice of Location was posted, together w	ith 300 feet on each side of
the monument of location annter line of the Claim. The general course of the	e lode or vein is from the
EAST to the <u>WES</u> direction.	
	\ \ .
The number, location and mings on each corner monument are as follows:	
V	Description
No. 1: Niu espe 1PKZ	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 2: NECOR PK 21	ZXZ WOOD POST
	ZXZ WOOD POST
127/ 7	ZXZ WOOD POST
3	WWD 1051
As erected on the ground, exomer monument is marked as described above b	у
METAL TAGS (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).	•
The work of location consists making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.0	40.
Dated this 14th day of NouiseR, 2003	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO	
BV P/1/822	
Owner, Claimant Agent Signature	

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

Owner, Claimant, or int Name (printed)

#### CERTITATE OF LOCATION LO MINING CLAIM

CERTICATE OF LOCATION  LO MINING CLAIM	Quickeilus Phenomenon 2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 13
TO ALL WHOM IT M CONCERN:	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA
The undersigned hereby cens that he has caused to be located the  FOUNER VEG Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections(s):  1/4 Section Township Range Meridian  NE 5 26N 50E MDEM	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA H.M. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$  183996
in <u>EUREKA</u> inty, Nevada, on the <u>Mark</u> day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> , 20 <u>03</u> .  Name and mailing address scator is: <u>QuickSILVER PHEN</u>	RECORDER'S STAMP
The Claim is approximately of feet long and 600 feet wide, so claimed in a Wasterly dison and 50 feet in a Wasterly direct (monument of location), at with the Notice of Location was posted, together with the monument of location annuter line of the Claim. The general course of the	ich that 1450 feet are ion from the point of discovery th 300 feet on each side of
No. 1: Nw cor Pk3  No. 2: NE COR  No. 3: SE COR  No. 4: SW COR  As erected on the ground, earner monument is marked as described above by	Description  2XZ WOOD POST  2XZ WOOD POST  2XZ WOOD POST  2XZ WOOD POST
The work of location consists making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.04  Dated this 47th day of 100135R, 2003.	40.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO  By  Owner, Claimant Agent Signature  Owner, Claimant, or ont Name (printed)	

#### CERT CATE OF LOCATION LE MINING CLAIM

## AH 10: 13

#### TO ALL WHOM IT IY CONCERN:

Owner, Claimant, or ant Name (printed)

TO ALL WHO	OMITIM	CONCERN	:		EUREKA COUNTY, HEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER	
The undersigned					FILE NO. FEES O	7
quarter sections(		Lode Mi	ining Claim in	the following	<b>183997</b> \ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\	, C
1/4	Section	Township	Range	Meridian	~ \ \	
	4	7-6 N	_50E	MOMB		
	,					
<del></del>					_ \	
in EUREKA	)	unty, Nevada, o	n the 1614 d	ay of		N.
SEPTEMBER	20 <u>03</u>	, ,		., or	RECORDER'S STAMP	3
Name and mailing	g address a				ENOMENON, LLC	٨
		_4	142 Col	IRT ST.		
		12	LKO, N	111 89801	<u> </u>	
The Claim is annu	-aulmarahi	COO foot lo		e	1111/100	
claimed in av fox	roximatety. TERVV di	ion and SO	ong and <u>OO</u>	leet wide	such that <u>1450</u> feet are ection from the point of discovery	
(monument of loc	ation) at a	th the Notice of	Location was	nosted together	with 300 feet on each side of	
the monument of	location a:	enter line of the	Claim. The g	eneral course of	the lode or vein is from the	
EAST to th	e WE:	direction.			and reduct year is from the	
	/ .					
The number, local	J J		7%	are as follows:		
<u>Locati</u>	<u>on</u>	<u>Mar</u>	kings	/ /	<u>Description</u>	
No. 1: No	COR	<u>_</u>	PK 4	A .	2 XZ WOOD POST	
No. 2: NE	COR	F	2K 4	Ά. \	2 XZ WOOD POST	
No. 3: 5/	COR		7K41	A	ZXZ WOOD POST	
The second secon	COR		PK 4_	J.	ZXZ WOOD POST	
3	<u> </u>	×		<del>N</del>	2 × 2 W 3/D (05)	
As erected on the	ground, e c	orner monumen	t is marked as	described above	by	
METAL TI	A65	(e.g. meta	l tags, paint or	n posts).	•	
<b>-</b> 1						•
The work of locati	on consist	f making a clain	n map as prov	ided in NRS 517	7.040.	
Dated this <u>//</u> /da	y of A	RFR, 2003				
TO LETTER OF I	OCATO					
IGNATURE OF I	ACATO.					
$_{\rm By}$ $(t)/$	W	in !	-T			
Owner,	Claimant	Agent Signature				
The same of the sa	and the same of th	r F				

#### CERTICATE OF LOCATION LO MINING CLAIM

# BOOK 371 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Quicksilved Phenomenon 2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 14

### TO ALL WHOM IT M CONCERN:

Owner, Claimant, or At Name (printed)

TO ALL WI	M TI MOF	î CONCERN	:		EUREKA COUNTY, MEYADA M.M. REBALEATI, RECORDER
The undersigne	ed hereby ce	es that he has ca	sused to be loc	ated the	FILE NO. FEES
LOWDER	NGG	Lode M	ining Claim in	the following	. \ \
quarter section:	s(s):			.5	183998
<u>1/4</u> NE	Section 5	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
<u></u>		-26N	<u>506</u>	MDBM	
				<del></del>	
<del></del>					
in Fugge	^		1174		
in <u>EUREK</u> SEPTEMBE	<i>P</i> 2003	inty, Nevada, o	n the <u>/6'/</u> /da	ay of	_ \
- MARINE	<u></u> , 20 <u>00</u>				RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and maili	ng address (	cator is:	micksi	LVER PU	ENOMENON, LLC
		4	142 Col	10T ST	ENOMENON, LLC
			CKO. N	11 89801	
			- N	1	
The Claim is ap	proximately	20 feet lo	ong and _ <i>600</i>	feet wide	, such that <u>1450</u> feet are
EAST to t			Claim. The go	eneral course of	the lode or vein is from the
<u></u>	ine TAVES	: illrection.	The state of the s	/ /	
The number, loc	ation and m	ags on each com	ner monument	are as follows:	
Loca	tion		kings	are as follows.	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: Ma	1 COR	V	PK5	1	
			<u> </u>	<u>-Mi</u>	ZXZ WOOD POST
-790	COR	<u> </u>	<u>K5                                     </u>	K	ZXZ WOOD POST
	COR	<u> </u>	PK5	À	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 4: 54	) cor		PK 5	A I	ZXZ WOOD POST
	\ \			7 /	
As erected on the	ground, ead	irner monument	is marked as	described above	by
METAL T	1165	(e.g. metal	tags, paint on	posts).	
The work of local	tion consiste	making a claim	man as provi	dad is MDC 617	0.40
			map as provi	ded in IAK2 217	.040.
Dated this 14/14	ay of Ascet	BFR, 2003			
		r.			
IGNATURE OF	LOCATOR				
$\sim$ $\angle$	1 1/2				
Owner	Claimant	gent Signature	<del></del>		
	, Ciaiinain,	/ -/			

BOOK 371 PAGE 122
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
Quickelves heromenon
2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 14

90.20

#### CERTCATE OF LOCATION LC MINING CLAIM

### TO ALL WHOM IT M CONCERN:

TO ALL WHOM IT M CONCERN:	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER
The undersigned hereby coes that he has caused to be located to Fount KEG Lode Mining Claim in the forquarter sections(s):  1/4 Section Township Range Meaning Claim In the forquarter sections(s):	183999 FEE\$ 2
A/11)	eridian MDBM
in <u>EUREKA</u> inty, Nevada, on the <u>//6<sup>TP</sup></u> day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> , 20 <u>03</u>	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address coator is:  QuickSILVE  442 Caurt  ELKO, NV	
The Claim is approximately of feet long and food claimed in autorizery diron and feet in a feet	@/ direction from the point of discovery
The number, location and mags on each corner monument are as	follows:
Location Markings	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: No esc PK 6	_ZXZ WOOD POST
	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 3: SECOR PK6 NO. 4: SW COR PK6 N	ZXZ WOOD POST ZXZ WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, easurer monument is marked as describ METAL TAGS (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts)	ed above by
he work of location consists making a claim map as provided in	NRS 517.040
Dated this 14 rd day of Nouce R, 2003	
IGNATURE OF LOCATOR	
Owner, Claimant, orent Signature	
Owner, Claimant, or A: Name (printed)	

#### CERTITATE OF LOCATION LO MINING CLAIM

### TO ALL WHOM IT M CONCERN:

TO ALL W	HOM IT M	CONCERN	:		EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.M. REBALEATI, RECORDER
		rs that he has ca			FILE NO. FEES 30・50 184900
quarter section			<b>.</b>		193200
1/4 NE	Section 5	Township 26N	Range 506	Meridian MDBM	
in <u>Eurek</u> Septembe	B EQ., 20 <u>03</u>	unty, Nevada, o	on the <u>/6 7/</u> fd	ay of	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mail	ling address (		142 Co.		I
claimed in a ky	ISTERLY de location), at of location as	iron and vn the Notice of water line of the	Location was	FASTERLY disposited, together	e, such that <u>///50</u> feet are rection from the point of discovery with <u>300</u> feet on each side of f the lode or vein is from the
The number, lo	cation and n	mgs on each co	mer monumen	t are as follows:	
	cation	=	rkings	varo astonoms.	Description
			PK 7	1	
	iv eor			_ 18 X	ZXZ WOOD POST
	ECOR		PK 7	N	ZXZ WOOD POST
The second secon	<u> E COR</u>	<del></del>	PK7	<u> </u>	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 4: <u>SL</u>	N COR	$\rightarrow$ $-$	<u> PK7</u>	Ň	ZXZ WOOD FOST
		vomer monume (e.g. met		s described abov n posts).	re by
The work of lo	cation consis	of making a cla	m map as prov	vided in NRS 51	7.040.
Dated this <u>/</u>	day of A	MRFR, 20 <u>03</u> .			
SIGNATURE (	OF LOCATO				
ву	NH				
Ow:	ner, Claiman	Agent Signatui	e		
322	Claimant of	16-5011 rent Name (prin	nted)		

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF QUICKWILLUS Phanomenon 2003 DEC - I AM 10: 14

#### CERT CATE OF LOCATION LC MINING CLAIM

## OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF QUICKLEBULA Phenomenon 2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 14

#### TO ALL WHOM IT NY CONCERN:

Dated this /4/day of AMBER, 2003

Owner, Claiman' Agent Signature

Owner, Claimant, exent Name (printed)

SIGNATURE OF LOCATO

TO ALL WHOM IT MY CO	ONCERN:		EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER
The undersigned hereby coes the PownER KES quarter sections(s):	nat he has caused to be loca Lode Mining Claim in	ated the the following	FILE NO. FEES 20.50
	ownship Range 26 N 50E	Meridian MDBM	
in <i>Eureka</i> unty SEPTEMBER, 2003	, Nevada, on the <u>1674</u> da	ay of	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address peate	442 Con		ENOMENON, LLC
(monument of location), at the the monument of location wente EAST to the LUE: directly	and <u>SO</u> feet in a general fee	<i> W≥TERL</i> dire posted, together v eneral course of t	ction from the point of discovery with _3 feet on each side of
The number, location and sings Location	on each corner monument  Markings	are as follows:	Description
No. 1: No esp	TPK 8	1	2 X Z WOOD POST
No. 2: NE COR No. 3: SE COR	PK 8 1 PK 8 1	<u> </u>	ZXZ WOOD POST
No.4: <u>SW COF</u>	IPK 8	N N	ZXZ WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, e com <u>METAL_TAGS</u>			by
The work of location consist of m	aking a claim map as prov	ided in NRS 517	040.

## CERTITATE OF LOCATION

### LO MINING CLAIM

BOOK 371 PAGE 125
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
OUR CALLUMN Phenomenon
2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 14 EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.M. REBALEATI, RE<u>CORDER</u>

g0.20

#### TO ALL WHOM IT M CONCERN:

Owner, Claimant, erent Name (printed)

The undersigned hereby cers that he has caused to be	
PownER KEG Lode Mining Claim	n in the following 184002
quarter sections(s):	Maridian
1/4 Section Township Range	
<u>NE 5 26N 50E</u>	MASM
<u>SE</u> <u>S</u> <u>ZEN</u> <u>50E</u>	
in <u>EUREKA</u> thty, Nevada, on the <u>//7</u> SEPTEMBER. 2003	H day of
SEPTEMBER 2003	RECORDER'S STAMP
<u> </u>	/ / _ \ \
Name and mailing address coator is: Quick.	SILVER PHENOMENON, LLC
	LOURT ST.
ELKO,	NV 89801
'	
The Claim is approximately feet long and	600 feet wide, such that 1450 feet are
claimed in a Wisterly duon and 50 feet	in an FORTERIAL direction from the point of discovery
(monument of location), at vh the Notice of Location	was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of
the monument of location atenter line of the Claim. T	he general course of the lode or vein is from the
EAST to the WES direction.	
<del></del>	
The number, location and rangs on each corner monus	nent are as follows:
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
X-7	
7110 077	A 2 X Z WOOD POST
No. 2: NECOR PK9	ZXZ WOD POST
No. 3: SE COR PK9	ZXZ WOOD POST
No.4: SW COR IPK9	- A ZXZ WOOD POST
200 307	= N
As erected on the ground, exomer monument is market	ed as described above by
METAL TAGS (e.g. metal tags, pai	nt on posts).
7777	- · /
The work of location consists making a claim map as	provided in NRS 517.040.
Dated this 14 day of Mod 18FR, 2003.	
<del></del>	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO	
$\leq \langle 1 \rangle \cdot 1 \rangle$	
By Our	
Owner, Claiman Agent Signature	

## CERTICATE OF LOCATION

### LE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL W	HOM IT M	' CONCERN	:		EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES
POWNE	RKEG "		sused to be loca ining Claim in		<b>184003</b>
quarter section 1/4 MW 5 W		Township ZAN	Range 50E	Meridian MDSM	
		_26N		_mpgm.	
in <i>EUREP</i> SEPTEMBO	KA ER, 20 <u>0</u> 3	unty, Nevada, o	on the <u>[6 <sup>7 fl</sup></u> da	y of	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mai	iling address a	_4	ZUICKSIU 142 COU ELKO, N	IRT ST.	LENOMENON, LLC
claimed in ary (monument of	location), at a of location as	on and <u>50</u> h the Notice of enter line of the	feet in a / Location was p	<i>WESTERLY</i> di posted, togethe	e, such that <u>1450</u> feet are rection from the point of discovery r with <u>300</u> feet on each side of f the lode or vein is from the
	ocation and no		ner monument rkings	are as follows:	<u>Description</u>
	tiv enr Ecor		Pk 10	<u> </u>	ZXZ WOOD POST ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 3: 50	E COR N COR		PK 10	A A	ZXZ WOOD POST ZXZ WOOD POST
As erected on t					re by
The work of loo		- The state of the	n map as provi	ded in NRS 51	7.040.
Dated this /4/	day of Action	<u>RFR</u> , 20 <u>03</u>			
SIGNATURE O	FLOCATO				
By Own	er, Claimant	Agent Signature			
) ZZ Owner,		nt Name (print	ed)		

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

BOOK 371 PAGE 126
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
Cuickeither theorement
2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 14

#### CERTICATE OF LOCATION LO MINING CLAIM

#### TO ALL WHOM IT M. CONCERN:

TO ALL WI	A TI MOF	i CONCERN	:		EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER
The undersigne		cs that he has ca	used to be loca ining Claim in		184004 FEES 20.50
quarter sections		<del></del>	5		\ \
1/4 SE	Section 5	Township 26N	Range 50E	Meridian MDBM	
in <u>Eurek</u> Se <i>ptembe</i>	<u>B</u> , 20 <u>03</u>	ınty, Nevada, o	on the <u>/// / /</u> da	y of	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mail	ing address		Durcksie		ENOMENON, LLC
				11 89801	<del>/                                    </del>
claimed in a <u>ly/</u> (monument of le	STERLY c ocation), at of location a	tion ando th the Notice of nater line of the	Location was j	<i>Easterly</i> dir posted, together	e, such that 1450 feet are rection from the point of discovery with 300 feet on each side of f the lode or vein is from the
		ings on each coi	7%	are as follows:	
	ation UENR		rkings Pk //	1	Description  2 X Z WOOD POST
	E COR		PK // )	Ai Ai	ZXZ WOOD POST
	COR		PKII	ih .	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 4: 54	J COR	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	A	ZXZ WOOD POST
		comer monume			e by
The work of loc	ation consis	of making a clai	m map as prov	ided in NRS 51	7.040.
Dated this <u>/4</u> /	day of 🏡	<u>.18FR</u> , 20 <u>03</u> .			
SIGNATURE O	F LOCATO				
By Own	er, Claiman	· Agent Signatur	e		
$\Rightarrow$		16 5011			
0	Claimant	von Name (prin	ted)		

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV, 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

BOOK 371 PAGE 127
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
CONTROL OF AM 10: 14

## CERTCATE OF LOCATION LE MINING CLAIM

## BOOK 371 PAGE 128 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Quickelly & Commence 2003 DEC - 1 AM 10: 14

EUREKA COUNTY, HEVADA

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby ca	es that he has ca	used to be loc	ated the	FILE NO. FE
POWDER KEG	Lode Mi	ining Claim in	the following	40400
quarter sections(s):		_		184005
1/4 <u>Section</u> ろい 4	Township	Range	Meridian	
510 4	<del>_26</del> 4_	_50E	PADBM	
in <i>EUREKA</i> SEPTEMBER, 2005	unty, Nevada, o	n the <u>1674</u> d	ay of	
SEPTEMBER, 2005				RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address	ecator is:	Duicksi	LUER PH	ENOMENON, LLC
-			URT ST.	
			111 8980.	/ / /
	<del></del>			
The Claim is approximately	feet lo	ong and 60	(C) feet wide	e, such that 1450 feet are
				rection from the point of discovery
				r with 300 feet on each side of
the monument of location a		Claim. The g	eneral course of	f the lode or vein is from the
EAST to the WE	_direction.	The state of the s	/ /	, \
The number, location and it	ngs on each con	was mooilman	ara es follows:	
	=	ner monument rkings	tare as follows.	The state of the s
Location			/ /	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: No esp		PK 12	A .	2XZ WOOD POST
No. 2: NE COR	Ī	2K 12.	<b>X</b>	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 3: SECOR		PK/21	A	ZXZ WOOD POST
		PK 12	1,	
No.4: SW COF	<u> </u>	1 15 12-	N	ZXZ WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, e	comer moлитег	nt is marked as	: described aboy	re by
METAL TAGS		ıl tags, paint o		
	1			
The work of location consi.	of making a clair	m map as prov	rided in NRS 51	7.040.
1/178 - 1/	1127A 0047		-	
Dated this /4/day of //or	MAPE, 2003			
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO				
3/11.	)			
By $\mathcal{N}_{\mathcal{U}}$				
Owner, Claiman	Agent Signature	;		
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	11 80 M			
Owner, Claimant, o	/ <i>C-50//</i>	ed)		
Owner, Ciaimant, O	com traine (binn	.~~,		

## CERTITATE OF LOCATION LO MINING CLAIM

BOOK 371 PAGE 129
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
QUICKALUM CHANGEMENT
2003 DEC -1 AH 10: 14

TO ALL WHOM IT M' CONCERN:

EUREKA COUNTY, HEVADA
M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER
FILE NO. FEES 30.50

The undersigned hereby ce				FILE NO. FEES 20
quarter sections(s):  1/4 Section SE 5	Lode Mi	ning Claim in  Range  50E	the following  Meridian  MOBM	184006
in EUREKA SEPTEMBER, 2003 Name and mailing address				RECORDER'S STAMP
	4	142 Co.	URT ST. 11 8980	) ]
claimed in a Waterly d (monument of location), at	sion and 50 wh the Notice of center line of the	feet in a Location was	* <i>Essic RLY</i> di posted, togethe	e, such that 1450 feet are irection from the point of discovery r with 200 feet on each side of f the lode or vein is from the
The number, location and manual Location  No. 1: No. 2: No. 2: No. 3: SE COR  No. 4: SW COR	<u>Ma</u>	rner monumen rkings Pk 13 PK 13 PK 13 PK 13	t are as follows	Description  ZXZ WOOD POST  ZXZ WOOD POST  ZXZ WOOD POST  ZXZ WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, e				ve by
The work of location consist Dated this \( \frac{1}{2} \sqrt{day} \) of \( \frac{1}{2} \sqrt{day} \)	The state of the s	m map as pro	vided in NRS 5	17.040.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO  Owner, Claiman  Owner, Claimant, Company	Agent Signatur	<del></del>		

## CERTCATE OF LOCATION LE MINING CLAIM

#### BOOK 37 PAGE 130 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF CULTURAL Phanomenon 2003 DEC - 1 AM 10: 14

EUREKA COUNTY, HEVADA

#### TO ALL WHOM IT IY CONCERN:

Owner, Claimant, orent Name (printed)

		FILE NO. FEES 30.50
The undersigned hereby cles that he ha	s caused to be located the	1 2 4 0 0 PM
POWNER KEG 4 Lode	Mining Claim in the following	184007
quarter sections(s):		\ \
1/4 Section Township	Range Meridian	
5W 4 76N	SOE MOBIN	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· ·	
	1/+11	
	a, on the <u>///</u> /day of	
SEPTEMBER, 200		RECORDER'S STAMP
	0 / / 0	
Name and mailing address scator is:	QUICKSILVER MY	ENOMENON, LLC
_	442 COURT ST.	
_	ELKO, NV 8980.	
The Claim is approximate/500 fee	et long and 600 feet wide	e such that 1450 feet are
claimed in autocrepty ction and 5	feet in a WATERLY di	rection from the point of discovery
(monument of location), at th the Notice	of Location was posted, together	with 300 feet on each side of
the monument of location center line of	the Claim. The general course of	f the lode or vein is from the
EAST to the ME direction.	ganata sauge s	. III I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
The number, location and nings on each	corner monument are as follows:	
/ /	Markings	<u>Description</u>
<del></del>	V	_
No. 1: Niu esp	TPK/4	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 2: NE COR	PK 19	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 3: SE COR	PK14	ZXZ WOOD POST
	IPK /4/	
No.4: <u>SW COF</u> _	11 V/7 N	ZXZ WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, ecorner monus		e by
METAL TAGS (e.g. n	netal tags, paint on posts).	
T 1 C1	1.:	2010
The work of location consist making a c	taim map as provided in NRS 51	7.040.
Dated this /4/day of Now RER, 200	2	
Dated this 77 day of Monther, 200	<u> </u>	•
CICHATURE OF LOCATO		
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO		
A Mison		
By Claiman Agant Signal	ture	
Owner, Claiman Agent Signa	iuic	

#### у

CERTICATE OF LOCATION
LG MINING CLAIM

# BOOK 371 PAGE 131 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Quickeilus Prenomenon 2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 14

#### EUREKA COUNTY, HEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, PECORDER FILE NO. FEES 20.50

### TO ALL WHOM IT M' CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby cec	s that he has on	used to be loss	stad tha		FILE RO.	LEE3
	Lode Mi			184	1008	\
quarter sections(s):		<b>g</b>			2000	1
1/4 Section 5	Township	<u>Range</u>	<u>Meridian</u>			\
<u> </u>	26 N	50E	MOBM			\
						\ \
	<del></del> .			-		
		<del></del>		The state of the s		Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Ow
in EUREKA	ınty, Nevada, or	167H				The same of
SEPTEMBER, 2003.	unty, Nevada, or	1 tile <u>7/1</u> til	iy ot	· \;	RECORDER'S S	TAMP
74 10 11 10 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00				1 1	L CORDER 33	IAMI
Name and mailing address of	cator is:	Purksi	LUER PHI	ENOMENE	N. LLC	
<b>U</b>			IRT ST.	27007777.700	,, 220	<del></del>
			11 89801		-	<del></del>
		2/10 / VV	p cimon			
The Claim is approximately	727) feet in	ng and 600	feet wide	such that /	(57) factors	
claimed in a WESTERLY di	on and 57	feet in aw	Formery dir	ection from the	e point of discover	a,
(monument of location), at v	h the Notice of I	Location was a	posted together	with 300	feat on each o	) ide of
the monument of location are	nter line of the	Claim. The g	eneral course of	the lode or ve	in is from the	ide O1
EAST to the WES	direction.	Ciditii. The g	eneral course of	the rode of ve	in is nom me	
		The state of the s	1	1		
The number, location and n.:	gs on each corr	ner monument	are as follows:	1		
Location		kings		Description		
		PK 15	\ \ \	- N	A	
No. 1: No esp			- Kl	ZXZ	WOOD POS	<u> </u>
No. 2: NE COR	<u>F</u>	1K 15	N\	2X2 1	WOD POST	
No. 3: SE COR		PK/5	H	Z X 7.	WOOD POS	<u> </u>
No.4: SW COR	<u> </u>	PK 15	Ĵi .		word Pos	
000 00/-	×		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	WOOD 105	1
As erected on the ground, e.c.	omer monumen	t is marked as	described above	bv		
METAL TAGS				,		
	C B	3,1				
The work of location consists	f making a clain	n map as prov	ided in NRS 517	7.040.		
	The state of the s					
Dated this <u>/4</u> /7 day of <u>//hi</u>	<i>BEL</i> , 20 <u>03</u>					
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO						
5/1/20	=h -1					
By CAL	A gant Cignoture					
Owner, Claiman	Agent Signature	i				
R221 - /	165016					
Owner, Claimant, or		ed)				
Owner, Claimain, Or	The turne (bille	/				

## BOOK 371 PAGE 132 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REGUEST OF Quickailus Phinamenan 2003 DEC - 1 AM 10: 14

#### CERUCATE OF LOCATION LE MINING CLAIM

#### TO ALL WHOM IT IY CONCERN:

TO ALL WHOM IT BY CONCERN:	EUREKA COUNTY, HEYADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FFFS
The undersigned hereby class that he has caused to be located the  FoundER KG6 2 Lode Mining Claim in the following	184009 FEE\$20.50
quarter sections(s):  1/4 Section Township Range Meridian SW 4 ZAN SOF MOSM	
in EUREKA unty, Nevada, on the 16th day of SEPTEMBER, 200	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address scator is: QuickSILVER PHENE 442 Court St. ELKO, NII 89801	OMENON, LLC
The Claim is approximately of feet long and 600 feet wide, succlaimed in an factory ction and 50 feet in a worker of direction (monument of location), at the Notice of Location was posted, together with the monument of location wenter line of the Claim. The general course of the 605T to the 605 direction.	on from the point of discovery  feet on each side of
The number, location and kings on each corner monument are as follows:	\ \
No. 1: No ene   Pk/6   2 No. 2: NE COR   PK/6   1 No. 3: SE COR   PK/6   1	escription  2 X Z WOOD POST  X Z WOOD POST  X Z WOOD POST  X Z WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, e corner monument is marked as described above by  METAL TAGS (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).	
The work of location consists making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040	).
Dated this <u>14 174</u> day of <u>Nov. 1858</u> , 20 <u>03</u> .	
Owner, Claiman Agent Signature	
Owner, Claimant, orent Name (printed)	

#### CERTCATE OF LOCATION LE MINING CLAIM

## RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF wicksilver Phenomenan

EUREKA COUNTY, MEVADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE KO. FEES Ø.20 LEE22

184010

#### The undersigned hereby coes that he has caused to be located the PownER KES Lode Mining Claim in the following

TO ALL WHOM IT M CONCERN:

quarter sections(s): 1/4 Township Section Meridian ounty, Nevada, on the 16<sup>7H</sup>day of

RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing address acator is:

The Claim is approximatel, 600 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1450 feet are claimed in a Westerly ction and 50 feet in a Fasterly direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the EAST to the UE: direction.

The number, location and rangs on each corner monument are as follows:

Location Markings Description No. 1: 200D POST No. 2: 7K No. 3: No. 4: PKI

As erected on the ground, e corner monument is marked as described above by METAL TAGS \_\_ (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consist of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Dated this 14 day of No. 18FR. 2003.

SIGNATURE OF LOCATO

Owner, Claiman Agent Signature

RENIT A

Owner, Claimant, event Name (printed)

#### CERUCATE OF LOCATION **DE MINING CLAIM**

TO ALL WHOM IT IY CONCERN:

## BOOK 371 PAGE 134 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Chickellus Phenomenon 2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 15

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER 0.50

					j	FILE HO.	FEE \$ 2
The undersign	ied hereby cit	es that he has ca	iused to be loc	cated the	464	044	1 . 1 080
quarter section	<u>&lt; / (56 )</u> 19(9):	Lode M	ining Claim if	the following	184	<b>U11</b>	\ \
1/4	Section	Township	Range	Meridian	/		\ \
NW	4	2/2N	SOF	_mondan		The state of the s	\ \
_5 W	4	_26N	_50E	MOBM			
						Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, whic	\
					The same of the sa		The state of the s
			1174		The same of the sa		
in <u>Eurek</u> Septembe	(A 20 m)	unty, Nevada, o	on the <u>////</u> 'd	ay of	. \		
XPIEMBE	<u> 2005</u>				1	RECORDI	ER'S STAMP
Name and mai	ling addess is	contor in	2. //-	Wise DI		<b>L</b>	
rianic and man	ing addies o			LVER MA	ENDMER	DN, 62	-6
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		URT ST.		<del> </del>	
			CKO, N	<u> 11 89801</u>			<del></del>
The Claim is a		COC 5.11		20	/ /	  //==================================	
claimed in our	pproximater of	ion and SO	ong and <u>co</u>	feet wide	, such that /	950 f	eet are
(monument of	hosation) at a	th the Notice of	reet in a	WEVERLY dir posted, together	ection from t	ne point of a	iscovery
the monument	of location as	enter line of the	Claim The o	general course of	the lode or v	ein is from t	. each side of
<u>EAST</u> 10	the 1115	direction.	Olullii. The E	cheral course of	the tode of v	CIII IS ITOIN E.	IIE
-			The state of the s				
The number, lo	cation and ki	ngs on each cor	ner monumen	t are as follows:		V.	
Loc	ation	Ma	rkings	. \	Descriptio	n 🔪	
No. 1: //	10 000	<del></del>	PK 18	<b>1</b> 6.	- N	-	DOT
				<u> </u>		MOOD	
	ECOR		2K 18		<u> 2 x Z</u>	MOD !	<u> 6ST</u>
No. 3: 50	ECOR		PK/8	ik	2X2	woop.	POST
No. 4: 50	U COF		PK 18	1	2.X.Z.	acon.	POST
3				7 7		· <b>V V V V D</b>	1001
As erected on th	ne ground, e c	omer monumer	it is marked as	described above	by:		
METAL .	TA65	(e.g. meta	il tags, paint o	n posts).	•		
						i	
The work of loc	ation consi. o	f making a clair	n map as prov	rided in NRS 517	'.040.		•
Dated this /4/	TH 1/ A	1250 2002					
Dated this 77	gay of \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	(DCE), 20 <u>03</u>					
SIGNATURE Q	F LOCAT(						
	711	/ }					
By	200	32					
Owne	er, Claiman	gent Signature					
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	/						
1) FE	NTAN	16-5011					

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

Owner, Claimant, event Name (printed)

## CERTCATE OF LOCATION LE MINING CLAIM

BOOK 371 PAGE 135
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
CALCULATION Phenomenon
2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 15

EUREKA COUHTY, HEVADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES

### TO ALL WHOM IT MY CONCERN:

The undersion	ed bareby oa	es that he has ca	used to be te-	anend et a	FILE RU.	FEES
Powner	e KEG	ees mat he has ca Lode M	iuseu to de 100 ining Claim in	tated the the following	184012	\ \ \
quarter section				ronoming	TOANTY	\ \
1/4	<u>Section</u>	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>		\ \
NE_	<u>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</u>	<u>26N</u>	_50E	MOBIN		-11
				-		·
<del></del>						
in EUREX	KA.	unty, Nevada, o	n the 16TH d	lay of		
SEPTEMBE	ER, 20 <u>03</u>	<b>,</b> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	<u> </u>	7, 0.	RECOR	DER'S STAMP
			_ /		1 1	
Name and mai	ling address	ecator is:	Quicks!	LUER M	ENOMENON, C	40
				WRT ST.		
			LKO, N	111 8980	/ / /	
			1			1920.
The Claim is a	pproximately	feet lo	ong and <u>60</u>	<u>⊘</u> feet wide	e, such that <u>1450</u>	feet are
claimed in a 💹	CSTERLY C	tion and 50	feet in a	NFACTERIV di	rection from the point of	fidiscovery
(monument of	location), at	th the Notice of	Location was	posted, together	r with 300 feet	on each side of
the monument	of location a	unter line of the	Claim. The g	general course o	f the lode or vein is from	n the
<i>EAST</i> _to	the <u>12/65</u>	_ direction.	The state of the s	1		
The number, lo	ocation and n	ings on each cor	ner monumen	t are as follows:		
	cation		rkings	a are as follows.	<u>Description</u>	
	1 1	<del>\\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ </del>		1		
	iv cor	<u></u>	PK 19	B	2 XZ WOOD	> 1051
No. 2: _//	E COR		2K 19		ZXZ WOOD	POST
No. 3: 56	ECOR		PK 19	A	2XZ W001	POST
No. 4: 5/	N COR		PK 19	1	ZXZ WOOM	
3	<del>- (-)</del>	<del>_</del>		<del>- [4]</del> ]	2 × 2- WW)	2 (05)
As erected on th	he ground, e	corner monumer	it is marked as	s described abov	re by	
METAL.	TAGS	(e.g. meta	ıl tags, paint o	n posts).	· · · ,	
		1				
The work of loc	cation consist	of making a clair	m map as prov	vided in NRS 51	7.040.	
Dated this <u>/</u>	14 s 11.	1250 20AZ				
Dated this 77	gay of XXX	<u>·7754.</u> , 20 <u>05</u> .				
SIGNATURE O	E LOCATO					
	Z1):	1 >				
By 1)6	101	,,,,,				
Own	ner, Claiman	Agent Signature	2			
· 7	/					
		16-5011				
Owner.	. Claimant, c	zent Name (print	icu)			

#### CERUCATE OF LOCATION LE MINING CLAIM

## BOOK 371 PAGE 136 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Ouckeilus Phenomenon 2003 DEC - 1 AM 10: 15

#### TO ALL WHOM IT 1Y CONCERN:

Owner, Claiman' Agent Signature

Owner, Claimant, exent Name (printed)

TO ALL WHOM IT IY CON	NCERN:	EUR	EKA COUNTY, NEVADA REPALEATI, RECORDER	
The undersigned hereby clies that Founder NEG	he has caused to be located	the FI	LE RO. FEES 30	50
quarter sections(s):	. Loce willing Claim in the	5	\ \	
- ','		<u>leridian</u> 184 2008/21	013	
				J.
in EUREKA ounty, N	Vevada, on the $\frac{1}{\sqrt{T}}$ day of			
SEPTEMBER, 200			RECORDER'S STAMP	
Name and mailing addres socator i	s: Quicksieve	ER PHENOMEN	ON, LLC	The same of the sa
	ELKO NI			
	12.6-7 10-7-14.17	(1)		
The Claim is approximate 500 claimed in au fasterly tion and	i <u>50</u> feet in a <i>Wis</i>	TERLY direction from the	ne point of discovery	
(monument of location), atich the the monument of location center li	Notice of Location was poster	ed, together with	feet on each side of	
EAST to the WE direct	ion.	ar course of the lode of vi	an is from the	
The number, location and kings on	each corner monument are	es follows:		
<u>Location</u>	<u>Markings</u>	<u>Descriptio</u>	1	
No. 1: No esp.	TPK 20 1	ZXZ	WOOD POST	
No. 2: NE COR	PKZO	ZXZ	WOOD POST	
No. 3: SE COR	PKZO A	2x2	WOOD POST	
No. 4: SW COF	IPKZO A		WOOD POST	·
As erected on the ground, a corner r	nonument is marked as desc	ribed above by		
	e.g. metal tags, paint on pos			
			•	_
The work of location consi. of maki	ng a claim map as provided	in NRS 517.040.	·	
Dated this 14 day of Now 185R	, 20 <u>0</u> 3			
SIGNATURE OF LOCAT(				

#### CERTCATE OF LOCATION LE MINING CLAIM

# BOOK 371 PAGE 137 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF OUTCK Silver Phenomenon 2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 15

#### TO ALL WHOM IT M' CONCERN:

TO ALL WHOM IT M' CONCERN:		EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI RECORDER
The undersigned hereby caes that he has caused to PownER KEG Lode Mining C quarter sections(s):	be located the Claim in the following	FILE NO. FEES 20
1/4 Section Township Ra  NG 8 26 N 50	ange <u>Meridian</u> DE <u>MD8M</u>	
in <u>EUREKA</u> unty, Nevada, on the A	67H day of	RECORDER'S STAMP
442	KSILVER PHE COURT ST. NV 89901	ENOMENON, LLC
The Claim is approximately of feet long and claimed in a Wisterly ction and 50 f (monument of location), at vir the Notice of Location the monument of location center line of the Claim EAST to the WE direction.  The number, location and rings on each corner monument.	eet in au <u>FASTERLY</u> dire on was posted, together . The general course of	ection from the point of discovery with 300 feet on each side of
Location Markings		<u>Description</u>
No. 1: Niu CAR TPKZ	7	2 XZ WOOD POST
No. 2: <u>NE COR</u> <u>PKZ</u> No. 3: SE COR PK		ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 3: SECOR TK No. 4: SW COR IPK		ZXZ WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, e corner monument is manufactured that THGS (e.g. metal tags,		by
The work of location consi. of making a claim map	as provided in NRS 517	.040.
Dated this <u>/4</u> day of <u>16.478FR</u> , 20 <u>03</u> .		
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO		
By Dation		
Owner, Claiman Agent Signature		
Owner Claimant event Name (printed)	_	

### CERUCATE OF LOCATION

### DE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT IY CONC	CERN:		EUREKA COUNTY, NEVA M.M. REBALEATI, RECOR	116.0
The undersigned hereby cites that he	has caused to be loca	ted the	184015	gg0.20
POWNER KEG = L	ode Mining Claim in t	the following	-01010	0.0 00
quarter sections(s):  1/4 Section Towns	hip Range	Meridian	~ \ \ \	
$N(\lambda)$ $\frac{174}{9}$ $\frac{3ection}{26A}$		MISM		
		77(77)		
				\
				***************************************
				1
in EUREKA Ounty, New SEPTEMBER, 200	vada, on the <u>//5/7</u> °da	y of	RECORDER'S STAN	
SEPTEMBER, 200.			RECORDER'S STAN	11
Name and mailing addres locator is:	Duckey	WED PUED	MAGNINA // M	700
realite and marting address occasor is:	ar ar		WMP, WIC, LLC	- \
	ELKO N	IRT ST.	1 1	
	ECRO, IV	11 09 801	/ /	
The Claim is approximate 500	fast lang and 600	O Samida a	ush that 1450 foot are	
claimed in av resterly ction and				
(monument of location), auch the No				f
the monument of location center line				•
EAST to the WE direction				
		/ /		
The number, location and kings on ea	ach corner monument	are as follows:		
<u>Location</u>	<u>Markings</u>	1	Description	
No. 1: NO COR	PK ZZ	<b>1</b>	ZXZ WOOD POST	
No. 2: NE COR	PK 221	Į.	ZXZ WOOD POST	_
	PKZZ			<del></del>
No. 3: SECOR			ZXZ WOOD POST	<del></del>
No.4: SW COI	<u> IPKZZ</u>	Ň _	ZXZ WOOD POST	
		/ . /		
As erected on the ground, a corner me			<b>y</b>	
METAL TAGS (c.	g. metal tags, paint on	posis).		
The work of location consil of making	a claim man as provi	ided in NRS 517.0	940	
Dated this 14 day of 11-MRFR.	20 <u>03</u>			
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO				
- 1/1/1/sa.	+			
By Owner, Claiman Agent Si	gnature			
<b>`</b>				
BEENT ULLSO	11			
Owner, Claimant, gent Name	e (printed)			

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV, 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

BOOK 371
PAGE 138
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
Quickeller Phenomenon
2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 15

#### CERTCATE OF LOCATION LC MINING CLAIM

#### TO ALL WHOM IT M CONCERN:

TO ALL WHOM IT M	CONCERN:	EUREKA COUNTY. NEVADA N.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER		
The undersigned hereby con				FILE NO. FEES 20.50
quarter sections(s):	<u>-</u> Lode Mir	ung Claim in	the following	184016
1/4 <u>Section</u> NE 8	Township 26N	Range 50E	Meridian MDBM	
in EUREKA SEPTEMBER, 2003				RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address of				ENOMENON, LLC
			URT ST. 111 89801	<del></del>
claimed in a Wisteriy ci	ton and 50 ch the Notice of I enter line of the direction.  In the direction of the direction of the line of the direction.  Mar	feet in a Location was Claim. The g	AFARTEPLY dir posted, together general course of	such that _450 feet are ection from the point of discovery with _300 feet on each side of the lode or vein is from the  Description  2 x Z WOOD FOST
No. 2: NE COR		7K23 ] PK23 ]	- Al	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 3: SE COR No. 4: SW COR		1 N23 1 PK 23	<del>//</del>	ZXZ WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, e	(e.g. meta	l tags, paint o	n posts).	e by
The work of location consi.	The state of the s	n map as prov	vided in NRS 31	7.040.
Dated this // day of //2/ SIGNATURE OF LOCATO  By Owner, Claiman	Agent Signature			
Owner, Claimant, u	IC SOFC gent Name (print	ed)		

## CERTCATE OF LOCATION <u>DE MINING CLAIM</u>

# BOOK 371 PAGE 140 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF OLICKAILURI PLENOMENON 2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 15

#### TO ALL WHOM IT 1Y CONCERN:

				EURERA COULT I. REVAUA M.H. REBALEATI RECORDER	
The undersigned hereby cies				FILE HO. FEES 20	.50
quarter sections(s):	Lode Mii	ning Claim in	the following	\ \	
	Township	Range	<u>M</u> eridian	184017 \	
_NW 9	26N	_50E	MDBM		
					N.,
		<u>_</u>			1
in EUREKA OUN	ty, Nevada, or	the $\frac{1}{6}TH_{da}$	v of		
SEPTEMBER, 200				RECORDER'S STAMP	N.
37 1 Nr. 11	-ىر	, /	/ O.		1
Name and mailing address oca				ENOMENON, LLC	
		42 Con	76.	,	
	120	CKO, N	<u> 11 89801</u>	//	
The Claim is approximated 57	20 feet lo	ng and 600	O feet wide	, such that 1450 feet are	
claimed in av FASTERLY ction	and 50	feet in a /	WSTERLY dir	ection from the point of discovery	
(monument of location), at that	he Notice of I	ocation was p	oosted, together	with 300 feet on each side of	
the monument of location cent	er line of the (	Claim. The ge	eneral course of	the lode or vein is from the	
EAST to the WE di	rection.	- N	/		
The number, location and ring	s on each corn	er monument	are as follows:		
Location		<u>cings</u>	/	<u>Description</u>	
No. 1: No ene	Y F	2k 24	4 . \	ZXZ WOOD POST	
No. 2: NE COR		K 24	1.		
710000		PK24 L	7. N	ZXZ WOOD POST	
300/10			<del>h</del> —	ZXZ WOOD POST	
No. 4: SW COF		PK24	М	ZXZ WOOD POST	
As erected on the ground, e con	ner monument	is marked as	described above	s hu	
	(e.g. metal			: by	
	No.				
The work of location consist fin	naking a claim	map as provi	ded in NRS 517	.040.	
Dated this <u>14</u> day of <u>Nout R</u>	EP 2003				
Detect tills 17 1 tray of 1406/11/2	<u></u>				
IGNATURE OF LOCATO					
5////	/ )				
By Claiman Claiman An	ant Signature				
Owner, Claiman Age	an Signature				

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

Owner, Claimant, orent Name (printed)

#### CERTICATE OF LOCATION LE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MY CONCERN:

BOOK 371 PAGE 141
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Curchellues Phenomenon 2003 DEC - 1 AM 10: 15

EUREKA COUHTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE HO. FEES 20.50

The undersigned hereby coes	that he has cau	ised to be loca	ated the	184018	\ \
POWNER KEG	Lode Mir	ning Claim in	the following	TOZOTO	\ \
quarter sections(s);	T11	70		-	\ \
1/4 Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>		\ \
	<u> 26N                                      </u>	<u>50E</u>	MBBM (		
			<del></del>		
				The state of the s	
in EUREKA SU	nty, Nevada, on	who 1/TH3-			
SEPTEMBER, 2003	nty, ivevada, on	i the <u>775</u> da	iy or	PECOL	DEDIC CTAXO
X71814DER, 2003.				RECOR	EDER'S STAMP
Name and modified address as	مر به نسمه	) /	Nea 21		
Name and mailing address oc		- 6		NOMENON,	LLC
		42 Con			
	Les .	LKO, N	11 89801		
		1		/ /	
The Claim is approximately	feet lo	ng and 600	feet wide.	such that 14577	feet are
claimed in a Waterly die	on and 50	feet in av	FASTERIA dire	ection from the point of	of discovery
(monument of location), at ch	the Notice of I	Location was i	posted, together	with 300 feet	on each side of
the monument of location wer	nter line of the	Claim. The go	eneral course of	the lode or vein is fro	m the
EAST to the WES	direction.	700	. \		
<del></del> _		The state of the s	/ /	\ \ \ .	
The number, location and rem	gs on each corr	ner monument	are as follows:		
<u>Location</u>	_	kings	1	<u>Description</u>	
- I	- V		/ /		
No. 1: Niu COR		0k 25	N ·	2 XZ WOO.	D 1051
No. 2: NE COR	F	1K 25	Q <sub>i</sub>	ZXZ WOOL	BST
No. 3: SECOR		PK 25	<u>J.</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_
30 0/1-	<del></del>		<u>,                                    </u>	2X2 W001	
No.4: SW COR	<u>k k</u>	<u>PK 25</u>	R	ZXZ WOOD	DPOST
	1		/ /	_	
As erected on the ground, e co				by	
METAL TAGS	(e.g. metal	l tags, paint or	n posts).		
1	1				
The work of location consist of	making a claim	n map as provi	ided in NRS 517	.040.	
17#	The state of the s				
Dated this <u>14</u> day of <u>Noch</u>	<u>BER</u> , 20 <u>03</u> .				
	$\wedge$				
SIGNATURE OF LOCAT				•	
15/1/6	nh				
By / /e/	7 1				
Owner, Claiman A	gent Signature				
\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \					
DRENT U	C50N	1			
Owner, Claimant, ogo	nt Name (printe	ed)			

## CERTICATE OF LOCATION <u>DE MINING CLAIM</u>

BOOK 371	PAGE 142
RECORDED AT THE	CORDS ' A
RECORDED AT THE CONCRETE AT THE 2003 DEC -1 A	Phenomenon
TOND DEC - 1 V	M 10: 15

#### TO ALL WHOM IT 1Y CONCERN:

Owner, Claiman Agent Signature

Owner, Claimant, (gent Name (printed)

The undersigned hereby the	s that he has ca	used to be loc	ated the	FILE NO FEE
POWNER KEG 6	Lode M	ining Claim in	the following	\ \
quarter sections(s):  1/4 Section  Y(L) 9	Township ZGN	<u>Range</u> 505	Meridian MDBM	184019
		1174		
in <u>EUREKA</u> OU SEPTEMBER, 200				RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing addression	cator is:	WICKSIN	CUER MA	ENOMENON, LLC
			11 89801	<u> </u>
claimed in av FRITERLY cli	on and <u>SO</u> h the Notice of inter line of the	feet in a . Location was :	<i>WESTERLY</i> dir posted, together	s, such that 1450 feet are section from the point of discovery with 300 feet on each side of the lode or vein is from the
The number, location and ain		ner monument	are as follows:	
<u>Location</u>	• •	kings	\ \	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: Niver	<del></del>	PK 26	<u> </u>	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 2: NE COR		PK26	71	2 X2 WOOD POST
No. 3: SECOR No. 4: SW COF		PK26	<u>4</u>	ZXZ WOOD POST ZXZ WOOD POST
			1	
As erected on the ground, e co	orner monumen (e.g. meta			by .
The work of location consi. of	f making a clain	n map as provi	ided in NRS 517	7.040.
Dated this 14th day of 16th	BER, 20 <u>03</u>			
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO	TN.			•

#### CERTICATE OF LOCATION LC MINING CLAIM

## RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Cuickeilles Phenomenon 2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 15

#### TO ALL WHOM IT M' CONCERN:

TO ALL WHOM IT M	CONCERN	:		EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER	
The undersigned hereby cocs		aused to be loca		FILE NO. FEES 20.5	S
quarter sections(s):				_ \ \	
1/4 <u>Section</u> 8	Township Z-6N	<u>Range</u> 50E	Meridian MDBM		
in <u>Eureka</u> SEPTEMBER, 20 <u>03</u>	nty, Nevada, o	on the <u>//////</u> da	y of	RECORDER'S STAMP	****
Name and mailing address oc		142 Con	IRT ST.	ENOMENON, LLC	<b>\</b>
		LKO, N	11 89801	/	
claimed in a WESTERLY die	on andon the Notice of nter line of the	Det in awa Location was p	EASTERLY dir posted, together	e, such that <u>1450</u> feet are rection from the point of discovery with <u>300</u> feet on each side of f the lode or vein is from the	
The number, location and run	e gs on <b>e</b> ach co	rner monument	are as follows:		
Location	~	irkings	1	Description	
No. 1: Niv COR		PK 27	/ k	ZXZ WOOD POST	
No. 2: NE COR		PK 27 1	W.	ZXZ WOOD POST	
No. 3: SE COR		PK27	H H	ZXZ WOOD POST	
No.4: SW COR		IPK27	1	ZXZ WOOD POST	
			/ /	1	
As erected on the ground, e co		at is marked as al tags, paint or		e by	
The work of location consists	f making a cla	im map as provi	ided in NRS 51	7.040.	
Dated this 14 day of Notes	<u>RER</u> , 20 <u>03</u> .		-		
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO					
Ву	A armi Simon				
Owner, Claimarr	1	re			

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

Owner, Claimant, egent Name (printed)

## CERTCATE OF LOCATION LE MINING CLAIM

## BOOK 371 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF CICKELLY PLANSMENON 2003 DEC - 1 AM 10: 15

## TO ALL WHOM IT MY CONCERN: EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER

The undersigned hereb				FILE NO.	FF2.90.20
TOWNER NEG quarter sections(s):	Lode M	ining Claim in	the following	184021	\ \
1/4 Section	on <u>Township</u>	Range	Meridian		\ \
<u> 5w</u> 9	Z6N	50E	mo8m	<u> </u>	. \
					7
in <i>EUREKA</i>	ounty, Nevada, o	n the <u>// 7/</u> t	ay of		
SEPTEMBER, 200	<u>2</u> 3			RECORDER	'S STAMP
Name and mailing addr	as regtories	2	NED PI	ENOMENON, LLC	7
Name and maning addi-			URT ST.	ENOMPNON, LLC	
			111 89801	/ / /	
		12/10-7-74	<u> </u>	/ /	
The Claim is approxima	itel 500_ feet le	ong and <u>60</u>	O feet wide	e, such that <u>/450</u> feet	are
claimed in an FRETERLY	ction and <u>50</u>	feet in a	WESTERLY die	rection from the point of disc	covery
				with 300 feet on ea	ich side of
		Claim. The g	general course of	f the lode or vein is from the	
EAST to the W	direction.		/ /		
The number, location ar	nd mings on each cor	ner monumen	t are as follows:		
Location	I i	rkings		<u>Description</u>	,
No. 1: No en	<u> </u>	PK 28	1	ZXZ WOOD A	hcT
			N. T.		
No. 2: NE COL		PK28[	<del></del>	ZXZ WOOD PO	
No. 3: SE CO		PKZ8	<u>i</u> h	ZXZ WOOD	<u> </u>
No. 4: 5W CC	<u>K</u>	PK28	Á	ZXZ WOOD !	<u> 05T</u>
			//	<b>t</b>	
As erected on the ground		nt is marked as al tags, paint o	s described abov	е бу	
METAL TAGS	(e.g. med	ai tags, paint o	ni posis).	•	
The work of location co.	nsi, of making a clai	m map as proy	vided in NRS 51	7.040.	
	The state of the s				
Dated this <u>//</u> day of ,	NotaBER, 2003				. '
IGNATURE OF LOCA	TC				
$\mathbb{Z}/I$	):/. )				
3y	1200				
Owner, Clain	nan Agent Signature	2			
Razzo	MILSON				
Owner, Claiman	t, egent Name (print	ted)			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•			

## CERTCATE OF LOCATION LE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT M CONCERN:

SIGNATURE OF LOCATO

Owner, Claiman Agent Signature

Owner, Claimant, (gent Name (printed)

BOOK 371

OFFICIAL RECORDS

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF

QUICKLING Phenomenon

2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 15

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES

					רובב חטו רי
The undersign	ed hereby ce	es that he has ca	aused to be loca	ated the	184022
FOUNTER	2 KEG	Lode M	lining Claim in	the following	TO40%
quarter section	s(s):			Ü	\ \
<u>1/4</u>	<u>Section</u>	<b>Township</b>	Range	Meridian	
<u> </u>	&	26N	R50E	MIBM	
			4		
in <u>EUREK</u> SEPTEMBE	<u>A</u>	unty, Nevada, o	on the <u>/6 7H</u> da	ay of	
SEPTEMBE	<u>R</u> , 20 <u>03</u>				RECORDER'S STAMP
					\ \
Name and mail	ing address	ocator is:	Quicksi	LUER MY	ENOMENON, LLC
			142 Cal	URT ST.	
				11 8980	/ / /
			1-110-1-11	P. 67.70.	1 1
The Claim is an	nrovimatela	(77) faat l	ong and 60	fact wid:	e, such that 1450 feet are
claimed in a la	ATTERIV d	tion and	ong and	Lower per di	rection from the point of discovery
(monument of )	ocation) at	ch the Notice of	Location was	nosted together	r with 300 feet on each side of
the monument	ocanon, ac	on the Notice of	Claim The or	posteu, togettei	f the lode or vein is from the
EAST to	the ///=<	direction	Clatin. The g	cheral course of	the lode of vein is from the
<u> </u>	me <u>me</u>	_ direction.	The state of the s	/ /	\ \
The number, lo	cation and r	ings on each co	mer monument	are as follows:	/ / /
	ation	=	rkings	. ure as follows.	
		<u>1v1a</u>			<u>Description</u>
No. 1:	iv cor		PK 29	A .	2XZ WOOD POST
No. 2: 1//	ECOR	-	PK 29 1	Y. \	ZXZ WOOD POST
		<del></del>	PK29]	7.	
The second second	ECOR			<u>i</u> v	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 4: 50	JCOR	<u>\</u>	IPK 29	Â	ZXZ WOOD POST
	1				
As erected on th		corner monume	nt is marked as	described abov	re by
METAL .	TAGS	(e.g. met	al tags, paint or	n posts).	
		The same of the sa			
The work of loc	ation consist	of making a clai	m map as prov	ided in NRS 51	7.040.
	r#				
Dated this $\frac{14}{7}$	day of April	1KEK, 2003			

RECORDED AT THE RECUEST OF

CUCKELLES Phenomenon

2003 DEC - | AM 10: 15

#### CERTICATE OF LOCATION **DE MINING CLAIM**

#### TO ALL WHOM IT AY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby clies that he has caused to be located the FOURTH NESS LOCA Mining Claim in the following quarter sections(s):  14 Section: Township Range Meridian  In EMERIA Section Section Section of Meridian In Emeridian  In EMERIA Section Section Section Section Section of Meridian In Emeridian  In EMERIA Section	TO ALL WHOM IT AY CONCERN:	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATURECORDER
In EUREKA Sunty, Nevada, on the Ist day of SETTEMBER 200.  The Claim is approximate SOD feet long and SOD feet wide, such that 1450 feet are claimed in a STARELY cloud and SOD feet in a STARELY direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at the Notice of Location was posted, together with SOD feet or each side of the monument of location centre line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the SOST to the INSTARLY and SOST SOST SOST SOST SOST SOST SOST SOS	Paces AER KEC 2 Lada Mining Claim in the Sallandia	00.20
Name and mailing addres locator is:    Quick SIC VER PHENOMENON, LLC     USA COURT ST.     ELKO, NN 39901	1/4 Section Township Range Meridian	1,40,00
Name and mailing addres locator is:    Quick SIC VER PHENOMENON, LLC     USA COURT ST.     ELKO, NN 39901		
The Claim is approximate SO feet long and SO feet wide, such that 1950 feet are claimed in a 1950 feet in a 1950 feet in a 1950 feet of discovery (monument of location), such the Notice of Location was posted, together with SO feet on each side of the monument of location center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the EAST to the WE direction.  The number, location and xings on each corner monument are as follows:  Location Markings Description  No. 1: Mile OR PRST  No. 2: NO COR PRST  No. 3: SE OR PRSO N ZXZ WOOD POST  No. 4: SW COR PRSO N ZXZ WOOD POST  No. 4: SW COR PRSO N ZXZ WOOD POST  As erected on the ground, a corner monument is marked as described above by (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).  The work of location consi. of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.  Dated this 19 day of 10 CATC Owner, Claimarr Agent Signature  Owner, Claimarr Agent Signature	in <u>EURERA</u> ounty, Nevada, on the <u>//////</u> day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> , 2005	RECORDER'S STAMP
claimed in a Markeev cition and SO feet in a Markeev direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), auch the Notice of Location was posted, together with SO feet on each side of the monument of location center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the COST to the WE direction.  The number, location and kings on each corner monument are as follows:  Location Markings Description  No. 1: Mu COR PK3O 2 X Z WOOD POST  No. 2: NC COR PK3O 2 X Z WOOD POST  No. 3: SE COR PK3O 2 X Z WOOD POST  No. 4: SW COR PK3O 3 Z X Z WOOD POST  As erected on the ground, e corner monument is marked as described above by METAL TAGS (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).  The work of location consi. of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.  Dated this Markeever Agent Signature  SEENT WG SON	442 COURT ST.	ENON, LLC
No. 1: Mu COR Pk 30	claimed in an factory ction and 50 feet in a Westery direction from (monument of location), auch the Notice of Location was posted, together with 3 the monument of location center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode EAST to the WE direction.	om the point of discovery feet on each side of
No. 1: MW EDR TPK 30 A ZXZ WOOD FOST  No. 2: NE COR PK 30 A ZXZ WOOD FOST  No. 3: SE COR PK 30 A ZXZ WOOD FOST  No. 4: SW COK PK 30 A ZXZ WOOD FOST  As erected on the ground, e corner monument is marked as described above by  METAL TAGS (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).  The work of location consi. of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.  Dated this May of Mountain Agent Signature  Owner, Claiman Agent Signature		ption
No. 3: SECOR PK30 A ZXZ WOOD POST  No. 4: SW COR PK30 A ZXZ WOOD POST  As erected on the ground, e corner monument is marked as described above by  METAL TAGS (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).  The work of location consi. of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.  Dated this Market of LOCATO  By  Owner, Claiman Agent Signature  REDUT WESON	***************************************	
As erected on the ground, e corner monument is marked as described above by  METAL TAGS (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).  The work of location consi. of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.  Dated this Lythay of Moure, 2003.  SIGNATURE OF LOCATO  Owner, Claiman Agent Signature  REAUT ULLSON		
The work of location consi. of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.  Dated this Aday of Now BFR, 2003.  SIGNATURE OF LOCATO  Owner, Claiman Agent Signature  SPENT UGSON		
Dated this // day of NoWBER, 2003  SIGNATURE OF LOCATO  Owner, Claiman Agent Signature  SPENT UGSON		
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO  Owner, Claiman Agent Signature  SPENT UGSON	The work of location consi. of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.	
Owner, Claiman Agent Signature  BRENT UGSON	Dated this <u>/4</u> day of <u>No. 1978FR</u> , 20 <u>03</u>	
BRENT VICSON	SIGNATURE OF LOCATO	
BRENT VICSON	By Chinas Agent Signature	
	BRENT VICSON	

### CERTICATE OF LOCATION LE MINING CLAIM

## BOOK 371 PAGE 147 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE PEONEST OF CALLALLUM PLANAMINAN 2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 16

TO ALL WHOM IT MY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby coes that he has caused to be located the

EUREKA COUNTY, HEYADA
H.M. REBALEATI, RECORDER
FILE NO. FEE5

				FILE NO. FEI
The undersigned hereby c			ated the	\ \
quarter sections(s):	Lode M	uning Claim in	i the following	184024
1/4 Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	194054
<u>SE 8</u>	<u>Z6N</u>	_50E	MOBM	
			•	
in EUREKA	unty, Nevada, o	on the <u>//<i>67</i></u> #d	ay of	
SEPTEMBER, 2003		/		RECORDER'S STAMI
Nome and matter add		2		(m. ) \
Name and mailing address				ENOMENON, LLC
			URT ST.	,
		-CKO, IV	<u> 11 8980.</u>	/_/_/
The Claim is approximatel	(500) feet l	ong and 60	70 feet wid.	e, such that 1450 feet are
claimed in a Westerly of	tion and 50	feet in a	HFATTERIY di	rection from the point of discovery
(monument of location), at	ch the Notice of	Location was	posted, together	with 300 feet on each side of
the monument of location :	center line of the	Claim. The g	general course of	f the lode or vein is from the
EAST to the <u>WE</u>	direction.	_ 1	/ /	
The control to the first				
The number, location and r		7%	t are as follows:	The state of the s
Location	<u>Ma</u>	rkings		<u>Description</u>
No. 1: Niv esp		`PK 31	- Al	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 2: NE COR		PK 3/	R\	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 3: SE COR		PK31	A	ZXZ WOOD POST
No.4: SW COR		LPK31_	Á	ZXZ WOOD POST
2 /		<del>*</del>		272 2000 (031
As erected on the ground, e				e by
METAL TAGS	(e.g. met	al tags, paint o	n posts).	
The mode of leasting and in	u£making a alai		24.47. NDC 61	7.040
The work of location consis	The state of the s		Adea in NKS 31	7.040.
Dated this $4/74$ day of $4/6$	MRER, 2003.			
	N.			
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO	1			
	Ral			
Owner, Claimar	· Agent Signatur	re		
DRENT L	11450N			
	went Name (prin	ited)		

#### CERTICATE OF LOCATION **DE MINING CLAIM**

# BOOK 371 PAGE 148 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF CRUCKAILUS Phinomenen 2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 16

#### TO ALL WHOM IT IY CONCERN:

DEFINITION OF THE	. 4010-10
TO ALL WHOM IT TY CONCERN:	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.M. REBALEATI RECORDER
The undersigned hereby cites that he has caused to be located the  Pounte Keb Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections(s):  1/4 Section Township Range Meridian	184025
SIU 9 Z6N SOE MORM	
in EUREKA ounty, Nevada, on the 16 <sup>TH</sup> day of SEPTEMBER, 200.	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address ocator is:  QuickSILVER PHENOME.  442 Court St.  ELKO, NV 89801	NON, LLC
The Claim is approximater 500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that claimed in an factory ction and 50 feet in a wife to direction from (monument of location), at the Notice of Location was posted, together with 30 the monument of location center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or 6057 to the WE direction.	the point of discovery  feet on each side of
The number, location and kings on each corner monument are as follows:  Location Markings Descript	ion
No. 2: NE COR PK32 N ZX2	WOOD POST
No.4: SW COF PK32 A ZXZ	WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, e corner monument is marked as described above by  METAL TAGS (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).	
The work of location consi. of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.  Dated this 4th day of 1008FR, 2003.	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO  By DESU	
Owner, Claiman Agent Signature	

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

Owner, Claimant, event Name (printed)

## CERTICATE OF LOCATION

### LŒ MINING CLAIM

Owner, Claimant, crent Name (printed)

TO ALL WHOM IT MY CONCERN:	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER
The undersigned hereby caes that he has caused to be located the Found KE6  Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections(s):	184026
1/4 Section Township Range Meridian SE 8 26N SOE MDBM	
in <u>Eureka</u> unty, Nevada, on the <u>1/67H</u> day of SEPTEMBER, 2003	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address ocator is: QuickSILVER PHENE  442 COURT ST.  ECKO, NV 89801	DMENON, LLC
The Claim is approximately of feet long and of feet wide, such claimed in a Wasterly dison and of feet in authority direction (monument of location), at the Notice of Location was posted, together with the monument of location center line of the Claim. The general course of the Claim to the WE direction.	on from the point of discovery  h 300 feet on each side of
The number, location and mings on each corner monument are as follows:	
X21 == 1	<u>Description</u>
<del></del>	ZXZ WOOD POST
24241	ZXZ WOOD POST
	2XZ WOOD POST
110.4: 3W COR 1755 N	EXZ WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, e corner monument is marked as described above by	
METRL TAGS (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).	
The work of location consis of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.04	0.
Dated this 14th day of North 2003	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO	

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

Quicksilves Phenomenon 2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 16

#### CERUCATE OF LOCATION LE MINING CLAIM

BOOK 371 PAGE 156
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
COURCE ALLUM Phenomenon

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA

TO ALL WHOM IT IY CON	CERN:		EUREKA COUNTY, NEVA
The undersigned hereby caes that h	e has caused to be loo	ated the	M.N. REBALEATI, RECOR FILE NO. FEE
quarter sections(s):			184027
1/4 Section Town Sw 9 26		Meridian MARM	
		_:	
in <i>EUREKA</i> punty, Ne SEPTEMBER, 2003	evada, on the <u>//6 7</u> #d	ay of	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address ocator is:	Quicksi	LVER PHA	ENOMENON, LLC
	442 Cos	URT ST.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	ELKO, N	11 89801	<del>-/-/</del>
claimed in authorized ction and (monument of location), at the Nother monument of location wenter line EAST to the WE direction	feet in a otice of Location was e of the Claim. The g	<i>Westerly</i> dire	ction from the point of discovery
		\ \	
The number, location and nings on e <u>Location</u>	ach corner monument  Markings	are as follows:	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: No esp	*PK 34	/ /	2 X Z WOOD POST
No. 2: NE COR	PK 34 1	/ N	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 3: SE COR	PK34.	4 1 1	ZXZ WOOD POST
No.4: SW COR	<u>IPK34</u>	1	ZXZ WOOD POST
As crected on the ground, e comer m.  METAL TAGS (c.	onument is marked as g. metal tags, paint or		by
The work of location consists making	g a claim map as prov	ided in NRS 517.	040.
Dated this 14 day of Now BER. 2	20 <u>03</u>		
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO			

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

Owner, Claimant, ozont Name (printed)

#### CERTCATE OF LOCATION LŒ MINING CLAIM

#### TO ALL WHOM IT NY CONCERN:

LU MINING CLAIM	2110 10 10
TO ALL WHOM IT IY CONCERN:	EUREKA COUHTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER
The undersigned hereby caes that he has caused to be located the PownEl Kes Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections(s):	FILE HO. FEE\$ 20.50
1/4 Section Township Range Meridian  SE 6 26N SOE MDBM  NE 17 26N SOE MDBM	
in <u>EUREKA</u> unty, Nevada, on the <u>16 TH</u> day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> , 20 <u>03</u>	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address ocator is: QuickSICVER PHENOR	MENON, LLC
ELKO, NV 89801	/ /
The Claim is approximatel 500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such claimed in a Westerly ction and 50 feet in averagely direction (monument of location), at ch the Notice of Location was posted, together with the monument of location center line of the Claim. The general course of the location to the WE direction.	from the point of discovery  feet on each side of
The number, location and kings on each corner monument are as follows:	
V	cription
	XZ WOOD POST
— — — — — — 1	XZ WOOD POST
	XZ WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, e corner monument is marked as described above by  METAL TAGS (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).	
The work of location consi: of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.	
Dated this 14 day of Not 18FR, 2003	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO	
By Slisa	
Owner, Claiman Agent Signature    Set   Continued	

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

BOOK 371 PAGE/5/ OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Guick Ailuly Phano mano 2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 16

#### CERTCATE OF LOCATION **LE MINING CLAIM**

### BOOK 371 PA OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Quicksilves Phinomenon 2003 DEC - 1/ AM 10: 16

#### EUREKA COUHTY, HEVADA TO ALL WHOM IT IY CONCERN:

M.N. REBALEATH, RECORDER FEE\$ 20.50 FILE NO. The undersigned hereby clies that he has caused to be located the PownER KEG 6 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections(s): 184029 Section Township ounty, Nevada, on the 15 TH day of RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing addres locator is: The Claim is approximater 500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1450 feet are claimed in an feet claimed in a feet wide, such that 1450 feet are (monument of location), arch the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the EAST to the WE direction. The number, location and kings on each corner monument are as follows: Location Markings Description No. 2: 36 PK36 No. 3: <sup>7</sup>K 36 No. 4: As erected on the ground, e comer monument is marked as described above by METAL TAGS \_\_ (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consi of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Dated this 14 day of NoURER, 2003

SIGNATURE OF LOCATO

Owner, Claiman Agent Signature

RENT MICSON Owner, Claimant, crent Name (printed)

## RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Quickailues Phenomenon

EUREKA COUNTY, HEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER **LEES 20.50** FILE HO.

### TO ALL WHOM IT MY CONCERN: The undersigned hereby caes that he has caused to be located the PownER KEG 7 Lode Mining Claim in the following 184030 quarter sections(s): 1/4 <u>Section</u> Township Meridian ounty, Nevada, on the 17 day of RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing address ocator is: The Claim is approximately feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1450 feet are claimed in a Wisterly ction and 50 feet in autority direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at ch the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location wenter line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the EAST to the WE direction. The number, location and rangs on each corner monument are as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: 37 WOOD POST No. 2: PK3 No. 3: PK 37 No. 4:

As erected on the ground, e corner monument is marked as described above by METAL TAGS \_\_\_ (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consist of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Dated this 14/14 day of North RER, 2003.

SIGNATURE OF LOCAT(//

Owner, Claiman Agent Signature

PENT (11650N Owner, Claimant, ozent Name (printed)

## CERTICATE OF LOCATION <u>LE MINING CLAIM</u>

TO ALL WHOM IT BY CONC	ERN:	EUREKA COUNTY, HEVAD. M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDE FILE NO. FEES
The undersigned hereby ches that he PownER KEG & L quarter sections(s):	has caused to be located the ode Mining Claim in the foll	404004
1/4   Section   Towns   NE   5   2.6/6   NW   5   2.6/6	<u>506 mi</u>	oldian OBM OBM
n <i>EUREKA</i> ounty, New SEPTEMBER, 2003	vada, on the 17 <sup>TH</sup> day of	
SETEMBER, 2000	/ /	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address ocator is:	QUICKSILVER	- PHENOMENON, LLC
	442 COURT	
÷	ELKO, NV 8	9801
nonument of location), at the Not the Mother monument of location center line SAST to the WE direction	feet in a Wasted, ice of Location was posted, of the Claim. The general control is	
he number, location and rings on ea <u>Location</u>	ch comer monument are as t Markings	
<del>- ; -</del>	1 Pk 38	<u>Description</u>
		2 XZ WOOD POST
	PK 38 1	2 XZ WOOD POST
No. 3: <u>SE COR</u> No. 4: <u>SW COR</u>	PK38 A	ZXZ WOOD POST
s erected on the ground, e corner mo	numant is marked as describ	4 /
	nument is marked as described; metal tags, paint on posts).	eu adove by
		•

The work of location consists making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Dated this 14/14 day of AbinBER, 2003

SIGNATURE OF LOCATO

y CVV

Owner, Claiman Agent Signature

Owner, Claimant, orent Name (printed)

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

OFFICIAL RECORDS

RECORDED AT THE RECUEST OF

Quick silver & henomenon

2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 16

# BOOK 371 PAGE 155 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Quick allows Planamenan 2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 16

### TO ALL WHOM IT NY CONCERN:

TO ALL WHOM IT NY CONCER	N:		EUREKA COUHTY. NEVADA M.H. REBALEATI. RECORDER
The undersigned hereby caes that he has PownER KEG 1 Lode:			FILE 110. FEES 20.50
quarter sections(s):	raming Claim in in	c following	TO # 30%
1/4 Section Township NW 5 ZGN	Range 50E	Meridian MDBM	
in <u>EUREKA</u> unty, Nevada SEPTEMBER, 20 <u>03</u>	, on the <u>177</u> 4day	of	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address ocator is:	Quicksic 442 Cour ELKO, NV	er 55	
The Claim is approximatel for feet claimed in a westerly cition and 5 (monument of location), at ch the Notice the monument of location wenter line of the first to the first direction.	of Location was po	estiely dir sted, together	rection from the point of discovery with 300 feet on each side of
The number, location and rings on each o	orner monument a	re as follows:	
/ /	Aarkings	ie as ionows.	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: No esp	TPK 39 1	\	2 X Z WOOD POST
No. 2: NE COR	PK 39	<u> </u>	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 3: SE COR	PK39 1	4	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 4: <u>SW COR</u>	1PK39 1	<u> </u>	ZXZ WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, e corner monun	nent is marked as de	escribed abov	e by
METAL TAGS (e.g. m			,
The work of location consist of making a cl	laim map as provid	ed in NRS 51	7.040.
Dated this <u>//</u> day of <u>///////////////////////////////////</u>	3		
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO			
By Owner, Claiman Agent Signat	nire		
Owner, Claiman Agent Signat	.u.c		
Owner, Claimant, (gent Name (pr	rinted)		

BOOK 371	PAGE / 56
OFFICIAL REC	ORDS PEOLEST OF
Buickfulves &	henomenon
2003 DEC - 1 A	M 10: 16

### TO ALL WHOM IT NY CONCERN:

Owner, Claimant, orant Name (printed)

The undersigned hereby caes tha			184033	LEE2 90.20
quarter sections(s):	_ Lode Mining Claim is	n the following	103000	\
1/4 Section Tox	wnship Range	Meridian MDRO		\ \
NW 5 2	EN 50E	mosm		7 / .
in EUREKA nunty,	Nevada, on the 17 TH d	lay of		
SEPTEMBER, 2003	/		RECORDER'S	STAMP
No. 11 and 1		Was Du	_ \ \	
Name and mailing address ocator			ENOMENON, LLC	
		URT ST. IV 89801	<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	.cono, iv	in Cinor	/ /	······································
The Claim is approximately 200	feet long and <u>60</u>	ofeet wide,	such that 1450 feet a	re
claimed in aufrecely dion an	d 50 feet in a	WESTERLY dire	ection from the point of disco	veгy
(monument of location), at ch the	Notice of Location was	posted, together	with 300 feet on each	h side of
the monument of location wenter l <u>EAST</u> to the <u>WE'</u> direc	ine of the Claim. The g	general course of	the lode or vein is from the	
COTTO THE TAXA UNICE	avii.			
The number, location and rings of	i each corner monumen	it are as follows:		
Location	<u>Markings</u>	\ \	<u>Description</u>	
No. 1: No esp	1PK 40	\ \ \ \ \	2XZ WOOD PO	ST
No. 2: NECOR	PK 401	V.	ZXZ WOOD Pos	
No.3: SECOR	PK 40]		2×2 W000 Po	
No. 4: SW COR	JPK 40	Ai	ZXZ WOOD PO	
377		<del>''' /</del> /	. e r e . word ( o	<u>,                                    </u>
As erected on the ground, ecomer			by	
METAL TAGS	(e.g. metal tags, paint o	n posts).		
The work of location consist mak	ing a claim man as prov	vided in NRS 517	040	
		rada ili rino 517	,	
Dated this <u>14</u> day of <u>NovUSER</u>	, 20 <u>03</u>		•	
IGNATURE OF LOCATO				
By Dollar	<del></del>			
Owner, Claimant Agent	Signature			
BRENT MICS	bN			

## RECORDED AT THE RECORDS OF CALL CASIMAL PLANTMENT 2003 DFC - 1 AM IO: 16

### TO ALL WHOM IT M' CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby coes tha	the has caused to be	located the	FILE NO. FEES 30.5
	Lode Mining Clain		/ / 90.5
quarter sections(s):	- 0	<b>3</b>	184034
1/4 Section Toy	<u>vnship</u> <u>Range</u>	<u>Meridian</u>	
NW 5 7	<u>6N 50E</u>	_ momb	
	<del></del>		
	<del></del>		
	<del></del>		
in EUREKA Inty.	Nevada, on the 177	Hanne	
SEPTEMBER, 2003.	rievada, on the 17	_ day or	RECORDER'S STAMP
,	/		ILLEGIADER GGTAINT
Name and mailing address ocator	is: Quick:	SILVER PA	ENOMENON, LLC
·		OURT ST.	0,00111,10010, 2200
	ELKO	NII 8980	/
	The part of	TVP STNO	<del>/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / </del>
The Claim is approximately (20)	feet long and	600 feet wid	e such that 1450) feet are
claimed in a WESTERLY dison ar	id 50 feet i	n aw FASTERIA di	rection from the point of discovery
(monument of location), at ch the	Notice of Location w	vas posted, together	r with 300 feet on each side of
the monument of location arenter	line of the Claim. Th	e general course o	f the lode or vein is from the
EAST to the WES direc	tion.		
m			
The number, location and rrings of		ent are as follows:	
<u>Location</u>	<u>Markings</u>	1. 1	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: Niu COR	1PK 41	M /	2 X Z WOOD POST
No. 2: NE COR	PK 41	1	ZXZ WOOD POST
70000	PK41	1 4	
<u> 30 0/1-</u>	<del></del>	<u>→ ¼</u>	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 4: SW COR	JPK 41	<u> </u>	ZXZ WOOD POST
		//	
As erected on the ground, e corner			ve by
METAL TAGS	(e.g. metal tags, pair	it on posts).	
The work of location consists mak	ing a claim man as n	rouded in NDS 51	7.040
	The state of the s	10 Alden III 14CS 21	7.040.
Dated this <u>/</u> 4 day of <u>Mc18FR</u>	2003		
	_		•
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO			
1/1/6	$\sim$		
Ву	01111		
Owner, Claimant Agen	i Signature		
BRENT MG	SOM		
Owner, Claimant, exent N			
C	· <del>√</del> · ·		

### RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Quickelver Phenomenon 2003 DEC - 1 AM 10: 16

#### TO ALL WHOM IT IY CONCERN:

EUREKA COUNTY, MEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER 25.00 LEES 90 FILE NO. The undersigned hereby caes that he has caused to be located the PownER KEG 2 Lode Mining Claim in the following 184035 quarter sections(s): Section Township ounty, Nevada, on the 17 TH day of RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing address ocator is: The Claim is approximatel for feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1450 feet are claimed in an action and 50 feet in a worker direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the EAST to the WE direction. The number, location and rings on each corner monument are as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: WOOD POST No. 2: No. 3: No. 4: As erected on the ground, e corner monument is marked as described above by

METAL TAGS \_ (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consist of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Dated this 44 day of 16/18ER, 2003

SIGNATURE OF LOCATO

Owner, Claiman Agent Signature

Owner, Claimant, orent Name (printed)

TO ALL WHOM IT MY CONCERN:

Owner, Claiman Agent Signature

Owner, Claimant, egent Name (printed)

## BOOK 371 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Qui chille & Landmanon 2003 DEC - 1 AM 10: 16

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.M. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE RO. FEES 20.50

m			FILE HO	FEES
The undersigned hereby coes that h				\ \ \
quarter sections(s):	Lode Mining Claim in	the following	184036	\ \
1/4 Section Town	ship Range	Maridian		\ \
$-N\omega$ $=$ $\frac{100000}{5}$	N SOE	Meridian MOSM		\ \
		TINKIII [		
		-		/
				The same of the sa
	1 T.H			
in EUREKA unty, Ne SEPTEMBER, 2003	evada, on the <u>///</u> da	y of		
XEPTEMBER, 2003			RECOR	DER'S STAMP
Name and matter at the control of	$\sim$ /.	Ver De	. \ \	
Name and mailing address scator is:			NOMENON, I	-6
	442 Con			
	ELKO, N	<u> 11 89801</u>	_/_/	
			/ /	
The Claim is approximatel	_ feet long and _ <i>600</i>	2 feet wide,	such that 1450	_ feet are
claimed in a WISTERLY ction and	_50 feet in av	EASTERLY dire	ction from the point of	of discovery
(monument of location), at ch the No	otice of Location was	posted, together v	with <u>300</u> feet	on each side of
the monument of location arenter lin	e of the Claim. The go	eneral course of t	he lode or vein is from	n the
EAST to the WES direction	n.	/ /		
The number, location and rangs on e	and an extension			
/ /	76.	are as follows:	_\\\\	
Location	Markings Y		<u>Description</u>	
No. 1: Niu Cor	1PK 43	A	2 X Z WOO!	D POST
No. 2: NE COR	PK 43	4	ZXZ WOOD	
No.3: SE COR	PK431	4		
		IN .	ZXZ WODI	$\sim$
No. 4: SW COR	<u>PK 43</u>	Ň .	CXZ MOD	<u>D POST</u>
A company of the second		.//		
As erected on the ground, exorner m			by	
METAL TABS	.g. metal tags, paint or	i posts).		
The work of location consists makin	o a claim man as neovi	ided in NDS 517	040	
		ided in IVIO 517.	.040.	
Dated this 14 day of NoinBER	2003			
^	<del></del>			
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO	\			
T(1) 100	)			

BOOK 371 PAGE 160

OFFICIAL RECORDS

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Quickailnes & henomenon AM 10: 16

### TO ALL WHOM IT BY CONCERN:

Owner, Claiman Agent Signature

Owner, Claimant, ozent Name (printed)

TO ALL WHOM IT MY CON	CERN:		EUREK	(A COUNTY, NEV BALEATI, RECO	/ADA
The undersigned hereby caes that h	ne has caused to be loca	ated the	FILE	BALEAH, RECO	RDER
POWDER KEG 1	Lode Mining Claim in		, · · · - ·	121	\$ 00.50
quarter sections(s):			18403		
1/4 <u>Section</u> Town  NE 5 7-6	<del></del>	Meridian 2000	TO 300	• \ \	
$\frac{NE}{NW} = \frac{5}{5} = \frac{76}{76}$	N <u>SOE</u> N SOE	MDBM "		_	
	4	- Pualific		1	
				1	
in EUREKA ounty, No	evada, on the $17^{TH}$ da	v of			
SEPTEMBER, 2003			RECORI	DER'S STAMP	
Name and mailing address ocator is	· Ducksu	NED BI	ENOMENON. C	117	/ )
	442 Con		SWINERUN, L	<u> </u>	
	ELKO, N				
The Claim is approximatel 500	_ feet long and _ <u>600</u>	feet wide	, such that <u>1450</u>	feet are	
claimed in av factory ction and	teet in a /	<i>Westerly</i> dir	ection from the point of	discovery	
(monument of location), at ch the N- the monument of location center lin	once of Location was p	posted, together	the lode or vain is from	on each side of	
EAST to the ME direction	on.	oneral codice of	the loce of vehi is noth	· me	
		<b>\</b>	\ \ .		
The number, location and rings on e	The Control of the Co	are as follows:			
Location	Markings X	. \	<u>Description</u>		•
No. 1: NW EDR	1 PK 44	X	ZXZ WOOD	POST_	
No.2: NE COR	PK 44	- R	ZXZ WOOD	POST	
No.3: SECOR	PK 44	A	ZXZ WOOD	POST	
No. 4: SW COR	JPK 414	A	ZXZ WOON	POST	
As erected on the ground, e corner m  METAL TAGS (e	onument is marked as .g. metal tags, paint on		by:		
METAL TABS	.g. metal tags, paint on	posts).			
The work of location consists makin	g a claim map as provi	ded in NRS 517	7.040.		
Dated this 4/14 day of NoURER.	20 <u>03</u> .				
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO					

90.20

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MY CONCERN:

Owner, Claimant, orent Name (printed)

	440 440 1 11110 11
TO ALL WHOM IT M CONCERN:	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA
The undersigned hereby cors that he has caused to be located	
FounER KEG Lode Mining Claim in the quarter sections(s):	184038
1/4 Section Township Range NW 5 Z6N SOE	Meridian M.O. Reina
SW 5 26N 50E /	MOBAN
E.O.S.LO.	
in <i>EUREKA</i> unty, Nevada, on the 17 <sup>TH</sup> day of SEPTEMBER, 2003	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address scator is: QuickSILV	ER PHENOMENON, LLC
442 Coure	
ELKO, NV	
The Claim is approximately 600 feet long and 600	_ feet wide, such that <u>1450</u> feet are
claimed in a Westerly duon and 50 feet in areas (monument of location), at the Notice of Location was post	TERLY direction from the point of discovery
the monument of location, at the Notice of Education was post	
EAST to the WES direction.	ar course of the rode of vent is from the
The number, location and rings on each corner monument are	
Location Markings	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: No esp TPK 45	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 2: NE COR PK 45	1 ZXZ WOOD POST
No.3: SECOR PK45 A	ZXZ WOOD POST
No.4: 5W COR 1PK 45	ZXZ WOOD POST
	(n.a./t.)
As erected on the ground, ecorner monument is marked as des  METAL TAGS (e.g. metal tags, paint on po	
(0)	510,1
The work of location consists making a claim map as provided	l in NRS 517.040.
Dated this 14 day of Now 1858, 2003.	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO	
By Dais	
Owner Claiman Agent Signature	

## BOOK 371 PAGE 162 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF OUR KANNEY Phrameron 2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 17

TO ALL WHOM IT MY CONCERN:

EUREKA COURTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER

					FILE NO.	FEEG N
The undersign	ied hereby caes	that he has ca	used to be loca	ated the	THE NO.	FEE \$ 30 . 50
POWNE			ining Claim in		184039	\
quarter section	ns(s):				T93099	\
1/4	<u>Section</u>	<u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>		\
NE	<u> </u>	26N	<u>50E</u>	<u> MOBIN</u>	/	\
NW	5	<u> ZGN</u>	_50E_	_moem		\
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	26N	_50Ē	MOBM		
<u>5W</u>		ZGN	<u>50E</u>	MORM		
· E.n=1	40	. 37 1	in mith.			
SEPTEMBE	50 2003	ity, Nevada, o	n the <u>//<sup>7/4</sup></u> da	y of	DECORDERIS CO	and the same
XXIBUDO	<u> </u>				RECORDER'S ST	ADIP
Name and mai	ling address aca	itar is:	2	Vien D	ENDMENON, LLC	
Ivanie and mai	iing address see				ENOMENON, LLC	\
		- 4	142 Cou		<del>,                                    </del>	
		1	<u>LKO, N</u>	<u>V 8980.</u>	/	
				· ***	/ hum.	-
The Claim is a	<u>ک کر</u> pproximatel	feet lo	ong and 600	2 feet wide	e, such that <u>1450</u> feet are	
claimed in av	ASTERLY CIO	n and <u>SO</u>	feet in a	WESTERLY di	rection from the point of discovery	(
					r with 300 feet on each sid	ie of
FAST :	of location aren	ter line of the	Claim. The ge	eneral course of	f the lode or vein is from the	
	) the <u>202-</u> u	irection.	The same of the sa	/ /		
The number to	ocation and ning	rs on each com	nac monument	are as follows:	\ \ .	
	/ /		76	are as follows.	The state of the s	
Loc	<u>cation</u>		kings	/	<u>Description</u>	•
No. 1: //	iv esp		Pk 46	X V	ZXZ WOOD POST	<del></del>
No. 2: 1/	ECOR	F	2K 46	V \	ZXZ WOOD POST	
			PK46 1	3		<del></del>
	E COR			<u>m</u>	ZXZ WOOD POST	
No. 4: 50	N COR	<u>.</u>	PK 46	Ĥ	ZXZ WOOD POST	<u> </u>
	\	1		/ /		
	he ground, e cor				e by	
METAL "	1 HGS	(e.g. meta	I tags, paint on	i posts).		, .
m 1 61		***************************************		1 × 2000 ct	7.040	
I he work of loc	cation consists for	making a ciair	n map as provi	ded in NKS 51	7.040.	ı.:
Datad this 16/	day of Notice	2EP 2003				
Dated tills 7.7	nay or Applica	<u> </u>				
IGNATURE O	F LOCATO					
	16 11/2	1 >				
By _/)/	1 htv	<del></del>				
Own	ier, Claiman <sup>.</sup> Ag	gent Signature	:			
<u>√</u>	_/	/ /				
DEE	NTUIL	-50N				
Owner,	Claimant, ozen	t Name (print	ed)			

## Quicksilves Phenomenon 2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 17

### TO ALL WHOM IT M' CONCERN:

LC MINING CLAIM	and are in Willer I.
TO ALL WHOM IT M' CONCERN:	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FFFS 3.2
The undersigned hereby coes that he has caused to be located the Founts KEG 2 Lode Mining Claim in the following	184040
quarter sections(s):  1/4 Section Township Range Meridian  5\(\omega\$ 5 Z6\(\delta\ell \) SOE MOBM	
in <u>EUREKA</u> anty, Nevada, on the <u>17<sup>TH</sup></u> day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> , 20 <u>03</u> Name and mailing address ocator is: QuickSILVER PHENOME	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address ocator is: QuickSILVER PHENOME  442 Court St.  ELKO, NV 89801	NOW, LLE
The Claim is approximately 00 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that claimed in a Westerly drion and 50 feet in a Westerly direction from (monument of location), at which has no feet in a feet in	m the point of discovery  feet on each side of
The number, location and mangs on each corner monument are as follows:	
Location Markings Descrip	
	Z WOOD POST
	2 WOOD POST
	WOOD POST WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, e corner monument is marked as described above by  METAL TAGS (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).	
The work of location consisof making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.	
Dated this 14 rd day of No. 18FR, 2003.	
BIGNATURE OF LOCATO	
Owner, Claiman, Agent Signature    Second   Company   Co	

## RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF CHICKSILL Phonomenon 2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 17

### TO ALL WHOM IT MY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby caes that he has caused to be located the  Pounte Kes 8 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections(s):  184	FILE NO. FEES
	4041 \
1/4 Section Township Range Meridian SE 5 26N SOE MOBM SW 5 26N 50E MOBM	
in <u>Eureka</u> unty, Nevada, on the <u>17<sup>7H</sup></u> day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> , 2003	ECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address scator is:    Quick SIL VER PHENOMENOI   442 Court St.   Ecko, NV 89801	U, LLC
The Claim is approximately of feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 143 claimed in an feetly direction and 50 feet in a westerly direction from the (monument of location), at the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 the monument of location wenter line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein 615T to the 116 direction.  The number, location and rungs on each corner monument are as follows:    Location	point of discovery feet on each side of
As erected on the ground, ecorner monument is marked as described above by  METAL TAGS (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).	
The work of location consist making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.  Dated this // day of // day o	

TO ALL WI	HOM IT N	Y CONCERN:			EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER
The undersigne	d hereby co	es that he has ca	used to be loca	ated the the following	184042 FEE\$ 30.50
quarter sections			J	J	\ \
. <u>1/4</u> 5ω	Section 5	Township Z6N	Range SOE	Meridian MDBM	
		ounty, Nevada, o	17TH 1		
<u>SEPTEMBE</u>	<u>R</u> , 20 <u>03</u>				RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mail	ing address o	4	142 Con	IRT ST.	ENOMENON, LLC
			CKO. N	11 8980.	//
claimed in a by (monument of l	STERLY cocation), at of location a	tion and <u>50</u> th the Notice of tenter line of the	feet in aw Location was	EASTERLY di posted, together	e, such that ///50 feet are rection from the point of discovery r with 300 feet on each side of f the lode or vein is from the
		ings on each cor	76.	are as follows:	
	ation UCNR		rkings Pk 49	\. \	Description Proc. T
<del>- 770</del>	E COR		2K 49 1	1	2X2 WOOD POST
	COR		PK491	A	ZXZ WOOD POST
No.4: <u>らい</u>	J COR		PK49	A	ZXZ WOOD POST
As erected on the	e ground, e TAGS	corner monumen (e.g. meta	nt is marked as il tags, paint o	described abov n posts).	ve by
The work of loc	ation consis	of making a clair	n map as prov	ided in NRS 51	7.040.
Dated this $4/7$	# day of <u>∤⁄o</u> £	MRFR, 20 <u>03</u>			
SIGNATURE O	F LOCATO				
Own	er, Claimari	Agent Signature	?		
SZZ Owner		VC SON	ted)		

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

BOOK 371 FAGE 165
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
OWN KAILLY Phenomenon
2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 17

## ickalus Phenomenon

#### TO ALL WHOM IT TY CONCERN:

Dated this 14 day of NotARER, 2003

Owner, Claiman Agent Signature

PENT MICSON Owner, Claimant, event Name (printed)

SIGNATURE OF LOCATO

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER FEE\$ 20.50 The undersigned hereby ches that he has caused to be located the PownER KEG D Lode Mining Claim in the following 184043 quarter sections(s): <u>Section</u> Township Meridian ounty, Nevada, on the 17 TH day of RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing address ocator is: The Claim is approximated 500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1450 feet are claimed in an factory ction and 50 feet in a Workery (monument of location), at ch the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the EAST to the WE direction. The number, location and kings on each corner monument are as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: WOOD POST No. 2: No. 3: PK 50 No. 4: As erected on the ground, e comer monument is marked as described above by METAL TAGS \_\_\_ (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consi. of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

### TO ALL WHOM IT M' CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby cers that he has caused to be located the Powner Kes Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections(s):  1/4 Section Township Range Meridian SW 5 26W 50E MD/MB  in Lureka unty, Nevada, on the 17th day of RECORDER'S STAMP  Name and mailing address ocator is:  2 Court 5t	TO ALL WHOM IT M' CONCERN:	EUREKA OGUNTY, NEVADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER
quarter sections(s):  1/4 Section Township Range Meridian SW 5 26N 50E MDMB.  in EUREKA  Introduction and mailing address ecator is:  QUICKSILVER PHENOMENON, LLC  442 Court ST  ECKO, NII 89801  The Claim is approximately 00 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1450 feet are claimed in a Mesterly diron and 50 feet in a Mesterly direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at vit the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location arenter line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the  EAST to the WES direction.  The number, location and rangs on each corner monument are as follows:  Location Markings Description  No. 1: MW COR PKST 2 X 2 WOOD POST  No. 2: NE COR PKST 2 X 2 WOOD POST  No. 4: SW COR PKST 7 X 2 X 2 WOOD POST  ZX 2 WOOD POST  ZX 2 WOOD POST	Found KEG Lode Mining Claim in the	
Name and mailing address ocator is:    Quick SIL VER PHENOMENON, LLC   442 Court ST   Ecko, NV 89801	quarter sections(s):  1/4 Section Township Range	Meridian
The Claim is approximately of feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 450 feet are claimed in a 455EXY dison and 50 feet in axEXEXY direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which has notice of Location was posted, together with 600 feet on each side of the monument of location arenter line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the 600 direction.  The number, location and rangs on each corner monument are as follows:  Location Markings Description  No. 1: Niver PK51 A 2 X 2 WOOD POST  No. 2: NE COR PK51 A 2 X 2 WOOD POST  No. 3: SE COR PK51 A 2 X 2 WOOD POST  No. 4: SW COR PK51 A 2 X 2 WOOD POST  ZXZ WOOD POST  ZXZ WOOD POST  ZXZ WOOD POST  ZXZ WOOD POST	in <u>EUREKA</u> unty, Nevada, on the <u>17<sup>74</sup> day</u>	of RECORDER'S STAMP
claimed in a Westery dison and 50 feet in a Serieus direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at which Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location are line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the EAST to the West direction.  The number, location and mags on each corner monument are as follows:    Location   Markings   Description	442 Coul	27 57
No. 1: Niv esr   Markings   Description   No. 2: NE COR   PK51   X X X WOOD POST   No. 3: SE COR   PK51   X X X WOOD POST   No. 4: SW COR   PK51   X X X WOOD POST   XX X X WOOD POST   XX X X WOOD POST   XX X X WOOD POST   XX X X WOOD POST   XX X X WOOD POST   X	claimed in a Wisterly diron and 50 feet in arEa (monument of location), at vh the Notice of Location was pos- the monument of location arenter line of the Claim. The gene	STERLY direction from the point of discovery sted, together with 300 feet on each side of
No. 1: No enr PK51   ZXZ WOOD POST  No. 2: NE COR PK51   ZXZ WOOD POST  No. 3: SE COR PK51   ZXZ WOOD POST  No. 4: SW COR PK51   ZXZ WOOD POST  ZXZ WOOD POST  ZXZ WOOD POST	1 / /	
No. 2: NE COR PKST NO. 3: SE COR PKST NO. 4: SW COR		
No. 4: SW COR IPKSI A ZXZ WOOD POST	No. 2: NE COR PK51	V
→ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /		
METAL TAGS (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).		escribed above by
The work of location consists making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.	The work of location consists making a claim map as provide	ed in NRS 517.040.
Dated this /4/Thay of MotorBER, 2003.	Dated this 14 day of Not BER, 2003.	·
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR	SIGNATURE OF LOCATON	
Owner, Claiman Agent Signature	Owner, Claiman' Agent Signature	
SPENT (ICSON Owner, Claimant, or ont Name (printed)	BRENT WESON	

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF

2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 17

## CERTCATE OF LOCATION

### LE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MY COM	ICERN:		MN. REBALEATI, F	. MEVADA RECORDER
The undersigned hereby caes that PownER KEG ?_			184045	FEES 20.50
quarter sections(s):	_	•	_	\ \
1/4 <u>Section Tow</u> SE <u>S</u> 26 SW 5 76	nship Range N 50E N 50E	Meridian MDRM MDBM		7 /
n <i>Eureka</i> unty, N	levada, on the $17^{TH}$ day	Of		
EPTEMBER, 2003	107544, 01. 11.0 64	Vi.	RECORDER	'S STAMP
Name and mailing address scator is			DMENON, LLC	7
	442 Cou		<del></del>	
	IELKO, NI	<u> 1 89801</u>	<del>/ /                                  </del>	
he Claim is approximatel	feet long and 600	feet wide, su	uch that 1450 feet	are
laimed in au fasterly clion and	1 <u>50</u> feet in a <u>/</u>	USTERLY direct	tion from the point of disc	covery
monument of location), at the the monument of location wenter li	Notice of Location was p	osted, together wi	th 300 feet on ea	ich side of
EAST to the WE direct	ion.	neral course of the	. rode of vent is from the	
		/		
he number, location and rangs on		76.		
Location	Markings Y		<u>Description</u>	
No. 1: Niw esk	1PK52	<u> </u>	ZXZ WOOD P	<u>bs T</u>
No.2: NECOR	PK52	<u> </u>	ZXZ WOODPO	ST
No.3: SE COR	PK52	<del>ll</del>	ZXZ WOOD PO	⊅5T
No 4: 5/1) COR	IPK 52	A	7 / 1 / 200 P	~

As erected on the ground, ecomer monument is marked as described above by METAL TAGS \_ (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consists making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Dated this 14th day of NourER, 2003.

SIGNATURE OF LOCATO

Owner, Claiman Agent Signature

Owner, Claimant, ovent Name (printed)

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV, 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

ickilly thenomenon

BOOK 371 PAGE 169
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
OUR CHARLES TO AM 10: 17

### CERTICATE OF LOCATION LC MINING CLAIM

#### TO ALL WHOM IT M CONCERN:

ACC IVALUATION	J CEPTION			mar armula ma
TO ALL WHOM IT M' CONCE	IRN:		EUREKA COUN M.H. REBALEA FILE NO.	TI. RECORDER FEES
The undersigned hereby cees that he has a local equarter sections(s):			84046	\\
1/4 Section Townshi 5W 5 26N NW 8 26N		Meridian MDBM MDBM		7 /
in <u>EUREKA</u> unty, Neva SE <u>PTEMBER</u> , 20 <u>03</u> .	da, on the $\frac{17^{7H}}{2}$ day of	f	RECORDE	CR'S STAMP
Name and mailing address coator is:	QUICKSILV 442 COUR		ENON, LL	-C
<u>-</u>	ELKO, NI	76.	7	
The Claim is approximately of foliamed in a Westerly dison and (monument of location), at the Notice the monument of location arenter line of the Mess direction.	feet in aw Fax ce of Location was post of the Claim. The gener	STEPLY direction fr ted, together with <u>3</u> ral course of the lode	om the point of d	iscovery each side of
The number, location and rings on eac	h corner monument are	as follows:	1	
<u>Location</u>	<u>Markings</u>	<u>Desci</u>	ription	
No. 1: No ese	*PK 53	M N	(Z WOOD	-
No. 2: NECOR No. 3: SECOR	PK 53   A		2 WOOD !	_
No. 4: SW COR	JPK53 A		Z Wood	
As erected on the ground, e corner mon METAL TAGS (e.g.	ument is marked as des metal tags, paint on po			
The work of location consists making a	ı claim map as provided	d in NRS 517.040.		
Dated this /4/ day of NovIRFR, 20	<u>03</u>			
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO	\		·	
By Owner, Claiman Agent Sign	nature			
BRENT LICSOI	<u> </u>			
Owner Claimant ozent Name	(nrinted)			

BOOK 371	PAGE 176
Urril.1331 XE33	HEHE
RECORDED AT THE R Court (National) 2003 DEC - 1 Ar	Phenominan 410:17

EUREKA COUNTY, NEYADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 7.

### TO ALL WHOM IT MY CONCERN:

Dated this 14 day of 1608FR, 2003

Owner, Claiman Agent Signature

Owner, Claimant, orent Name (printed)

SIGNATURE OF LOCATO

	FILE NO. FEE
The undersigned hereby caes that he has caused t	be located the
TownER REG Lode Mining (quarter sections(s):	Claim in the following 184047
1/4 Section Township Re	inge Meridian
	DÉ MOBM
	DE MORM
NW 8 76N 5	DE MARM
in EUREKA sunty, Nevada, on the	77H day of
SEPTEMBER, 2003	RECORDER'S STAMP
	/ / 🙃 🔪
	KSILVER PHENOMENON, LLC
The state of the s	COURT ST.
ELKO	NI 89801
The Claim is approximatel for feet long an	1_600 feet wide, such that 1450 feet are
claimed in artactely ction and 50 f	eet in a WESTERLY direction from the point of discovery
(monument of location), at the Notice of Locati	on was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of
the monument of location wenter line of the Claim	. The general course of the lode or vein is from the
EAST to the WE' direction.	
The number, location and rangs on each corner mo	nument are as follows:
Location Markings	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NW COR TPKS	4 2 XZ WOOD POST
No. 2: NECOR PKS	4) A ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 3: SECOR PK	
<u> </u>	
No. 4: SW COR YK.	34 A ZXZ WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, e corner monument is ma	irked or described above by
METAL TAGS (e.g. metal tags,	
(c.g. metal tags,	paint on possess.
The work of location consists making a claim map	as provided in NRS 517.040.

BOOK 371 PAGE 171
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
QUICKHILM PLANMENON
2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 17

### CERTCATE OF LOCATION LE MINING CLAIM

### TO ALL WHOM IT M CONCERN:

LC MINING CLAIM	1,110 1,
TO ALL WHOM IT MY CONCERN:	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 70 50
The undersigned hereby cees that he has caused to be located the  PownER KES Lode Mining Claim in the following	90.30
quarter sections(s):	4048 \ \
1/4 Section Township Range Meridian  NW 8 7.6N SOE MNBM	
in <u>EUREKA</u> inty, Nevada, on the <u>17th</u> day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> , 2003	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address scator is: QuickSILVER PHENOME  442 Court ST.	ENON, LLC
ELKO, NV 89801	
The Claim is approximately of feet long and 600 feet wide, such tha claimed in a Westerly dison and 50 feet in a Fasterly direction fro (monument of location), at the Notice of Location was posted, together with 3 the monument of location wenter line of the Claim. The general course of the lode of 6457 to the Westerland direction.	m the point of discovery feet on each side of
The number, location and rungs on each corner monument are as follows:	
Location Markings Descrip	
	Z WOOD POST Z WOOD POST
No.3: SECOR PKSSIA ZXZ	L WOOD POST
No.4: SW COR JPKSS A ZXZ	Word Post
As erected on the ground, exorner monument is marked as described above by  METAL TAGS (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).	
The work of location consists making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.	
Dated this 14/14 day of Nov. 18ER, 2003.	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO	
By Marine	
Owner, Claiman Agent Signature	
Owner, Claimant, ozont Name (printed)	

## Quickeilles Phenamenon

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MY CONCERN:

EUREKA COUNTY, MEVADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES The undersigned hereby caes that he has caused to be located the PownER KEG 6 Lode Mining Claim in the following 184049 quarter sections(s): Section Township <u>Meridian</u> unty, Nevada, on the 17 th day of RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing address scator is: The Claim is approximately 00 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1450 feet are claimed in autority discovery discovery (monument of location), at the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location wenter line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the EAST to the WE direction. The number, location and rings on each corner monument are as follows: Location Description No. 1: No. 2: No. 3: No. 4: As erected on the ground, ecomer monument is marked as described above by METAL TAGS \_ (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consist f making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Dated this 14 day of Nou BFR 2003

SIGNATURE OF LOCATO

Owner, Claimant Agent Signature

Owner, Claimant, orant Name (printed)

BOOK 371 PAGE 173
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE PEQUEST OF
OUR CHARLES PLANTING
2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 17

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 00.50

## CERTICATE OF LOCATION LO MINING CLAIM

### TO ALL WHOM IT M' CONCERN:

					TILL NO.	Linco
The undersigned hereb	y cees that he has ea	aused to be loc	ated the		\	\
FOWDER KEE	. Z Lode M	lining Claim in	the following	4.04	וחבט /	\
quarter sections(s):				189	1050	1
1/4 Secti		Range	<u>Meridian</u>			\
		50E	MOBM			\ \
						1
						"
				The state of the s		Transport
in <i>EUREKA</i>		17 TH		The state of the s		The same
SEPTEMBER, 20	annly, Nevada, d	on the <u>//</u> a	ay or	_ \	DECORPEDIA A	TARKE
<u> </u>	22				RECORDER'S S'	IAMP
Name and mailing addi	ress anator is:	Duralize 1	WED DI			
rvaine and maring add			LUER MA	<u>ENOME, NO</u>	N, 22C	
		142 Co.		, ,		<del></del>
	12	-L-KO , N	111 89801	<u>//</u>		<del></del>
·			V /	_/ /		
The Claim is approxim	ately <u>00</u> feet l	ong and <u>60</u>	feet wide	, such that 1/4	50 feet are	
claimed in a histerly	diion and 5 @	feet in a	<i>EASTERLY_</i> dir	ection from the	e point of discover	У
(monument of location)	, at vh the Notice of	Location was	posted, together	with <u>300</u>	feet on each si	ide of
the monument of locati	on arenter line of the	Claim. The g	general course of	the lode or ve	in is from the	
EAST to the //	direction.	The state of the s	/ /	· \		
The market to self.		The state of the s	**************************************	1 1		
The number, location a		7%	t are as follows:	1	<b>N</b>	
<u>Location</u>	<u>Ma</u>	<u>rkings</u>	\ \ \	<u>Description</u>	>	
No. 1: Níu es	R 1	PK57	1/ 1/	2 V 7	NOOD POS	_
No. 2: NE COI			Y			
. 7002		PK.57	<del></del>		wood Post	
No. 3: <u>SE CO</u>	<u> </u>	PK57	<u>w</u>	ZXZ	wood Pos	T
No.4: SW CC	or,	LPK <u>57</u>	Á	2.X2. (	word Pos	1
3				<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<del>'</del>
As erected on the groun	d, easomer monumer	nt is marked as	s described abov	e bv		
METAL TAGS				7		
The work of location co	nsisof making a clai	m map as prov	rided in NRS 51	7.040.		
	The state of the s					
Dated this <u>/4</u> day of ,	Nov. 18ER, 2003.					
	^					
SIGNATURE OF LOCA	ATC					
$\leq /$	): [ ]					
By	www.					
Owner, Clai	man' Agent Signatur	re				
3						
DRENT	61450N					
Owner, Claima	nt, ozent Name (prin	ited)				

### TO ALL WHOM IT BY CONCERN:

Owner, Claiman Agent Signature

Owner, Claimant, ogent Name (printed)

TO ALL WHOM IT BY COM	ICERN:	EUREKA COUTTY, NEVADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER
The undersigned hereby cles that PownEl Kee 3 quarter sections(s):	he has caused to be located the Lode Mining Claim in the following	184051 FEES 30.50
•	nship Range Meridian W SOE MOBM W SOE MOSM	
in <u>EUREKA</u> unty, N SEPTEMBER, 2005	Tevada, on the 177H day of	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address peater is		
	442 COURT ST. ELKO, NV 8980	
claimed in an factory ction and (monument of location), at the N the monument of location center line EAST to the WE direction	ne of the Claim. The general course of	tirection from the point of discovery er with feet on each side of of the lode or vein is from the
<u>Location</u>	Markings	Description
No. 1: No esp	TPK 58	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 2: NE COR	PK58 N	2X2 WOOD POST
No. 3: SE COR	PK58 1	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 4: <u>SW COR</u>	1PK58 A	ZXZ WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, ecomer n	nonument is marked as described abo e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).	ve by
The work of location consists making	ng a claim map as provided in NRS 5	17.040.
Dated this 14 day of Hourse	20 <u>03</u>	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO		

### LC MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT M CONCERN:	EUREKA COUHTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER
The undersigned hereby cees that he has caused to be located the  Powner Kee 1 Lode Mining Claim in the following	FILE HO. FEES 20.50
quarter sections(s):	[9402% /
1/4 Section Township Range Meridian	
NW 8 ZGN SOE MORM	
- Linguist	
in <u>EUREKA</u> unty, Nevada, on the <u>17<sup>TM</sup></u> day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> , 20 <u>03</u>	
SEPTEMBER, 2003.	RECORDER'S STAMP
	\
Name and mailing address scator is: Quick SIL VER PHENO	MENIONI // M
442 COURT ST.	111110010120
ELKO, NV 89801	<del></del>
156KO, NV 34KUI	<del>/ / /</del>
	′ /
The Claim is approximately 00 feet long and 600 feet wide, suc	
claimed in a WESTERLY dison and 50 feet in avESTERLY directio	n from the point of discovery
(monument of location), at vn the Notice of Location was posted, together with	feet on each side of
the monument of location arenter line of the Claim. The general course of the I	ode or vein is from the
EAST to the WES direction.	
The number, location and mings on each comer monument are as follows:	
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> De	escription
Xa	<del></del> /
No. 1: No ese PK59 1 2	2XZ WOOD POST
No. 2: NECOR PK591 N 2	XZ WOOD POST
31: -21	
1711	XZ WOOD POST
No.4: SW COR IPK59 A Z	XZ WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, evormer monument is marked as described above by	
METAL TAGS (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).	
The work of location consist finaking a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040	
Dated this 14 day of Nov185R, 2003.	
SIGNAT <u>URE O</u> F LOCATO	
7/11/1	
sv t)// life	
Owner, Claiman Agent Signature	
Carrott Community - Sour Signature	
DRENT LICSON	
Owner, Claimant, orent Name (printed)	
Owner, Claimant, Orate Maine (Prince)	

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

BOOK 371 PAGE 175
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
OUR CHARLES PLANS MENON
2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 18

### CERTCATE OF LOCATION

### LE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT IN CO	INCERIN:		EUREKA COUHTY, HEVAL
The undersigned hereby clies that	t he has caused to be lo	cated the	M.H. REBALEATI, RECORD FILE NO. FEES
POWNER KEG )	_ Lode Mining Claim i	n the following	\ \ \=
quarter sections(s):			<b>184053</b> \\
,	wnship Range	Meridian MORM	
NW 8 2		$-\frac{mnBm}{mnBm}$	
E. F. OSUO	No. 1774		
in EUREKA unty, SEPTEMBER, 2003	Nevada, on the //	day of	RECORDER'S STAMP
24 10/10ex, 2000			ALCOIDER SSIAM
Name and mailing address scator	is: Quicks.	ILVER PHER	LOMENON, LLC
		WRT ST.	
		VV 89801	
The Claim is approximatel 500			
claimed in av factory clion a			
the monument of location, at on the	Notice of Location was	s posted, together w	ith 300 feet on each side of
EAST to the WE direct	tion.	general course of th	e lode of velli is from the
		/	
The number, location and rings of	n each corner monumer	nt are as follows:	
<u>Location</u>	<u>Markings</u>	/ /	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: Niu COR	PK 60	\ \	2XZ WOOD POST
No. 2: NE COR	PK 60 1	W.	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 3: SE COR	PK 60]	1	ZXZ WOOD POST
No.4: SW COR	1PK 60		
100.4. <u>3W W/-</u>		<del></del>	ZXZ WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, ecorner	monument is marked a	s described above b	y .
METAL TAGS			
The work of location consist mal	cing a claim map as pro	vided in NRS 517.0	40.
Dated this /4/ day of Nourse	2003		
Dates and 17 day of 17 that the		•	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATC,			
n A/1) 50	]		
By Owner, Claiman Agen	t Signature		
Omior, Chambar Agen	7		
	SON		
Owner, Claimant, ozent N	ame (printed)		

### CERTCATE OF LOCATION

### LC MINING CLAIM

CERTCATE OF LOCATION  LC MINING CLAIM	BOOK 371 FAGE 177 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF CHICKELLY PLANSMENON 2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 18
TO ALL WHOM IT M CONCERN:	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO FEES

LC MINING CLAIM	2003 5220
TO ALL WHOM IT M CONCERN:	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES OO. SO
The undersigned hereby cers that he has caused to be located the  Powner Kes Lode Mining Claim in the following	<b>184054</b>
quarter sections(s):  1/4 Section Township Range Meridian  NW B 76N 50E MOBM	
in <u>EUREKA</u> unty, Nevada, on the <u>17 <sup>TH</sup></u> day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> , 2003  Name and mailing address scator is: <u>QuickSILVER PHENOME</u>	RECORDER'S STAMP
442 COURT ST. ECKO, NV 89801	WIS, EEC
The Claim is approximately 00 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that claimed in a Wisterly disconnection from (monument of location), at the Notice of Location was posted, together with 30 the monument of location arenter line of the Claim. The general course of the lode of 6457 to the WE direction.	n the point of discovery  feet on each side of
The number, location and mags on each corner monument are as follows:	
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u> <u>Descrip</u>	<u>tion</u>
No. 1: No est 1PK61   ZX	2 WOOD POST
	2 WOOD POST
101, // /	WOOD POST WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, ecorner monument is marked as described above by  METAL TAGS (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).	
The work of location consist making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.	
Dated this <u>14</u> day of <u>Not 118FR</u> 20 <u>03</u> .	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATS	
$\mathcal{F}(I)(I)$	
Owner, Claiman Agent Signature	
BRENT MESON	
Owner, Claimant, or ant Name (printed)	

## CERUCATE OF LOCATION

## **DE MINING CLAIM**

TO ALL WHOM IT TY CONCERN:	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVAL MH. REBALEATI, RECORD
The undersigned hereby clies that he has caused to be located PownER NEG 2- Lode Mining Claim in the quarter sections(s):  1/4 Section Township Range NE B Z6N SOE NW B Z6N SOE	FILE NO. FEES  following  Meridian  MORM  MORM
in EUREKA Sunty, Nevada, on the 17 <sup>7</sup> day of SEPTEMBER, 2005	of RECORDER'S STAMP
	IER PHENOMENON, LLC
The Claim is approximate 500 feet long and 600 claimed in a freely ction and 50 feet in a wife (monument of location), at ch the Notice of Location was post the monument of location center line of the Claim. The gene EAST to the we direction.	feet wide, such that <u>1450</u> feet are  STRLY direction from the point of discovery  ted, together with 320 feet on each side of
The number, location and kings on each corner monument are	
No. 1: No COR PK 62	Description  2XZ WOOD POST  2XZ WOOD POST
No. 3: SECOR PK62 A	ZXZ WOOD POST ZXZ WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, e corner monument is marked as des <u>METAL TAGS</u> (e.g. metal tags, paint on po	

The work of location consists making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Dated this 14 day of NOUBER, 2003

Owner, Claiman Agent Signature

Owner, Claimant, ozent Name (printed)

# BOOK 371 PAGE 179 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Quickailury Phenomenon 2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 18

### TO ALL WHOM IT M' CONCERN:

TO ALL WHOM IT M' CONCERN:	EUREKA COUNTY, REVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER
The undersigned hereby cers that he has caused to be located the	FILE NO. FEES 20.50
	84056
quarter sections(s):	84000
1/4 Section Township Range Meridian	
SW 8 26N SOE MORM	
12.74	
in EUREKA unty, Nevada, on the 17 TH day of	
SEPTEMBER, 2003	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address scator is: QuickSILVER PHENOR	her of the
442 Court ST.	MENON, LLC
ECKO, NV 89801	<del>/ /</del>
TENE, IND OTHER	<del></del>
The Claim is approximately <u>600</u> feet long and <u>600</u> feet wide, such	that 1457) feet are
claimed in a Wisterly dison and 50 feet in a Fasterly direction	from the point of discovery
(monument of location), at vir the Notice of Location was posted, together with	300 feet on each side of
the monument of location arenter line of the Claim. The general course of the loc	le or vein is from the
EAST to the WES direction.	
The number, location and nings on each corner monument are as follows:	
	cription
X 1 (// /2	
× 2	XZ WOOD POST
	(2 WOOD POST
	CZ WOOD POST
No.4: SW COR IPK 63 A ZX	Z WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, exprise monument is marked as described above by  METAL TAGS (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).	
METAL TAGS (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).	
The work of location consists making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.	
Dated this 14/14 day of 16018FR, 2003.	
SIGNATURE OF LOCAT()	
SIGNATURE OF LICEATO	
Ву ОСЭГ	
Owner, Claiman Agent Signature	
\	

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

Owner, Claimant, orant Name (printed)

ECORDED AT THE REGUEST OF LICENSTRANCE PLANS TO SEC -1 AM 10: 18

### CERTICATE OF LOCATION **DE MINING CLAIM**

TO ALL WH	IOM IT AY CO	ONCERN:			M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDS FILE HO. FFFS
The undersigne	d hereby cties th	at he has car	used to be loc	ated the	102.11
TownER quarter sections	1 125 -1 (s):	Lode Mi	ning Claim ir	the following	184057 \
1/4	• •	ownship	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
NE_	8	7.6N	_50E	MOBM	
NW.		26N	<u>50E</u>	MOBM	
	<del>- ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~</del>	6N .	<u>50E</u>	MABM	
- 510		<u>26N                                    </u>	500	<u>_mDKM</u>	
in <i>EUREKI</i>	<i>9</i> ounty	, Nevada, or	the $17^{7H}$ d	ay of	
SEPTEMBER	<u>2</u> ,20 <u>0</u> :				RECORDER'S STAMP
· 37				/ 3	/ /
Name and mailing	ng addres socato				ENOMENON, LLC
				VRT ST.	
		12	CKO, N	<u> 11 89801</u>	<del></del>
The Claim is and	proximatel 572	D feet in	ng and 60	) faat wiida	such that <u>1450</u> feet are
claimed in av	STERLY ction a	and 50	feet in a	WestFRI. ✓ dire	ection from the point of discovery
(monument of lo	cation), at ch the	Notice of I	location was	posted, together	with 300 feet on each side of
the monument of	location center	line of the (	Claim. The g	eneral course of	the lode or vein is from the
EAST to the	he MC: dire	ction.		/ /	
The number, loca	ation and hings	on each corr	ier monument	are as follows:	
Local			kings	ure us fortows.	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: //a		- 1/	0k 69	\. \	
				- N	2 X Z WOOD POST
	COR		°K 691		ZXZ WOOD POST
The second secon	COR	<del></del> -	PK64	ift	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 4: 5W	) COP		PK 64	1	ZXZ WOOD POST
	\	V		.//.	
As erected on the	ground, e come	r monument	is marked as	described above	by
manne 1	7.0.3	_ (c.g. metal	tags, parme or	i posis).	
The work of locat	ion consist ma	king a claim	map as prov	ided in NRS 517	.040.
Dated this 14/14	ay of <i>MOUBE</i>	<u>e</u> , 20 <u>03</u>			
SIGNATURE OF	LOCAT(, )	1			
By /	1/5/	/			

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

Owner, Claiman Agent Signature

Owner, Claimant, orent Name (printed)

## RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF CICKERUL PARMENT 2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 18

### CERTCATE OF LOCATION LC MINING CLAIM

### TO ALL WHOM IT M CONCERN:

TO ALL WI	M TI MOF	CONCERN	:		EUREKA COUNTY, NEYADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES
The undersigned	ed hereby ce	es that he has ca	used to be loc	ated the	<b>184058</b>
quarter section:	s(s):			ino tono mig	20,200
1/4 5W	Section 8	Township Z6 N	Range SOE	Meridian MOSM	
in <i>Eurek</i> Septembe	A R,20 <u>03</u>	inty, Nevada, o	n the <u>/7 <sup>7/(</sup></u> d.	ay of	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mail	ing address :	<u> 4</u>	142 Co	CVER PH URT ST. IV 8980	ENOMENON, LLC
(monument of le	ocation), at a formation of the following states of th	ion and <u>50</u> th the Notice of enter line of the	feet in aw Location was	<i>ESTERLY</i> di posted, togethe	r with feet are feet on each side of feet or vein is from the
The number, loc	ation and m	ngs on each cor	ner monument	are as follows:	
	<u>ition</u>		kings	. \	Description
No. 1: //	U COR	Ť	PK 65	A .	2XZ WOOD POST
	COR		PK 65	J <sub>i</sub>	ZXZ WOOD POST
	COR		PK 65	1.	
30	) cor		PK 65	N	ZXZ WOOD POST
As erected on th		orner monumen (e.g. meta			re by
The work of loca		The state of the s	n map as prov	ided in NRS 51	7.040.
Dated this $4/7$	day of Noti	<u>18ER</u> , 20 <u>03</u> .			
SIGNATURE O	FLOCATO				
By Own	er. Claiman	Agent Signature	>		
325	/	16.50N			
Owner	Claimant of	ent Name (print	red)		

## OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Quick sides Phenomenon 2003 DEC - 1 AM 10: 18

#### TO ALL WHOM IT IY CONCERN:

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES JEES 90.20 The undersigned hereby ches that he has caused to be located the 184059 PownER KEG 6 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections(s): Section Township Meridian ounty, Nevada, on the 1774 day of RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing addres locator is: The Claim is approximated 500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1450 claimed in an Exterior and 50 feet in a Westerly direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at ch the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the EAST to the ME direction. The number, location and kings on each corner monument are as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NEU COR WOOD POST No. 2: No. 3: No. 4: As erected on the ground, e comer monument is marked as described above by METAL TAGS \_\_ (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consi; of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Dated this /4/day of Now BER, 2003.

SIGNATURE OF LOCATO

Owner, Claiman Agent Signature

Owner, Claimant, ozent Name (printed)

EUREKA COUNTY, REVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER TO ALL WHOM IT M CONCERN: FILE NO. LEE2 90.20 The undersigned hereby caes that he has caused to be located the 184060 PownER KEG 7 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections(s); <u>Section</u> Township Meridian unty, Nevada, on the 17<sup>TH</sup> day of RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing address scator is: The Claim is approximately <u>600</u> feet long and <u>600</u> feet wide, such that <u>1450</u> feet are claimed in a Westerly duon and 50 feet in autoricely direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location a:enter line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the EAST to the WES direction. The number, location and rungs on each corner monument are as follows: Location Markings Description WOOD POS As erected on the ground, exorner monument is marked as described above by METAL TAGS (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consist f making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 44 day of Nov 18ER, 2003 SIGNATURE OF LOCATO Owner, Claiman Agent Signature

> Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

Owner, Claimant, ovent Name (printed)

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF

Qui chailves Phenomenon 2003 DEC - 1 AM 10: 18

## CERTICATE OF LOCATION

### **DE MINING CLAIM**

CERTICATE OF LOCATION <u>DE MINING CLAIM</u>	BOOK 371 PAGE 184  OFFICIAL RECORDS  RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF  QUECKNILLY Changemon  2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 18
TO ALL WHOM IT TY CONCERN:	EUREKA COURTY, MEVADA
The undersigned hereby clies that he has caused to be located the Found S Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections(s):	M.R. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 30.55
1/4Section SWTownship BRange SOEMeridian 	
in <u>EUREKA</u> ounty, Nevada, on the <u>17<sup>7A</sup></u> day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> , 20 <u>03</u>	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address ocator is:    QuickSILVER PHE   442 Court ST.     ECKO, NV 89801	NOMENON, LLC
The Claim is approximate 500 feet long and 600 feet wide, so claimed in autority ction and 500 feet in a wiferly direct (monument of location), at the Notice of Location was posted, together with the monument of location wenter line of the Claim. The general course of the 615 to the 615 direction.	ction from the point of discovery
The number, location and kings on each corner monument are as follows:  Location Markings	Description
No.1: Niver TPK68	2XZ WOOD POST
N: 2	ZXZ WOOD POST
21/2/	ZXZ WOOD POST
121/10	ZXZ WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, e corner monument is marked as described above by METAL TAGS (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).	<b>y</b> 
The work of location consist of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.0	140
	<b>170.</b>
Dated this 14 day of MouRER, 2003	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO	
By Octor	
Owner, Claiman' Agent Signature	
DEAT LIGSON	

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

Owner, Claimant, ozent Name (printed)

# BOOK 371 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF CUCKALLY PLOMENON 2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 18

## TO ALL WHOM IT M CONCERN: EUREKA COUNTY, MEVADA M.H. REBAL FATT SERVEDA

The undersigned hereby caes the PownER KEG 3	iat he has caused to be I	ocated the	FILE NO.
quarter sections(s):	Lode Mining Claim	in the following	184062
1/4 Section T	ownship Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
SW 8 2	26N 50E	MARM	
in EUREKA unty	, Nevada, on the 17 Th	day of	
<u>SEPTEMBER</u> , 20 <u>03</u>	,		RECORDER'S STAMP
Nome and mailting add			
Name and mailing address scate			ENOMENON, LLC
		OURT ST.	
	ELKO,	NII 8980	//
The Claim is approximately 72	feet long and  A	(OO) fact wid	e, such that <u>1450</u> feet are
claimed in a WESTERLY dison	and 50 feet in	av Factor Pl V di	rection from the point of discovery
(monument of location), at vh th	e Notice of Location wa	as posted, togethe	r with 300 feet on each side of
the monument of location arente	r line of the Claim. The	general course o	f the lode or vein is from the
<i>EAST</i> to the <u>UES</u> dir	ection.		
The number leastife and successive			
The number, location and nings <u>Location</u>		ent are as follows:	The state of the s
	Markings	/ /	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: Niv esp			ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 2: NE COR	PK 69	A\	2X2 WOOD POST
No. 3: SE COR	PK 69	1 4	ZXZ WOOD POST
No.4: SW COR	JPK 69	J.	ZXZ WOOD POST
		<del>- 19</del>	- E N E WOOD 1051
As erected on the ground, exorn	er monument is marked	as described abov	ve by
METAL TAGS	_ (e.g. metal tags, paint		•
m 1 64			
The work of location consists ma	iking a claim map as pr	ovided in NRS 51	7.040.
Dated this <u>//</u> day of <u>///////////////////////////////////</u>	P 2003	par-	
and the first car of process			
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO			•
	( )		
By	unt Signature		
Owner, Claiman Age	in Signature		
SPENT /11C	50N		
	Name (printed)		

## **DE MINING CLAIM**

## CERTICATE OF LOCATION

	TO00 DEC -1 BH IO: 18	
	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.M. REBALEATI, RECORDER	
ed the	FILE NO. FEES	77
ne following	184063	<b>J</b>
<u>Meridian</u>		

The undersigned hereby thes that he has caused to be locate PownER KEG ) Lode Mining Claim in the quarter sections(s): Section Township

ounty, Nevada, on the 17 7H day of

TO ALL WHOM IT 1Y CONCERN:

RECORDER'S STAMP

Name and mailing addres locator is:

The Claim is approximate 500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1450 claimed in an fracely ction and 50 feet in a Waterly direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at ch the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the EAST to the WE direction.

The number, location and sings on each corner monument are as follows:

Location INOOD POST PK 70 No. 4:

As erected on the ground, e corner monument is marked as described above by METAL TAGS \_\_ (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consi. of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Dated this 14 day of NorthER, 2003

SIGNATURE OF LOCATO

Owner, Claiman' Agent Signature

PENT MICSON

Owner, Claimant, crent Name (printed)

TO ALL WHOM IT MY CONCERN:

BOOK 371	_ PAGE 187
RECORDED AT THE R	ORDS
	۷\. م
2003 DEC - 1 AF	110:18

EUREKA COCHTY, NEVADA

	FILE NO.
The undersigned hereby coes that he has caused to be located the	FILE NO. FEE
Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections(s):	184064
	194094
1/4 Section Township Range Meridian SW 8 26N SOE MDBM	
NW 17 26N 50E MOBM	
· Figure	
in <u>EUREKA</u> unty, Nevada, on the <u>17 TH</u> day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> , 20 <u>03</u>	
SEPTEMBER, 2003	RECORDER'S STAMP
	\ \
Name and mailing address coator is: QuickSILVER PHEND	MENON, LLC
442 COURT ST.	
ELKO, NII 89801	7 1
Letter J. W. C. M.S.	/ /
The Chile is a supplied to the control of the contr	1 1/1/20 0
The Claim is approximately 600 feet long and 600 feet wide, such	that <u>743 ()</u> teet are
claimed in a Wisterly dison and 50 feet in av Easterly direction	from the point of discovery
(monument of location), at ch the Notice of Location was posted, together with	feet on each side of
the monument of location elenter line of the Claim. The general course of the lo	ode or vein is from the
EAST to the WES direction.	

The number, location and rongs on each corner monument are as follows:

<u>Location</u>	Markings	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NW COR	1PK 71	2 XZ WOOD POST
No. 2: NE COR	PK 71	2X2 WOOD POST
No. 3: SECOR	PK71 A	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 4: SW COR	1PK71 A	ZXZ WOOD POST
	/ /	

As erected on the ground, e corner monument is marked as described above by \_ (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consists making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Dated this 14 day of No. 178FR, 2003.

SIGNATURE-QF/LOCATO

Owner, Claiman Agent Signature

Owner, Claimant, orent Name (printed)

## RECORDED AT THE RECITEST OF

EUREKA COUNTY, MEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FEE 30.50 FILE HO.

184065

#### TO ALL WHOM IT BY CONCERN:

POWNE	e KEG ?		aused to be loca lining Claim in t	
quarter section	ns(s):			
<u>1/4</u>	<u>Section</u>	Township	Range	Meridian
_5Ë	8	26N	50E	morm
<u> 5w</u>	-8	26 N	50E	mMBM
1/5				

ounty, Nevada, on the 1774 day of

RECORDER'S STAMP

Name and mailing address scator is:	QUICKSILVER PHENOMENON, LLC	
	442 COURT ST.	_
	Eiles 1/11 90001	

The Claim is approximate 500 feet long and 600 \_\_ feet wide, such that <u>1450</u> claimed in auffactery ction and 50 feet in a Wistery direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at ch the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the EAST to the ME direction.

The number, location and kings on each corner monument are as follows:

Location	Markings	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NW COR	1PK 72	2XZ WOOD POST
No. 2: NE COR	PK 72 1	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 3: SE COR	PK 721 /	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 4: SW COR	1PK 72 A	ZXZ WOOD POST

As erected on the ground, ecorner monument is marked as described above by METAL TAGS (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consi of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Dated this 14 day of Nour 2003

SIGNATURE OF LOCATO

Owner, Claiman Agent Signature

Owner, Claimant, orent Name (printed)

# CERTCATE OF LOCATION

## LŒ MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MY CONCERN:

Owner, Claiman Agent Signature

Owner, Claimant, orent Name (printed)

800к 3 71	PAGE 189
OFFICIAL RECO	ารกร
RECORDED AT THE RE	IQUEST OF
Guickailner 94	MANALONS
2003 DEC - L AM	In: 19
,	1.0 .0

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER D.50

The undersioned basels and state	.1. 1.1		FILE HO.	FEEs a
The undersigned hereby coes that he PownER KEG . L	has caused to be located and Mining Claim in	ated the		1 / 00
quarter sections(s):	ode Minnig Claim in	the following	184066	\ \
1/4 Section Towns	ship Range	<u>Meridian</u>	194000	\ \
NW 17 26/		mosm		_ \ \
		1111111		
				/
				The state of the s
in EUREKA unty, Ne	vada, on the <u>1774</u> da	ay of		
SEPTEMBER, 20 <u>03</u>			RECORI	DER'S STAMP
37	$\sim$ /.	/ en O/	\ \	
Name and mailing address ocator is:	(XUICKSI	LUCK PHEN	COMENON, L	LC
	442 Col			·
	ELKO, N	V 89801		
_		. \	/ /	•
The Claim is approximatel	feet long and <u>60</u> 0	📿 feet wide, s	uch that <u>1450</u>	feet are
claimed in a Waterly ction and	feet in aw	EASTERLY_direc	tion from the point of	discovery
(monument of location), at ch the No	tice of Location was	posted, together w	ith 300 feet o	on each side of
the monument of location arenter line	of the Claim. The go	eneral course of th	e lode or vein is from	the
<i>EAST</i> to the <i>WE</i> direction	n.		1	
The number least of the contract		1		
The number, location and mings on ea	74.	are as follows:		
<u>Location</u>	<u>Markings</u>	\ \	<u>Description</u>	
No. 1: Niu esp	PK 73	<b>%</b>	ZXZ WOOD	POST
No. 2: NE COR	PK 73			
700 0010	PK73	4	ZXZ WOOD	
No. 3: SE COR		<u>#</u> _	ZXZ WOOD	<u>rost</u>
No. 4: 5W COR	<u>JPK 73</u>	ALL L	ZXZ WOON	L'EOST
	•	/ /		
As erected on the ground, e corner mo	onument is marked as	described above b	y	
METAL TAGS (e.	g. metal tags, paint or	i posts).		
Th	1 . •			
The work of location consists making	g a claim map as provi	ided in NRS 517.0	140.	
Dated this <u>/4</u> day of <u>NoOBER</u> , 2	1003		•	
Dated titls 1 1 day 01 1/20-11X-12 2	.∪ <u></u> .			
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO				
$\sim 7.7$	)			
	E .			

### TO ALL WHOM IT IY CONCERN:

Dated this 14 day of Not URER, 2003

Owner, Claiman Agent Signature

TO ALL WHOM IT IY CONCEI	RN:		EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER
quarter sections(s):	s caused to be loca Mining Claim in	ated the the following	FILE NO. FEES 3 184067
1/4 Section Township NE 17 26N NW 17 26N	Range 506 506	Meridian MOBM MOBM	
in EUREKA ounty, Nevada SEPTEMBER, 2003	a, on the <u>17<sup>77</sup></u> da	y of	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address ocator is:	QUICKSIL 442 CON ELKO, N	IRT ST.	ENOMENON, LLC
The Claim is approximately of fee claimed in an fastely cition and 5 (monument of location), at the Notice the monument of location center line of EAST to the ME: direction.	of Location was p the Claim. The ge	WESTRLY dir posted, together eneral course of	ection from the point of discovery with 300 feet on each side of
The number, location and reings on each		are as follows:	
	Markings	\ \	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: Niu esp	1Pk 74	<u> </u>	2 XZ WOOD POST
No. 2: NECOR	PK 74	A	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 3: SECOR	PK74 1	<u>i</u>	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 4: SW COR	IPK 74	<u> </u>	ZXZ WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, e corner monun	nent is marked as	described above	e by
	etal tags, paint on		
The work of location consists making a c	laim map as provi	ded in NRS 517	<b>'.0</b> 40.

Owner, Claimant, orant Name (printed)

TO ALL WHOM IT NY C	ONCERN:		H.H. REBALEATI, RECO
The undersigned hereby caes the PownEl NEG quarter sections(s):	nat he has caused to be lo Lode Mining Claim	ocated the in the following	FILE NO. FE
1/4 Section T	ownship Range ZGN SOE	Meridian MDBM	184068
in <i>EUREKA</i> sunty SEPTEMBER, 2003	7, Nevada, on the $\frac{77^{1/2}}{2}$	day of	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address peate	442 C	WRT ST.	LOMENON, LLC
The Claim is approximately a claimed in a wistery dison (monument of location), at the the monument of location mente EAST to the week directions.	feet long and 6 and 50 feet in Notice of Location was r line of the Claim. The	av <i>Eesterly</i> direct s posted, together wi	tion from the point of discovery
The number, location and trings	7	. 1	
Location No. 1: No en	Markings YOU 70	1	<u>Description</u>
No. 2: NE COR	Pk 75	- N	2X2 WOOD POST 2X2 WOOD POST
No. 3: SE COR	PK75,	1 /	ZXZ WOOD POST
No.4: SW COR	JPK 75	i	ZXZ WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, e corn	er monument is marked a (e.g. metal tags, paint	as described above b on posts).	у
The work of location consistof m	aking a claim map as pro	vided in NRS 517.0	40.
Dated this 14 day of NocaBE	<u>FL</u> , 20 <u>03</u> .		
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO			
By DUSO	mt Sieustins		
Owner, Claiman Age	SON		
Owner Claimant count	Name (printed)		

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

RECORDED AT THE RECUEST OF

Chickeles Phenomenon

2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 19

# BOOK 371 PAGE 192 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF QUECKALLIES Phenomenon 2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 19

### CERTICATE OF LOCATION LE MINING CLAIM

## TO ALL WHOM IT MY CONCERN:

TO ALL WHOM IT TY CONCERN:	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEESO
The undersigned hereby ones that he has caused to be located the  Powner Keb Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections(s):  1/4 Section Township Range Meridian  NE 17 26N SOE MOBIN	184069
in EUREKA sunty, Nevada, on the 17 <sup>TH</sup> day of SEPTEMBER, 2003	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address scator is: QuickSILVER PHEN 442 Court ST ELKO, NV 89801	DMENON, LLC
The Claim is approximatel for feet long and 600 feet wide, so claimed in aufactery crion and 50 feet in a workery direction (monument of location), at the Notice of Location was posted, together with the monument of location center line of the Claim. The general course of the EAST to the WE direction.	ion from the point of discovery
The number, location and rangs on each corner monument are as follows:	
***************************************	<u>Description</u>
	2XZ WOOD POST
$\sim$	ZXZ hood Post
	ZXZ WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, e corner monument is marked as described above by  METAL TAGS (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).	
The work of location consists making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.04	io.
Dated this 14 day of NoviBER, 2003.	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO	
Owner, Claiman Agent Signature	
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
Owner, Claimant, orent Name (printed)	

### TO ALL WHOM IT MY CONCERN:

TO ALL WHOM IT MY CONCERN:	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER
The undersigned hereby caes that he has caused to be located PownER KEG Lode Mining Claim in the	d the FEES. FEES.
quarter sections(s):	
	Meridian 184070
in EUREKA unty, Nevada, on the 15r day of SEPTEMBER, 2003	of RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address scator is: QuickSIL	
442 Cour ELKO, NI	
ECRO, NV	29801
The Claim is approximate to feet long and 600 claimed in a Westerly ction and 50 feet in west (monument of location), at the Notice of Location was post the monument of location center line of the Claim. The general state of the Westerland direction.  The number, location and kings on each corner monument are	eral course of the lode or vein is from the
Location Markings	Description
No. 1: NO COR TPK 77	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 2: NE COR PK 77	1 ZXZ WOOD POST
No.3: SE COR PK77	
No. 4: SW COF 1PK 77 A	
As erected on the ground, e corner monument is marked as de METAL TAGS (e.g. metal tags, paint on p	
The work of location consi. of making a claim map as provide	ed in NRS 517.040.
Dated this 14 day of N. MAFR. 2003.	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO	<b>\</b>
By Owner, Claimair Agent Signature	
Owner, Claman Agent Dignature	

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV.  $6/30/2003~{\rm LV})$ Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

Owner, Claimant, egent Name (printed)

# Quickalues Phenomenon 2003 DEC - 1 AM 10: 19

### TO ALL WHOM IT IY CONCERN:

TO ALL WHOM IT IY CONCI	ERN:	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.M. REBALEATI, RECORDER
The undersigned hereby cles that he in PownER KEG 3 Lo	has caused to be located the	FILE NO. FEES 20.50
quarter sections(s):         1/4       Section       Townsh         NE       2.8       2.7         NW       2.7       2.7		
in <i>Eureka</i> ounty, Neva	ada, on the 157 day of	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing addres (ocator is:	QUICKSILVER FA 442 COURT ST. ELKO, NV 8980	
The Claim is approximater SOO claimed in and ction and (monument of location), at the Notithe monument of location center line of the SOO control of the	feet long and 600 feet wi 50 feet in a WSFRLY of ice of Location was posted, togeth of the Claim. The general course	de, such that 1450 feet are direction from the point of discovery er with 300 feet on each side of
The number, location and kings on eac	ch comer monument are as follow	3.
No. 1: NW COR	Markings Pk 78	Description  2 X Z WOOD POST
No. 2: NE COR	PK 78 N	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 4: SE COR No. 4: SW COF	PK 78 1 A	ZXZ WOOD POST ZXZ WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, a corner mor METAL TAGS (e.g.		ove by

Owner, Claimant, orent Name (printed)

Dated this 14 day of NoWRER, 2003.

Owner, Claiman Agent Signature

SIGNATURE OF LOCATO

The work of location consi of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

	YHOM IT IY				MN. REBALEATI, RE FILE NO.	ć.
The undersig	ned hereby crie	s that he has ca	used to be loc	ated the	, iec 193.	E
quarter section		Lode M	ining Claim in	the following	4 - 4 - 0 - 1	
<u>1/4</u> SE	Section 28	Township 27N	Range 50E	Meridian MDBM	184072	
						١,
in <u>EUREI</u> SEPTEMB	KA 00 ER, 20 <u>0</u> .				RECORDER'S STAM	P
Name and ma	iling address loc	ator is:	Duicksi	LUER PH	ENOMENON, LLC	_
			142 Col			_
		12	CKO, N	<u>V 8980</u>	<del>//</del>	-
(monument of the monument EAST to	location), at che of location cele of the	on and <u>50</u> the Notice of the direction.	feet in aw Location was Claim. The g	EASTERIY di posted, together eneral course o	e, such that 1450 feet are rection from the point of discovery r with 300 feet on each side of f the lode or vein is from the	
	ocation and win	gs on each con	ner monument	are as follows:		
	cation (iv enR	- 1/	kings Pk 79	d <sub>i</sub>	Description	
	ECOR	<u> </u>	K 79	A,	2X2 WOOD POST 2X2 WOOD POST	•
No. 3: 5			PK 79	A	ZXZ WOOD POST	,
No. 4: <u>St</u>	N COR		PK 79	<u> </u>	ZXZ WOOD POST	
As erected on the INETAL	the ground, e co TAGS	mer monumen (e.g. meta	t is marked as I tags, paint or	described abov 1 posts).	re by	
The work of lo	cation consit of	making a clain	n map as provi	ided in NRS 51	7.040.	
Dated this 14	day of 16.11	BER, 20 <u>03</u> .				
SIGNATURE	DELOCATI					
Ву	Claiman A	Sol Signature				
BRE	ner, Claimar: A	450N				

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV, 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

BOOK 371 PAGE 195

OFFICIAL RECORDS

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF

Quickelles Plenomenen

AM 10: 19

## TO ALL WHOM ITAY CONCERN:

TO ALL WHOM ITAY CO	ONCERN:		EUREKA COUNTY, HEVADA M.N. REBALEATI RECORDER
The undersigned hereby ities the PownER KEG ()	at he has caused to be locate Lode Mining Claim in th	d the following	FILE NO. FEES 20
quarter sections(s):			TQ4019/
<u>SE 28 2</u>		Meridian MDEM MDEM	
in <i>Eureka</i> ounty,	Nevada, on the /ST day	of	
SEPTEMBER, 200			RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing addres locator	is: Quicksill	IER PHENOM	ENDN LLC
	442 COUR	255	
	ELKO, NV	89801	
The Claim is approximate SCC claimed in au SCC ction as monument of location), auch the he monument of location center EAST to the WE direct	nd <u>50</u> feet in a <u>(w)</u> Notice of Location was pos line of the Claim. The gene	SERLY direction fro ted together with 3	om the point of discovery
The number, location and kings o		as follows:	
<u>Location</u>	<u>Markings</u>	<u>Descri</u>	ption
No. 1: No esp	PK A	. 2x	Z WOOD POST
No. 2: NE COR	PK	A .	2 WOD POST
No.3: SE COR	PK	1 1	2 WOOD POST
No. 4: SW COF	IPK N		WOOD POST
s crected on the ground, a corner	monument is marked as de-	scribed above by	
METAL TAGS	(e.g. metal tags, paint on po	osts).	
		JF	

The work of location consi of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Dated this 14 day of 16118FR 2003

Owner, Claimant, event Name (printed)

# RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF 2003 DEC - 1 AM 10: 19

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER JEE5 30.50 FILE NO.

# The undersigned hereby ches that he has caused to be located the

TO ALL WHOM IT IY CONCERN:

Founte KG6 / Lode Mining Claim in the following 184074 quarter sections(s): 1/4 Section Township Meridian ounty, Nevada, on the RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing address ocator is: The Claim is approximatel 500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1450 feet are claimed in a Westerly ction and 50 feet in averterly direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at ch the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location wenter line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the EAST to the WE direction. The number, location and rangs on each corner monument are as follows: Location Description

No. 1:

7K 9 SW COR

As erected on the ground, e corner monument is marked as described above by METAL TAGS \_\_\_ (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consistof making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Dated this 14 day of Not-185R, 2003.

SIGNATURE OF LOCATO

Owner, Claiman Agent Signature

PENT MICSON Owner, Claimant, ozent Name (printed)

## TO ALL WHOM ITAY CONCERN:

TO ALL WHOM IT	AY CONCERN	•			EUREKA COUNTY, HE
The undersigned hereby	ifies that he has ca	aused to be loc	ated the		M.N. REBALEATI, REC FILE HO.
FOUNTER NEG	Z Lode M	ining Claim in	the following	1 2	1075
quarter sections(s):  1/4 Sectio	Township	n.		TQ.	1010
<u>56</u> 28	TOWNSHIP こフル	Range SOE	<u>Meridian</u> MD/SM		_
SW 27		50E	mosson		
<del></del>	·	<del></del>			
in EUREKA	'ounty, Nevada, o	n the /57 da	v of		
SEPTEMBER, 200	<b>,</b> ,	<u>2 32 3</u>	,, 0.	/ : /	RECORDER'S STAMI
Mama and multi-		5 /		- N - N	
Name and mailing addres	locator is:	LUICKSIL	VER MY	ENOMEN	on, LLC
		142 Con		<del>,</del>	
	£	LKO, N	1 3980	<del>/                                    </del>	
The Claim is approximate	(500) feet lo	ong and 600	) feet wid.	a such that	400
ciaimed in av/7007ceLy	otion and 150	feet in a /	A JESTEDI V MI	raction from th	a noint of diagrams.
monument of location), a	tion the Motice of	Location was r	insted together	ruith 400	foot on soal aid C
me monument of focation	center line of the	Claim. The ge	eneral course of	f the lode or ve	in is from the
EAST to the WE	direction.	1	. \		
The number, location and	kings on each con	ner monument	are as follows:	/ /	
<u>Location</u>		kings		Description	
No. 1: No ene	Ť	PK 82	4	- N	
No. 2: NE COR		7K 82	The state of		WOOD POST
No. 3: SE COR		PK821	<del>1</del> N		WOOD POST
		PK 82-	<u> </u>		WOOD POST
No. 4: SW COF	<u> </u>	INOC-	Ň	ZXZ 1	word Post
s erected on the ground,	: comer monumen	t is marked as a	described above	a hu	
METAL TAGS	(e.g. metal	tags, paint on	posts).	e uy	

The work of location consi. of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Dated this 14/14 day of NotARER, 2003

Owner, Claimant, egent Name (printed)

# CERTCATE OF LOCATION

# **DE MINING CLAIM**

TO ALL WHOM IT BY CON	ICERN:	EUREKA COUNTY NEVAD M.N. REBALEATI RECORDI
The undersigned hereby thes that I	he has caused to be located the	rillinu. Fees.
PownER KEG 3 quarter sections(s):	Lode Mining Claim in the following	ng <b>184076</b>
	nship Range Meridia	, \
SE 28 27	TN SOE MOL	Sm
	<del></del>	
	,	-
in <i>EUREKA</i> ounty, N SEPTEMBER, 200	evada, on the /ST day of	
<u>XPIEMBER</u> , 200.		RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address ocator is	: QUICKSILVER P	PHENOMENON, LLC
	442 COURT S	T.
	ELKO, NV 899	
TI OLI		/ /
The Claim is approximate 3 00	feet long and 600 feet	wide, such that 1450 feet are
(monument of location), at ch the N	otice of Location was posted toge	direction from the point of discovery sther with 300 feet on each side of
the monument of location accuration	ie of the Claim. The general come	se of the lode or vein is from the
EAST to the WE directi	on.	of the state of th
The number, location and mings on	each corner monument are as follo	ws:
<u>Location</u>	<u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: No esp	TPK 83	ZXZ WOOD POST
'No. 2: NE COR	PK 831 1	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 3: SE COR	PK83 1 1	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 4: SW COR	IPK 83	
7 / /		ZXZ WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, e corner m	nonument is marked as described a	bove by
METAL TAGS (	e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).	
The work of location consider making	ng a claim map as provided in NRS	S 517. <b>0</b> 40.
Dated this 14/14 day of 16/18ER,	20 <u>03</u> .	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO		
By Owner Claiman Agent S	<del>\</del>	
I bymer ( layman Agent V	iamanira	

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

Owner, Claimant, ozent Name (printed)

# CERTICATE OF LOCATION

# BOOK 37 PAGE 260 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Out Chailes Present AM 10: 20 **DE MINING CLAIM**

EUREKA COURTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER EU F.NO. FEES 20.50

## TO ALL WHOM IT IY CONCERN:

						M.N. REBAI	LEATH RED
The undersign	ned hereby ci	es that he has c	aused to be loc	cated the		FILE NO.	. F
LOWDE	RKG6	<u> Lode M</u>	lining Claim ir	the following		1840	\ وجاو
quarter sectio	ns(s):					T030	
<u>1/4</u>	<u>Section</u>	Township	Range	Meridian	promotion .		\ \
<u> 5E:</u>	28	27N	SOE	morm		The same of the sa	1 1
_SW	27	27N	50E	MARM	The state of the s		1 1
				2.100.2/			- 1
				-			
				-	The state of the s		Street, or other Designation of the last o
in EURER	KA 0	unty, Nevada, o	on the /55- d	av of			- N
SEPTEMBE	ER . 200	<b>,</b> , , .	7 27	-y 0.	. \	RECORDER	'S STANID
					1 /	MECORDER	SSIAMI
Name and mai	iling addres i	neator is:	2	LVER PH	Cumar.		
		مبيني.			ENDIMEN	00, 220	
			142 Co				
			CKO, N	11 8980			
			1	1	_/ /		
The Claim is a	pproximate/	500 feet 1	ong and <u>60</u>	🙋 feet wide	e, such that /	450 feet	are
claimed in av_/	ASTERLY CI	tion and 50	feet in a	WISTERIA die	rection from the	ne point of disc	ncerv
(monument of	location), at a	ch the Notice of	Location was	posted, together	with 300	feet on ea	ch side of
the monument	of location c	enter line of the	Claim. The g	eneral course of	the lode or ve	in is from the	5.00 01
<i>EAST</i> _to	the <u>WE</u>	direction.			W		
			The state of the s	/ /	, N		
The number, lo	cation and m	ngs on each cor	ner monument	are as follows:	1 1	-	
	cation		rkings		Description	The same of the sa	
	<del>T </del> /	<u> </u>			Description	± /	
No. 1:	iv esp		PK 84	W · \	2 X Z	WOOD PO	IST
No. 2: /	ECAR	7	7K84	Ai		WOOD Pos	
No. 3: 50			PK841	1			
				141	LXC	wood Po	157
No. 4: 50	U COR	<u> </u>	PK 84	A	ZXZ	word Pa	251
	1	_		7 7			<del></del>
As erected on th	he ground, e c	omer monumer	it is marked as	described above	e by		
METAL -		(e.g. meta			•		
		The same of the sa					
he work of loc	ation consid	f making a clair	n map as provi	ided in NRS 517	7.040.		
		The state of the s	• •	and the same of th			•

Dated this 14 day of Not MRER, 2003

SIGNATURE OF LOCATO

Owner, Claiman Agent Signature

114-50N Owner, Claimant, ozent Name (printed)

# BOOK 371 PAGE 201 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Quickely Promotion 2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 20

# TO ALL WHOM IT MY CONCERN: EUREKA COUNTY, MEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER EDER NO.

The undersigned hereby caes that	he has caused to be loc	cated the	FILE	NO. FE
FOWNER MEG	Lode Mining Claim in	n the following		\ \
quarter sections(s):	•	5	184	אלים \
	nship Range	<u>Meridian</u>		3.9
SE28_ 25	IN <u>50E</u>	MUBAN		_
	<u> </u>			-
		-		. '
in EUREKA untv. N	levada, on the $\frac{\sqrt{ST}}{d}$	loves		
SEPTEMBER, 2003	.crada, on the <u>7 57</u> d	lay 01	PECOP	DER'S STAMP
			RECOR	DEK SSIAMP
Name and mailing address ocator is	S: Ducksi	LUER PUL	ENOMENON, O	110
-	442 Co.		JUNE 10010, L	-c-c
	ELKO, N		<del></del>	
	120130 7 14	P BY NOT	<del>-/-/-</del>	
The Claim is approximately 500	feet long and 60	20 francista	A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
claimed in a Waterly ction and	feet folig and	Leet wide,	such that /40 //	_ teet are
dinonuntant of location), at cu the t	folice of Location was	posted together	with $<\!$	عدمانه طممه مم
the monument of location agenter lin	ne of the Claim. The g	eneral course of	the lade or vein is from	on the
EAST to the WE directi	on.		and lead of rolli is fior	II tite
		/ /	\ \ \ \ .	
The number, location and nings on	each corner monument	t are as follows:		
<u>Location</u>	<u>Markings</u>	. \	<u>Description</u>	
No. 1: Niu COR	PK 85	<b>V</b> . \		DOT
		- N	2 X S MOOI	
70000	PK 85	<u> </u>	ZXZ WOOD	, Post
No.3: SE COR	PK85	h h	ZXZ WOOD	Post
No.4: SW COR	IPK 85	Ái 📗	ZXZ WOOD	O POST
		<del></del>		2 (03)
As erected on the ground, e corner n	nonument is marked as	described above	bу	
METAL TAGS (	e.g. metal tags, paint or	n posts).	•	
=1				
The work of location consist making	754	rided in NRS 517.	.040.	
Dated this 14th day of North RER.	10.62			
Saled this 77 day of 790000	20 <u>05</u> .			
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO /				
$S_{V} = I / I / I / I / I / I / I / I / I / I$	$\leftarrow$			
Owner, Claiman Agent S	Signature			
	7			
DRENT MES	DN			
Owner Claimant ovent Nat				

# BOOK 371 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Quick silver Phenomenon 2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 20

# TO ALL WHOM IT AY CONCERN: EUREKA COUNTY, NEVE

					M.M. REBALEATI, REC	Y N
The undersigne	ed hereby if	ies that he has ca	used to be loca	ated the	FILE NO.	EES
POWNER	KE6 !	Lode Mi	ining Claim in	the following		LEQ
quarter sections	s(s):			and tollowing	104080	
1/4	Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	184079	
<u>S</u> E		27N	50E	MOBIN		١
sω	27	27N	50E	MARIN		\
				- PRIDENT		١.
						- 14
in EUREK	'A 'c	unty Nevada o	n the /cz da	v of		N.,
in <u>EUREK</u> SEPTEMBE	Q . 200	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	11 the <u>737</u> th	y 01	RECORDER'S STA	
. <u></u>	,				RECORDER SSIA	NIP.
Name and maili	ing addres la	neator is:	2.1.1/1511	NED DI	ENDMENON, LLC	
	ing addits it	7 <u>7 9</u>	11/2 0	-VERTHO	ENOMENON, LLC	
			14/2 Con		-	
		1	6-KO, N	11 89801		
			1	1		
The Claim is ap	proximate/s	feet lo	ng and <u>600</u>	2 feet wide	such that 1450 feet are	
claimed in av	<u>kterly</u> c	tion and <u>50</u>	feet in a <u>/</u>	WESTERLY dir	ection from the point of discovery	
(monument of lo	ocation), and	th the Notice of 1	Location was r	osted together	with 300 feet on each side.	of
the monument o	f location c	enter line of the	Claim. The ge	neral course of	the lode or vein is from the	
<i>EAST</i> _to1	the <u>WE</u>	direction.	. "	<b>N</b>		
	/ .		The state of the s	/ /		
The number, loc	ation and K	ings on each com	ner monument	are as follows:	/ /	
<u>Loca</u>	<u>ition</u>	<u>Mar</u>	kings	1	<u>Description</u>	
No. 1: //	1 esp	¥.	Pk 86	4		
				N .	2XZ WOOD POST	
No. 2: No.	COR	<u> </u>	K 86	A	ZXZ WOOD POST	
No. 3: 5E	COR		PK 86	A	ZXZ WOOD POST	_
No. 4: 54			PK 86	1.		—
110.4. 30	<u> </u>	<del> *</del>	1 1 00	N.	ZXZ WOOD POST	
a property of a party	\		. •	. / /.	2	
is erected on the	e ground, a c				by	
METAL T	1165	(e.g. metal	tags, paint on	posts).		
		The state of the s	The same of the sa	AF .		

The work of location consi. of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Dated this 14/14 day of 16/188, 2003.

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR

Owner, Claiman Agent Signature

Owner, Claimant, eyent Name (printed)

# CERTICATE OF LOCATION

# BOOK 371 PAGE 203 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF CILCALIAN Phenomenon 2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 20 LE MINING CLAIM

EUREKA COUNTY, BEVADA

TO ALL WHOM IT BY CONCERN:	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVAL M.H. RERAL KATI, RECORD
The undersigned hereby coes that he has caused to be located the Powner Kes 7 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections(s):	M.N. REBALEATI, RECORD FILE NO. FEES 184080
1/4SectionTownshipRangeMeridianSEZBZ7NSOEMDBNNE33Z7NSOEMABN	The second secon
in EUREKA Sunty, Nevada, on the 157 day of	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address ocator is: QuickSILVER F 442- Court ST ELKO, NV 8980	
The Claim is approximately of feet long and 600 feet we claimed in a Westerly ction and 50 feet in averterly (monument of location), at the Notice of Location was posted, together monument of location center line of the Claim. The general course	direction from the point of discovery her with 300 feet on each side of
EAST to the WE direction.  The number, location and rangs on each corner monument are as follow	
No. 1: No COR Markings  YEL 87	Description  2 x Z WOOD POST
No. 2: NECOR PK87	2X2 WOOD POST

As crected on the ground, e corner monument is marked as described above by

METAL TAGS \_\_\_ (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consist making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Dated this 14 day of Nov. 18ER. 2003

SIGNATURE OF LOCATO

Owner, Claimant, egent Name (printed)

# CERTICATE OF LOCATION

# DE MINING CLAIM

Owner, Claiman Agent Signature

Owner, Claimant, orent Name (printed)

TO ALL WHOM IT I	Y CONCERN	<b>:</b>		EUREKA COUNTY, NEV M.N. REBALEATURECO!
The undersigned hereby co	ies that he has c	aused to be loc	ated the	FILE NO. FEE
TownER KEG quarter sections(s):	∑Lode M	lining Claim in	the following	404004
1/4 Section	Township	Range	36-12	184081
<u>SE 78</u> <u>28</u>	27N	_SOE	Meridian _ <i>MOBM</i>	
NE 33 33	27N	50E	mosm	
NW34 34	27 <i>N</i>	50E	MOBIN	
SW27 27	27N	SOE	MOBM	
in EUREKA	ounty, Nevada, o	on the 157d	av of	
SEPTEMBER, 200	<b>,</b> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		gy 0.	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address	ocator is:	Dineksi	NER PU	ENOMENON, LLC
Ť	4	147 0	URT ST.	ENDMENON, LLC
		IKO A	11 89801	,
		1	1	7 1
The Claim is approximated	feet lo	ong and <u>60</u>	o feet wide	s, such that <u>1450</u> feet are ection from the point of discovery
(monument of location), at	th the Notice of	Location was	<u>INCUERCLY</u> Oir	with 300 feet on each side of
the monument of location c	enter line of the	Claim. The o	posteu, togetilet eneral course of	the lode or vein is from the
EAST to the ME	direction.		amoral course of	the lode of year is from the
		The state of the s	/ /	
The number, location and xi	ngs on each cor	ner monument	are as follows:	
<u>Location</u>	<u>Ma</u>	rkings	. /	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: Niv esp		Pk 88	<b>V</b> . <b>V</b>	2XZ WOOD POST
No. 2: NE COR	Ē	2K 888 1	A	ZXZ WOOD POST
No.3: SECOR		PK88	A	ZXZ WOOD POST
No.4: SW COR		PK 88	A	ZXZ WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, e.c.	orner monumen	t is marked as	described above	by
METAL TAGS	(e.g. meta	l tags, paint or	i posts).	
The work of location consiso	f making <b>a c</b> lain	n map as provi	ided in NRS 517	.040.
Dated this 14/14 day of 160	RER, 20 <u>03</u>			
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO				

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

official records

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF

CICKBILLY Phenomenon

2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 20

# Quickeilnes Phenomenon 2003 DEC - 1 AM 10: 20

TO ALL WHOM IT IX	CONCERN:			1	IN REBALEAT	RECOR
The undersigned hereby ches	s that he has cau	ised to be loc	ated the		FILE NO.	FEE
FOWDER KEG ?	Lode Mir	ning Claim in	the following		1000	\
quarter sections(s):	~	_		18	<b>34082</b> \	\
1/4 <u>Section</u> NG 33	Township 2-71/	<u>Range</u> SひE	Meridian MOBSO	/		\
N(W 34	27N	50E	mosm			. \
						, /
in EUREKA OU.	nty Navada on	uha /c-d	25/25			The state of the s
SEPTEMBER, 200	inty, the vada, on	1 the 737 to	ay or	. \	RECORDER'S	STAMP
	~			1 1		
Name and mailing addres for	ator is:	UICKSI	LVER PHE	ENOMEN	ON, LLC	
			VRT ST		1	
	_[_	-KO, N	'N 89801	/		
The Claim is approximated	ZZZZ - fast las		0 6	/ //	1//200	
The Claim is approximate S	on and 50	ng and <u>OO</u>	Lister Vide	, such that <u>/</u> ection from t	450 teet are	;
(monument of location), at ch	the Notice of L	ocation was	posted, together	with 300	feet on each	side of
the monument of location cer	nter line of the (	Claim. The g	eneral course of	the lode or v	ein is from the	
<i>EAST</i> to the <i>WE</i> o	direction.	_ \	. \	1		
The number, location and kin	as on each com	ar mooumani	ora na fallawa		-	
Location	gs on each com Marl	100	are as follows.	Descriptio		
	<u> </u>	24 0 a	\ . \	- N	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	
No. 1: No en		× 70	Wi :		WOOD POS	
No. 2: NE COR		K 90	_N	ZXZ	WOD Post	
No. 3: SE COR		PK 90	Å.	2X2	wood Pos	T
No. 4: 5W COF		PK 90	Á	ZXZ	word Pos	37
			/ 7			
as erected on the ground a co	mer monument	is marked as	described above	hv		

\_ (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consi. of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Dated this 14 day of NotARER, 2003

SIGNATURE OF LOCAT(-7

Owner, Claiman Agent Signature

Owner, Claimant, egent Name (printed)

# CERUCATE OF LOCATION

# LE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT IY CONCERN:			EUREKA COUNTY, HEYADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER	
The undersigned hereby cries that he has cau	ised to be locate	d the	184083 FEES 20.50	כ
FOWNER KEG 2 Lode Mir	ring Claim in th	e following	194000	
quarter sections(s):	•		_ \ \	
1/4 <u>Section Township</u> NE 33 271	Range	Meridian MORM		
NW 34 27N		mism		
in EUREKA Dunty, Nevada, on	the /57 day	of		٩
SEPTEMBER, 200			RECORDER'S STAMP	
Name and sailing adding controls.		(co De	\ \ \ \	
			OMENON, LLC	٦
	42 Cour		<del></del>	
	-10,100	04701	/ /	
The Claim is approximate 500 feet lor	ng and <u>600</u>	feet wide, su	ich that 1450 feet are	
claimed in an factively ction and 50	feet in a [4]	KTFRI.V direct	ion from the point of discovery	
(monument of location), such the Notice of L	ocation was pos	sted, together wit	th 300 feet on each side of	
the monument of location center line of the C EAST to the WE direction.	Jiaim. The gene	eral course of the	lode or vein is from the	
		, ,		
The number, location and mings on each corn	76.	e as follows:		
Location Mark	<u>cings</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>Description</u>	
No. 1: No esp ff	k 92	<u> </u>	2XZ WOOD POST	
No. 2: NE COR P	K 92)	Mi z	ZXZ WOOD POST	
No.3: SECOR	PK921 1	1 2	ZXZ WOOD POST	
No. 4: SW COF 11	PK 92 A		ZXZ WOOD POST	
3 / /		/ / _		
As erected on the ground, e corner monument				
METAL TAGS (e.g. metal	tags, paint on p	osts).		
The work of location consi. of making a claim	map as provide	d in NRS 517.04	10.	-
Dated this 14 day of 1618FR, 2003				
		•		
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO				
By Dan				
Owner, Claiman Agent Signature				

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

BOOK 371 PAGE 206
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
CICK Allow Herbmeren
2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 20

Owner, Claimant, exent Name (printed)

# RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF QUICKAILUM & henomenon 2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 20

### TO ALL WHOM IT A CONCERN.

SIGNATURE OF LOCATO

Owner, Claiman Agent Signature

Owner, Claimant, egent Name (printed)

TO ALL WHOM IT AY CON	CERN:	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER
The undersigned hereby (fies that he Pown FR KES) quarter sections(s):	te has caused to be located the Lode Mining Claim in the following	184084   [EES 20.50
1/4 Section Town NE 33 27 NW 34 27	N SOE MOBIN	
in <i>EUREKA</i> ounty, No SEPTEMBER, 200	evada, on the <u>/57</u> day of	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing addres Jocator is:	QUICKSILVER PA 442 COURT ST. ELKO, NV 8980	
claimed in aufacterly ction and (monument of location), auch the No	e of the Claim. The general course of	irection from the point of discovery or with 300 feet on each side of
The number, location and kings on e	ach corner monument are as follows	
No. 1: NW EDR	Markings PK 94	Description  2 x Z WOOD POST
No. 2: NE COR	PK 941	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 3: SE COR	PK941	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 4: SW COF	1PK94 A	ZXZ WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, e corner m  METAL TAGS (e	onument is marked as described aborg. g. metal tags, paint on posts).	ve by
The work of location consi. of making	g a claim map as provided in NRS 51	17.040.
Dated this 14 they of Notiteen 2		

TO ALL WHOM IT 1Y CONC	ERN:	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDE FILE NO. FEE\$5
The undersigned hereby thes that he PownER KG 1/2 Lequarter sections(s):	has caused to be located the ode Mining Claim in the following	40400
1/4 Section Towns 1/4 33 27 N 5E 33 27 N 5W 34 27 N	SOE MOBRESOE	<u>n</u>
NW 34 27N	SOE MUBI	
in <u>EUREKA</u> bunty, Nev <u>SEPTEMBER</u> , 200	rada, on the <u>/SF</u> day of	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing addres locator is:	QUICKSILVER F 442 COURT ST ELKO, NV 898	
(monument of location), auch the Not the monument of location center line EAST to the WE direction	feet long and 600 feet \( \sum_{\text{feet}} \) feet in a \( \sum_{\text{opt}} \) feet in a \( \sum_{o	wide, such that 1450 feet are direction from the point of discovery ther with 300 feet on each side of e of the lode or vein is from the
The number, location and kings on ea		
Location	Markings	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: Niu en R	1Pk96	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 2: NE COR	PK96 N	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 3: SECOR	PK96   A	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 4: 5W COF	IPK 96 A	ZXZ WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, a corner mo	nument is marked as described a	bove by

\_\_\_ (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consi. of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Owner, Claiman Agent Signature

Dated this 14 day of 161852, 2003

METAL TAGS

SIGNATURE OF LOCATO

Owner, Claimant, eyent Name (printed)

### TO ALL WHOM IT IY CONCERN:

Dated this 14 day of 16118ER 2003

Owner, Claiman Agent Signature

SENT (ICSON
Owner, Claimant, crent Name (printed)

SIGNATURE OF LOCATO

TO ALL WHON	I IT IY CONCERN	:		1 1.10. 1/2	(A COUNTY, NEVADA BALEATI, RECORDER
The undersigned he Fount Kangarter sections(s):	reby (ties that he has ca 56 8 Lode M	used to be loc ining Claim in	ated the the following	18	4086 FEES
	Township  33 Z7N  34 Z7N	Range SOE SOE	Meridian MOBM MOBM		$ \longrightarrow                                   $
in <u>Eureka</u> September	ounty, Nevada, o	n the <u>/57</u> da	ay of	RE	CORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing a		142 Col	LVER PHEN URT ST. UV 89801	DMENON	, LLC
claimed in autocomment of location the monument of location to the first to the fir	feet losses feet l	feet in a place i	WESTERLY direct posted, together wi eneral course of the	ion from the po th 300	int of discovery
Location	and the second s	kings	N	<u>Description</u>	
No. 1: Niv e	1.1	Pk 98	. \ \	/	OD POST
No. 2: NG C		7K 981	76 76		OD POST
No. 3: SEC		PK 98	7		DD POST
No. 4: 5W		PK <u>98</u>	<del>;</del>		mo Post
			////	-	
	und, e comer monumen (e.g. meta			ý	
he work of location	consi of making a clain	a man as provi	ded in NDS 517 0/	10	

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

184086

# PAGE 21 D RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF COLONIA Phinomenon 2003 DEC - 1 AM 10: 20

# EUREKA COURTY, NEVADA M.H. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEES

184087

The undersign	ed hereby ca	es that he has ca	aused to be loc	ated the
PownE		Lode M	lining Claim in	the following
quarter section	1s(s):			
<u>1/4</u>	<u>Section</u>	Township	<u>Range</u>	<u>Meridian</u>
$_{5\omega}$	2-7	27N	50E	MNBM

ounty, Nevada, on the ST day of

TO ALL WHOM IT TY CONCERN:

RECORDER'S STAMP

Name and mailing address ocator is:	QUICKSILVER PHENOMENON, LLC
	442 COURT ST.
	FLKO NU 89801

The Claim is approximater 500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1450 feet are claimed in a 150 feet in aufore play direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at ch the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the EAST to the WE direction.

The number, location and kings on each corner monument are as follows:

<u>Location</u>	Markings	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: No COR	TPK 99	2 XZ WOOD POST
No. 2: NE COR	PK 99	2 X2 WOOD POST
No. 3: SE COR	PK 99 1	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 4: <u>SW COR</u>	IPK 99 A	ZXZ WOOD POST

As erected on the ground, e corner monument is marked as described above by METAL TAGS \_\_\_ (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consist of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Dated this 14 day of MARER, 2003.

SIGNATURE OF LOCAT

wner, Claiman Agent Signature

Owner, Claimant, egent Name (printed)

	OF LOCATION NG CLAIM	RECORDED AT THE Quicksing 2003 DEC - 1	ECORDS OF INFOMENON AM 10: 20
TO ALL WHOM IT \Y CONO	CERN:	EUREKA COUNT M.N. RERAL FATE	I. NEVADA
The undersigned hereby tiles that he PownER KCG 20 L Quarter sections(s):	e has caused to be located the ode Mining Claim in the followin	404000	20.50
quarter sections(s): $ \begin{array}{cccc}  & 1/4 & \text{Sectio:} & \text{Towns} \\  & & & & 27 & 27/4 \\ \hline  & & & & 27 & 27/4 \\ \hline  & & & & & 27 & 27/4 \\ \hline  & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & \\ \hline  & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & \\ \hline  & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & $	Y SOE MOBIL	2	
n <u>EUREKA</u> ounty, New SEPTEMBER, 200. Name and mailing address locator is:			AMP
The Claim is approximate 500 laimed in autority ction and monument of location), such the None monument of location center line 1957 to the 1015 direction	feet in a Wisterly tice of Location was posted, toget of the Claim. The general course	direction from the point of discovery her with 300 feet on each sid	e of
he number, location and kings on ea	ach corner monument are as follow	v5:	
No. 1: No enfe	Markings PK 100	Description 2 X Z WOOD POST	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
No. 2: NE COR	PK/00	ZXZ WOOD POST	
No. 3: <u>SE COR</u> No. 4: <u>SW CO</u> !	PK100 A	ZXZ WOOD POST	<del></del>
s proceed on the ground a come — a	oumant is madead as described to	i	

As erected on the ground, a corner monument is marked as described above by METAL TAGS \_\_ (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consi of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Dated this 14/14 day of NoMBER, 2003

SIGNATURE OF LOCAT

Owner, Claiman Agent Signature

Owner, Claimant, (gent Name (printed)

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

184088

# RECORDED AT THE RECUEST OF QUICKSILLY PLANS MENO 2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 20

# TO ALL WHOM IT IY CONCERN:

TO ALL MILOMITES CONCERN.	EHOEK & political and
TO ALL WHOM IT TY CONCERN:	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEESDO —
The undersigned hereby ches that he has caused to be located	
<u>FounER Keb</u> Lode Mining Claim in the f quarter sections(s):	following <b>184089</b>
	<u>1eridian</u>
	DOEM
in EUREKA ounty, Nevada, on the 157 day of	
SEPTEMBER, 200	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing addres ocator is: Duick SILVE	ER PHENOMENON, LLC
442 Court	
ELKO, NI	
	61,70
The Claim is approximate 500 feet long and 600	_ feet wide, such that 1450 _ feet are
claimed in a WESTERLY ction and 50 feet in average	TERLY direction from the point of discovery
(monument of location), at ch the Notice of Location was poste	d, together with 300 feet on each side of
the monument of location center line of the Claim. The general EAST to the WE direction.	il course of the lode or vein is from the
TO THE POCK MICHAEL	
The number, location and kings on each corner monument are	as follows:
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: No eor TPK 101	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 2: NE COR PK/O/	2 X 2 WOOD POST
No. 3: SE COR PK/0/ IN	ZXZ WOOD POST
NO. 4: SW COF JPK/01 A	ZXZ WOOD POST
2 1 1	<u> </u>
As erected on the ground, e corner monument is marked as desc	
METAL TAGS (e.g. metal tags, paint on pos	ts).
The work of location consi. of making a claim map as provided	in NRS 517.040.
Dated this <u>14</u> day of <u>NotARFR</u> , 20 <u>03</u> .	•
SIGNATURE OF LOCAT:	
5/1/20	
Owner, Claima:r Agent Signature	
/ /	
BREAT MICSON	

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

Owner, Claimant, egent Name (printed)

# BOOK 371 PAGE 213 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Quickillus Phenomenon 2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 21

### TO ALL WHOM IT 1Y CONCERN:

TO ALL WHOM IT AY CONCERN	:		EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI RECORDER
The undersigned hereby thes that he has ca	used to be loc	ated the	FILE NO. FEES
FOUNER KEG 2 Lode M	ining Claim in	the following	184090
quarter sections(s):  1/4 Sectio: Township	Range	Meridian	203000
NW 34 27N	500	MOBM	
<u>NE 34 27N</u>	_500	MABM	
in EUREKA ounty, Nevada, o	n the <u>/57</u> da	y of	
SEPTEMBER, 200			RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing addres locator is:	Durcksin	LVER PA	ENOMENON, LLC
	142 Col	IRT ST.	<u> </u>
		1 8980	/
		<u> </u>	/ ///
The Claim is approximate 500 feet to claimed in autocolor ction and 50	ong and <u>600</u>	feet wid	e, such that <u>1450</u> feet are
(monument of location), auch the Notice of	Location was a	posted, togethe	r with 300 feet on each side of
the monument of location center line of the	Claim. The g	eneral course o	f the lode or vein is from the
EAST to the WE direction.	_ \	. \	
The number, location and kings on each cor	nec monument	are as follows:	
/ / /	kings	ure as follows.	Description
No. 1: No esk	PK/OZ	4	
		N.	2 X Z WOOD POST
	PK102[ PK102]	<del>- ,                                   </del>	ZXZ WOOD POST
<u> </u>		<u> </u>	ZXZ WOO POST
No. 4: SW COF	PK102	Ň	ZXZ WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, a corner monumen	t is marked as	described abov	e hv
METAL TAGS (e.g. meta			
The work of location const of making a clair	n map as provi	ded in NRS 51	7.040.
Dated this 141th day of NoMBER, 2003			
^		·	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO			
By OUSAN			
Owner, Claiman Agent Signature			
BRENT DIESON			
Owner, Claimant, eyent Name (printe	:d)		

## RECORDED AT THE R ucksilves thenomenon 2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 21

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE HO. FEES D.

## TO ALL WHOM IT NY CONCERN: The undersigned hereby coes that he has caused to be located the PownER KEG 3 Lode Mining Claim in the following 184091 quarter sections(s): 1/4 Section Township Meridian unty, Nevada, on the 157 day of RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing address ocator is: The Claim is approximatel 500 feet long and 600 \_ feet wide, such that 1450 feet are claimed in a WESTERLY auton and 50 feet in avESTERLY direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at ch the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the EAST to the ME: direction. The number, location and rangs on each corner monument are as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: No. 2:

As erected on the ground, e corner monument is marked as described above by \_ (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). METAL TAGS

7K/03

The work of location consist of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Dated this 14 day of NOTRER, 2003.

SW COR

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR

No. 3: No. 4:

Owner, Claiman Agent Signature

PENT ULLSON Owner, Claimant, egent Name (printed)

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER 30.50

## TO ALL WHOM IT Y CONCERN:

The undersione	d haraby ii	ies that he has ca	wood to be less		FILE NO. FEES
PownER	KEG	Def Lode M	ining Claim in	the following	184092
quarter sections	s(s):				104092
1/4	Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	/ / /
NE	34	27N		MAGN	
		_27N	<i>50E</i> _	MOSIM	
E. 0-11	^				
SEPTEMBER	200	ounty, Nevada, o	n the <u>/&gt;/</u> da	y of	RECORDER'S STAMP
A WILLIAM	_, 200				RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and maili	ng addres l	ocator is: 🔝	MICKSIL	VER PHE	ENOMENON, LLC
			142 Con		
		E	LKO, N	11 89801	
					/ /
The Claim is app	proximato/	S CO feet lo	ong and 600	feet wide,	such that 1450 feet are
(monument of lo	ocation) and	ch the Notice of	reet in a <u>/</u> Location was r	nosted together	ection from the point of discovery with feet on each side of
the monument o	f location	center line of the	Claim. The ge	eneral course of	the lode or vein is from the
EAST_tot	he [11]E	_ direction.			
The mumber law				1	
The number, loc	18" JF"		76.	are as follows:	
	/		kings		<u>Description</u>
No. 1: Na			PK 104	<u> </u>	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 2: No	1. 11.	E	PK/04	A	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 3: <u>SE</u>	COR		PK/04	A	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 4: 54	) <i>COI</i>	1	PK104	A	ZXZ WOOD POST
				7 7	
As erected on the					by
MEINE!	7165	(e.g. meta	i tags, paint on	posts).	
The work of loca	tion consi.	of making a clain	n map as provi	ded in NRS 517	.040.
1/17	4				
Dated this $4/7$	lay of //o/	7KK, 20 <u>03</u>			•
SIGNATURE OF	LOCATO	. [			
45	11 /	-L )			
Ву		Acout Silvaria			
Owner	, Claimatí	Agent Signature			
SEEN	JT 1	1650N			
		ent Name (printe	ed) .		

# CERTCATE OF LOCATION <u>L@ MINING CLAIM</u>

BOOK 371 PAGE 216
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 21

## TO ALL WHOM IT MY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby caes that he	has caused to be loc	ated the	184093	
POWNER KEG 5 L	ode Mining Claim in	the following	-03000	• \ \
quarter sections(s):	Li D			\ \
1/4 Section Towns NW -34 27		Meridian 244		\ \
$N\omega = 34 = 7.7$	<u>V 50E</u>	MOBM		
	<del></del>			
	,	and the same of th		
in EUREKA unty, New	vađa, on the <u>/ &lt; 7</u> da	ay of		1
SEPTEMBER, 2003	/		RECO	ORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address acator is:	Ducks1	LUER FALL	ENOMENON,	110
C	442 Col		20011/210010,	<u> </u>
			<del>-  -  -</del>	
	ELKO, N	11 89801		
			/ /	
The Claim is approximately 600	feet long and 60	🙋 🛮 feet wide.	such that 14577	feet are
claimed in a Westerly drion and	50 feet in a	FATTERIN dire	ection from the poin	t of diagrams.
(monument of location), at ch the No	tice of Location was	nosted together	with 300 f	eat on each side of
the monument of location arenter line	of the Claim. The o	eneral course of	the lode or vain is f	ram tha
EAST to the MES direction	n	eneral course of	the loge of veili is if	ou me
to the Tropas uncertor	I.	/ /		
The number leasting and many an ac		6.0		
The number, location and rungs on ea	76.	are as follows:		
<u>Location</u>	<u>Markings</u>	. \	<u>Description</u>	
No. 1: No esp	1 PK 105	M \	2 / 2 /	- A DOCT
		-73	2 x Z Woo	D 1051
No. 2: NE COR	PK/05		ZXZ WOO	D POST
No.3: SECOR	PK/05]	1	ZXZ Wa	
		<u>-17</u>		
No.4: SW COR	JPK105	Ň	ZXZ WOO	20 POST
	·	/ /		
As erected on the ground, e corner mo	nument is marked as	described above	by	
METAL TAGS (e.	g. metal tags, paint or	n posts).	•	
The work of location consists making	a claim man as prov	ided in NRS 517	040	
	Marian Toronto	in rates 517	.0 10.	
Dated this <u>14</u> day of <u>NovABFR</u> , 2	043			
Butted times 1 1 day of 1471.11x.12	0 <u>0_</u> 1			
SIGNATURE OF LOÇAT( 🦯 🦳				
SIGNATORIEMICOCATO				
s still item	1			
By	<del>/</del>			
Owner, Claiman Agent Si	gnature			
\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \				
DRENT (11450				
Owner, Claimant, ozent Name	e (printed)			

# CERTICATE OF LOCATION

# **DE MINING CLAIM**

BOOK 371 OFFICIAL RECO	PAGE 217
RECORDED AT THE DE	DUCCTOR
Quicksilves PF 2013 DEC - 1 AM	10:21

TO ALL W	HOM IT A	Y CONCERN:	:		ÉUREKA COUPITY, NEV
The undersign	ned herehv cii	es that he has ca	used to be loc	atad tha	M.N. REBALEATI. RECOI FILE NO. FEE
POWNE	e KEG )	6 Lode Mi	ining Claim in	the following	1,22,13.
quarter sectio	ns(s):			and tollowing	\ \
1/4	<u>Section</u>	Township	Range	<u>M</u> eridian	184094
NW	34	_Z7N	_50E	MOBM	/
NE_	34_	27N	50E	MORM	
••••		<del></del>			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
in EUREP	KA 3	unty, Nevada, o	n the <u>/sr</u> d	ay of	
SEPTEMBO	<u>ER</u> , 20 <u>0.</u>				RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mai	iling addres to	ocator is:	Dunksi.	NER PH	ENOMENON, LLC
				ver St.	CIOMENOIN, LLC
				11 8980	/
					///
The Claim is a	pproximate/	600 feet lo	ng and 60	feet wide	e, such that <u>1450</u> feet are
claimed in av∠	ASTERLY CI	ion and 50	feet in a	WESTERLY di	rection from the point of discovery
(monument of	location), and	h the Notice of	Location was	posted, together	with 300 feet on each side of
the monument	of location c	enter line of the	Claim. The g	eneral course of	f the lode or vein is from the
<i>EAST</i> _to	o the <u>WE.</u>	direction.	_ \	. \	
Tt	//	<u></u>	The state of the s		\ \ .
		ngs on each corr	76.	are as follows:	
Loc	<u>cation</u>	- 1/	kings	\ \	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: _/	iv enr		PK 10G		ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 2://	ECOR	<u>F</u>	1K/06	Ni	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 3: 5	ECOR		PK106	H	2XZ WOOD POST
No. 4: 51	N COF		PK 106	A	ZXZ WOOD POST
3				7	07.00 1000
		omer monumen			e by
METAL	TAGS.	(e.g. metal	tags, paint or	ı posts).	
The work of lo	nation consi r	of making a clain	2 man as proje	ided in NDC 51	2.040
		The state of the s	i illap as piov	ided in IVKS 51	7.040,
Dated this <u>//</u>	day of No.	1BER, 20 <u>03</u>			
IGNATURE O	E LOCATO				

S

Owner, Claiman Agent Signature

Owner, Claimant, orent Name (printed)

# CERTCATE OF LOCATION

## LE MINING CLAIM

EC MINING CLAMA	COLO DEO. 1 MILIO. E1
TO ALL WHOM IT M CONCERN:	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES
The undersigned hereby coes that he has caused to be located the Found KEG 7 Lode Mining Claim in the following	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
quarter sections(s):  1/4 Section Township Range Meridian  NW 34 27N SOE MOSM	184095
in <u>EUREKA</u> Inty, Nevada, on the <u>157</u> day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> , 20 <u>03</u>	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address scator is: QuickSILVER PHENCE 442 Court ST.	MENON, LLC
ELKO, NV 89801	
The Claim is approximately of feet long and 600 feet wide, suc claimed in a Water divious and 50 feet in a Farery direction (monument of location), at the Notice of Location was posted, together with the monument of location arenter line of the Claim. The general course of the LAST to the WES direction.	on from the point of discovery  feet on each side of
The number, location and mings on each corner monument are as follows:	\ \
X01. (2)	escription
	2XZ WOOD POST XZ WOOD POST
216.7	XZ WOOD POST
171, 1-0	XZ WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, e corner monument is marked as described above by  METAL TAGS (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).	
The work of location consist making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040	).
Dated this /4/That of Noi:18EP., 2003.	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO	
ByOwner, Claiman Agent Signature	

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

Owner, Claimant, orent Name (printed)

BOOK 371 PAGE 218
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
CRICK GLUM Pharmanon
2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 21

TO ATT	WHOM	IT V	CONCEDNA	

TO ALL WHOM IT AY CONG	CERN:		M.N. REBALEATI RECORD
The undersigned hereby ries that he	has caused to be loc	ated the	FILE NO. FEE
TOWNER KEG 8 I quarter sections(s):	ode Mining Claim in	the following	184096
1/4 Section Towns		<u>Meridian</u>	_ \ \ \
$\frac{N\omega}{NE} = \frac{34}{34} = \frac{27}{27}$		MDBM MDBM	
in EUREKA ounty, Ne	vada, on the <u>/sr</u> d	ay of	\
SEPTEMBER, 200			RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing addres ocator is:	Quicksi	LUER PHENDI	MENON, LLC
	-442 Col		
	ELKO, N	11 89801	<del></del>
The Claim is approximatel, 500	feet long and 60	🖊 feet wide, such	that 1450 feet are
claimed in aufacterly ction and (monument of location), arch the No	50 feet in a	WESTERLY direction	from the point of discovery
the monument of location center line	of the Claim. The g	posted, together with _ eneral course of the lo	de or vein is from the
EAST to the WE direction		( )	
The number, location and nings on ea	ich comer monument	are as follows:	\ ·
<u>Location</u>	<u>Markings</u>	<u>Des</u>	<u>cription</u>
No. 1: No esp	1PK 108	2	XZ WOOD POST
No. 2: NE COR	PK 108	<u> </u>	XZ WOOD POST
No. 3: SECOR	PK108	<del>N</del> 2)	(Z WOOD POST
No. 4: SW COR	IPK 108	<u> </u>	2 WOOD POST
As crected on the ground, ecomer mo	nument is marked as	described above by	
METAL TAGS (e.	g. metal tags, paint or	posts).	
The work of location consist making	a claim map as provi	ided in NRS 517.040.	
Dated this <u>/4/14</u> day of <u>NoviBFR</u> , 2	0 <u>03</u>		
SIGNATURE OF LOCAT(			
5/1)~	)		
Owner, Claiman Agent Sig	gnature		
\			
Owner, Claimant, orent Name			

# Cui Chilus Phramenen - 2003 DEC - 1 AM 10: 21

# FUREKA COURTY, REVADA

TO ALL WHOM IT MY CONCI	ERN:	EUREKA COUHTY, NEVA M.N. REBALEATH RECORD
The undersigned hereby caes that he learn the learn that he learn that h	de Mining Claim in the followi	FILE NO. FEES
1/4         Section         Townsh           NW         34         27N           AKE SW         34         27N	ip Range Meridia 506 MOBN 506 MOB	m l
in <i>EUREKA</i> unty, Neva	ada, on the /5/ day of	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address scator is:	QUICKSILVER ( 442 COURT S ELKO, NY 899	
(monument of location), at the Noti the monument of location wenter line of LAST to the LUES direction.	feet in an English ce of Location was posted, togo of the Claim. The general cour.	direction from the point of discovery ether with feet on each side of see of the lode or vein is from the
The number, location and ungs on eac <u>Location</u>	th corner monument are as follows.  Markings	ows: <u>Description</u>
No. 1: Niv enfe No. 2: NE COR No. 3: SE COR No. 4: SW COR	PK 109 1 PK 109 1 PK 109 1	ZXZ WOOD POST ZXZ WOOD POST ZXZ WOOD POST ZXZ WOOD POST

As erected on the ground, ecorner monument is marked as described above by METAL TAGS (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consist f making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Dated this 14th day of NourER, 2003.

SIGNATURE OF LOCATO?

Owner, Claiman Agent Signature

Owner, Claimant, orent Name (printed)

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

184097

TO ALL WHOM IT	IY CONCERN.	•		M.N. REBALEATI, REC
The undersigned hereby	cties that he has ca	used to be loca	ted the	FILE NO. FI
YOWNER KEG	Lode M	ining Claim in	the following	184098
quarter sections(s):	~	_		194099
1/4 <u>Section</u>		Range	Meridian	/ / /
$\frac{NW}{5W} = \frac{34}{34}$	27N 27N	<u>508</u>	MOBIN	
NE 34	27N	<u>50E</u> 50 <u>E</u>	MARM	
<u>SE</u> 34	27N	50E	MOBIN MOBIN	
in EUREKA	umby Navada o	n tha /== da		
SEPTEMBER , 200		ii iiie <u>_/_5/_</u> ua	À 01	RECORDER'S STAMF
				/ /
Name and mailing address	socator is: 🔃 🗘	Juicksia	VER ME	NOMENON, LLC
	_ 4	142 Con		
	E	CKO. N.	1 89801	
		1	1	/ /
The Claim is approximate	feet Io	ong and _600	2 feet wide,	such that 1450 feet are
claimed in an FASTERLY	ction and 50	feet in a /	VESTERLY dire	ction from the point of discovery
(monument of location), a	nich the Notice of	Location was p	osted, together v	with 300 feet on each side of
the monument of location	center line of the	Claim. The ge	neral course of t	the lode or vein is from the
EAST to the ME	direction.		1	
TI		The state of the s	\ \	
The number, location and	E .	7%	are as follows:	
Location	Mar V	kings .	/	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: Niu esp		PK 110		ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 2: NE COR		2K/10	Nu 1	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 3: SE COR		PK 1/01	A .	ZXZ WOOD POST
No.4: SW COP		PK 110	1 .	ZXZ WOOD POST
	1		. / /	
As erected on the ground,				by
METAL TAGS	(e.g. meta	l tags, paint on	posts).	
	The Control of the Co	The same of the sa	The same of the sa	•

The work of location consi. of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Dated this 14 day of Noth RER 2003

SIGNATURE OF LOCATON

Owner, Claiman Agent Signature

RENT WILSON Owner, Claimant, ozent Name (printed)

# RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF COLLABORATION PROPERTY OF 2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 21

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REGALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES

### TO ALL WHOM IT M' CONCERN:

The undersigne	d hereby ca	es that he has c	aused to be loc	ated the	1132.113.
POWDER	KEG	Lode M	lining Claim in	the following	184099
quarter sections			_		<b>404000</b>
<u>1/4</u> 5ω	Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
<u></u>	7:7	_77N_	<u>50E</u> _	MOBM	
			<del></del>		
				·	
in EUREK,		inty, Nevada, o	on the $\sqrt{sr}$ d	ay of	
SEPTEMBER	<u>e</u> ,20 <u>03</u>		/		RECORDER'S STAMP
			_ /		1 1
Name and maili	ng address a	cator is:	Quicks!	LUER H	ENOMENON, LLC
			142 Co.		
		Ŀ	LKO, N	111 8980	
				. 1	/ /
The Claim is app	proximately	60 feet l	ong and _ <i>60</i>	🙋 feet wide	e, such that 1450 feet are
claimed in a 1/2	<i>STERLY</i> di	ion and _ 50	feet in a	VERSTERIN di	rection from the point of discovery
(monument of lo	ocation), at s	h the Notice of	Location was	posted, together	with 300 feet on each side of
the monument o	f location a:	enter line of the	Claim. The g	general course of	f the lode or vein is from the
<i>EAST</i> _tot	the Mes	direction.	The state of the s	/ /	
The number, loc	ation and ru	ngs on each co	rnar monuman	t ago sa fallanna.	/ / .
Loca	S S		76.	t are as follows:	The state of the s
<del></del>		7	urkings	/ /	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: ///	U COR		PK//1	- N	2XZ WOOD POST
No. 2: NG	ECOR	-7	PK ///	χ. \	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 3: 56	COR		PK///	1,	ZXZ WOOD POST
The second secon	COR	<u> </u>	IPK ///	1.	
10.4. <u>50</u>	J COR	<del></del>	1 1/2/1	N	ZXZ WOOD POST
As erected on the	a ground ou	orner manuma	nt is marked as	وروام وروانيان	t
METAL T	FAGS	e a met. e a met	al tags naint o	n noete)	e oy
7-12-17-1	7,000	(c.g. 110)	ur tugs, patiti o	ii postaj.	
The work of loca	ation consist	of making a clai	im map as prov	rided in NRS 51	7.040.
		The state of the s			
Dated this 14/16	day of <u>Mi</u>	<u>1BER</u> , 20 <u>03</u> .			
		r (N			
SIGNAȚUR <del>E O</del>	<b>FLOCAT</b> C	01			
	111	Cond			
ву — (	er Claiman	Agent Signatur	<del></del>		
Owlik کستے	or, Cidiman	Ergent orginatui			
N PF.	NTL	1650N			
		ent Name (prin	nted)		

\AM 10: 21 TO ALL WHOM IT IY CONCERN: EUREKA COUHTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER The undersigned hereby thes that he has caused to be located the FILE NO. PownER KEG 2\_ Lode Mining Claim in the following 184100 quarter sections(s): Section Township ounty, Nevada, on the 157 day of SEPTEMBER, 2003 RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing address peator is: The Claim is approximatel 500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1450 claimed in an fasterly ction and 50 feet in a MESTERLY direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at ch the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the EAST to the WE' direction. The number, location and rungs on each corner monument are as follows: Location **Description** No. 1: No. 2: No. 3: No. 4: SW COR As erected on the ground, ecorner monument is marked as described above by METAL TAGS \_\_ (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consists making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 14 day of Noville 2003 SIGNATURE OF LOCATO Owner, Claiman Agent Signature 11450N Owner, Claimant, exent Name (printed)

> Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF

Qui chalus Phenomenon

# CERTCATE OF LOCATION

# **LE MINING CLAIM**

RECORDED AT THE	E REQUEST OF
EUREKA COUNT M.H. REBALEAT FILE NO.	Y. NEVADA I. RECORDER

PAGE 2011

## TO ALL WHOM IT NY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby cae	s that he has co	aused to be loc	ated the	FILE NO.
POWNER KEG 3	Lode M	lining Claim in	the following	_ \ \
quarter sections(s):	<del></del>	C	3	184101
1/4 Section	Township	<u>Range</u>	<u>Meridian</u>	-01101
SW 34	ZTN	50E	MIBM	
	<del></del>		-	-
in EUREKA OU		100		
SEPTEMBER, 2003	inty, Nevada, c	on the <u>7.37</u> d	ay of	RECORDER'S STAM
STIGNIDER, 2003				RECORDER'S STANI
Name and mailing address of	cator is:	Den alexa	WED DI	ENOMENON, LLC
Traine and maning address of				ENOMENON, LLC
		142 Con		/
	12	CKO, N	<u> 11 8980</u>	/
The Claim is a second of 12		. /	·	
The Claim is approximately	teet I	ong and <u>60</u>	feet wid	e, such that 1450 feet are
(monument of location) at all	on and	Teet in a	EXETERLY OF	rection from the point of discovery
the monument of location are	n the Notice of	Claim The	postea, togethe	r with 300 feet on each side of
EAST to the WE	direction	Clattii, The g	eneral course o	the lode of vein is from the
<u></u>	direction.	The state of the s	1	
The number, location and mir	ngs on each co	rner monumen	t are as follows:	
<u>Location</u>	_	ırkings		<u>Description</u>
	<u> </u>		\. \	
No. 1: Niu esp		PK/13	8	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 2: NE COR		PK//3	AL.	ZXZ WOOD POST
No.3: SECOR	•	PK/13	¥1	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 4: SW COR		IPK 1/3	1.	
110.4. <u>3W W/C</u>	<u> </u>	*******	<u>-M</u>	ZXZ WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, e co	orner monume	nt is marked as	described show	in his
		al tags, paint o		ve by
777.7710 77.182.3	(c.g. met	ai tags, pameo	ir posts).	
The work of location consists	f making a clai	im map as prov	rided in NRS 51	7.040
	The state of the s			
Dated this <u>//</u> day of <u>////</u>	1RER, 2003			
	^			
SIGNATURE OF LOCAT				
X (1)				
By (1)	<u> </u>			
Owner, Claimarr	Agent Signatur	re		
X 32 1	11 5011			
Owner, Claimant, ex	1650N ant Nama (nrin	nted)		
owner, Claimant, Ca	CULTABILIE (DIII)	noaj		

Quickailves Phenomeron 2003 DEC -1 AH 10: 22

# CERTICATE OF LOCATION **LE MINING CLAIM**

# TO ALL WHOM IT 1Y CONCERN:

Owner, Claimant, crent Name (printed)

						FILE	MO.
The undersign	ned hereby ci	ies that he has ca	used to be loc	ated the		18410	
FOUNE	R MEG	✓ Lode M	ining Claim in	the following		roatn'	<i>5</i> \
quarter sectio	ns(s): Section	Township	Range	N. Gardina			\ \
Śω	34	27N	SOE	Meridian MOEM			. \ \
SE	34	27N	508	MOBM			1 1
							/
					The same of the sa		Santana .
in EURER	KA V	ounty, Nevada, o	n the / <r di<="" td=""><td>av of</td><td></td><td></td><td></td></r>	av of			
SEPTEMBE		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<u>12</u>	19 01	/	RECORDER	'S STAMP
			_ /			\	
Name and mai	lling addres is			LUER MALE	ENOMEN	ON, LLC	<i>y</i>
			142 Col				<del></del>
			CKO, N	<u> 11 89801</u>	_/	/	•
The Claim is a		Con fail		o	/ /	1//=> -	
claimed in av	pproximaters	tion and 50	ong and <u>coo</u> o	O <u>f</u> eet wide <u>Westerly</u> dire	, such that <u>/</u>	950 feet	are
(monument of	location), at:	the Notice of	Location was	posted, together	with 300	tie point of disc	overy chiside of
the monument	of location of	enter line of the	Claim. The g	eneral course of	the lode or v	ein is from the	cii side oi
EAST_to	the <u>ME</u>	direction.	-	, \	1		
The number le		ings on each cor				· -	
	cation		kings	are as follows:	Daradada	_	
				\ \	<u>Descriptio</u>	_/	
	iv esp		PK 114	1		WOOD P	
No. 2:	ECOR	<i></i>	PK/14		2 X Z	WOOD Po	ST
No. 3: <u>50</u>	E COR		PK/14	H.	2X2	wood Po	25T
No. 4: 51	N COF	1	PK 114	พี่		wond P	
				7 7			
				described above	: by		
METAL.	17165	(e.g. meta	tags, paint or	i posts).			
The work of loo	ation consid	of making a clair	n map as provi	ided in NRS 517	.040.		
		The state of the s					•
Dated this 14	day of Abc	MEL 2003					-
SIGNATURE O	FIOCATO						
چەر سور							
Ву		82					
Own	er, Claiman	Agent Signature					

#### W

# CERTCATE OF LOCATION LE MINING CLAIM

# BOOK 371 PAGE 226 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF CALCULATIVE PLANTAGE 2003 DEC -1 AH IO: 22

# TO ALL WHOM IT MY CONCERN: EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER

The undersigned hereby coes that he has caused to be located the	FILE NO. FEES 20.50
PownER KEG 5 Lode Mining Claim in the following	184103
quarter sections(s):	704T02
1/4 Section Township Range Meridian SW 34 27N SOF MORM	
in EUREKA unity, Nevada, on the 157 day of	
in <u>EUREKA</u> unty, Nevada, on the <u>157</u> day of SEPTEMBER, 2003	RECORDER'S STAMP
ST TOPIDER, 1995	RECORDER SSTAMP
Name and mailing address :cator is: Quicksilver PHE	ENOMENON LLC
442 COURT ST.	
ELKO, NII 89801	/
	/ /
The Claim is approximately 00 feet long and 600 feet wide	, such that 1450 feet are
claimed in a Westerly clion and 50 feet in avEasterly dir	ection from the point of discovery
(monument of location), at the Notice of Location was posted, together the monument of location menter line of the Claim. The general course of	with feet on each side of
EAST to the WES direction.	the lode of vein is from the
to the programmer of the progr	
The number, location and mings on each corner monument are as follows:	
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: No esc PK 115	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 2: NE COR PK 1/5	ZXZ LOOD POST
	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 4: SW COR PK 1/5	ZXZ WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, e corner monument is marked as described above	a hu
METAL TAGS (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).	<i>ъ</i> бу
(0.5 mon. a.g., panin o., posis).	
The work of location consist of making a claim map as provided in NRS 513	7.040.
1/1/th 1/1/1077 1013	
Dated this 14/14ay of NotaBER, 2003.	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO	
By (151)	
Owner, Claiman Agent Signature	
BRENT VICSON	
Owner, Claimant, event Name (printed)	

### CERTICATE OF LOCATION **LE MINING CLAIM**

### TO ALL WHOM IT LY CONCERN:

TO ALL WHOM IT LY CONCERN:					DUNTY NEVAD EATLUECORD	Ą
The undersigned hereby clies that he has caused	to be locat	ed the		FILE NO.	FEES	_
Founte NEG 6 Lode Mining	Claim in the	he following			\ \ \	-4
quarter sections(s):		,	-	18410	M \	
	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	/-	-0110	=/ /	
	50E 50E	MORM			_ / /	
	500	MAKM	The second name of the second			
						N.
		and the same of th	The state of the s	•		- 19
in EUREKA ounty, Nevada, on the	: <u>/37</u> day	of	1			
SEPTEMBER, 2000			1	RECORD	ER'S STAMP	١,
Name and mailing addres socator is:	June 11	160 DU	cualus.	1		
ryame and maning address speaker is.	CKSIL	VER PHE RT ST.	NOME!	$\omega \nu$ , $z$	<u>-c</u>	
		1 89801	-			
	<u> </u>	07,001		+		
The Claim is approximatel for feet long a	nd 600	) feet wide	such that	1450 6	ant era	
claimed in an tasterly ction and 50	feet in a /a	VITERIN dire	ction from	the point of o	liscovery	
(monument of location), at the Notice of Loca	ition was po	sted, together	with 30	○ feet or	each side of	
the monument of location center line of the Clai	m. The gen	eral course of	the lode or	vein is from t	he	
EAST to the WE direction.		1	1			
The number leasting and where an each assure	<b>*</b>	6.11	1			
The number, location and rings on each corner n	76	re as follows:			÷	
Location Marking		. \	<u>Descripti</u>	<u>on</u>		
No. 1: Nivene TPK,	16	<u> </u>	ZXZ	WOOD	POST	
No.2: NE COR PKI	1/6	AL.	2 X Z	Lood 1	20ST	
No. 3: SE COR Pt	<116   i	1		WOOD		
	.116 1				$\sim$	
<u> </u>		<del></del>	<u>crc</u>	<u>acou</u>	1051	
As erected on the ground, ecomer monument is n	narked as de	escribed above	bν			
METAL TAGS (e.g. metal tags			•			
The work of location consi. of making a claim ma	p as provide	ed in NRS 517.	.040.		. ,	
Dated this /4/14 day of ModRER, 2003						
SIGNATURE-OF LOCATO						
Significance						
By DUiso						
Owner, Claiman' Agent Signature	·— <del>·</del>					
/3 / /						
DRENT WESON						
Owner, Claimant, orent Name (printed)						

#### CERTCATE OF LOCATION LC MINING CLAIM

# RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF CHILDREN Phinomenon 2003 DEC - I AM 10: 22

#### TO ALL WHOM IT M CONCERN:

TO ALL WHOM IT M' CONCERN:			EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDE
The undersigned hereby coes that he has can Founts Kee 7 Lode Min			FILE NO. FEES
quarter sections(s):  1/4 Section Township 5W 34 27N N (U 3 26N	Range 50E 50E	Meridian MNBM MDBM	184105
in <i>Eureka</i> anty, Nevada, or	n the <u>/sr</u> da	y of	
<u>SEPTEMBER</u> , 20 <u>0</u> 3			RECORDER'S STAMP
	UICKSIL 142 CON		ENOMENON, LLC
	LKO, N	76	
The Claim is approximately of feet lo claimed in a Westerly diion and 50 (monument of location), at the Notice of the monument of location wenter line of the EAST to the WE direction.  The number, location and mings on each correction.	feet in av, Location was p Claim. The ge	EASTERLY directions directly d	ection from the point of discovery with 500 feet on each side of
<u>Location</u> <u>Mar</u>	kings		<u>Description</u>
No. 1: Niver 1	PK 117	<u> </u>	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 2: NE COR F	2K1/7	<u> </u>	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 3: SE COR	PK//7	<u>ig</u>	ZXZ WOOD POST
No.4: SW COR	PK111	<u>u</u>	ZXZ WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, evorner monumen  METAL TAGS (e.g. meta			by
The work of location consists making a claim	n map as provi	ided in NRS 517	7.040.
Dated this <u>/4/7#</u> day of <u>NocABER</u> , 20 <u>03</u>			
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO			
By Owner Claiman: Agent Signature			
Liwner Claiman Agent Signatiff	•		

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

Owner, Claimant, orent Name (printed)

### CERTICATE OF LOCATION LIE MINING CLAIM

# TO ALL WHOM IT I'Y CONCERN:

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER 184406 The undersigned hereby caes that he has caused to be located the PownER KEG 3 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections(s): <u>Section</u> Township Range Meridian ounty, Nevada, on the 157 day of SEPTEMBER, 2003 RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing address ocator is: The Claim is approximate 500 feet long and 600 \_ feet wide, such that 1450 claimed in an factory ction and 50 feet in a WESTERLY direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at ch the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location wenter line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the EAST to the WE direction. The number, location and mings on each corner monument are as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: No. 2: No. 3: No. 4: SW COP

The work of location consists making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

(e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).

As erected on the ground, e corner monument is marked as described above by

Dated this 14 day of MilbER 2003

SIGNATURE OF LOCATO

METAL TAGS

Owner, Claiman' Agent Signature

111650N Owner, Claimant, orent Name (printed)

# CERTCATE OF LOCATION

# LC MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WH	OM IT M	CONCERN:	:	•	EUREKA COUNTY, MEYAD. M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDE FILE NO. PEES
The undersigned					FILE NO. FEES
quarter sections	<i>DGG</i> .	2 Lode Mi	ning Claim in	the following	\ \
1/4 NE	Section 34	Township 27N	Range ろつど	Meridian MOSM	184107
					1
in EUREKA	9	unty, Nevada, o	n the /57 da	avof	
SEPTEMBER	2,20 <u>03</u>	, 1107444, 0	u.e. <u>7.57                                   </u>	y 0.	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing	ng address :	cator is:	Duicksi	LUER PH	ENOMENON, LLC
		<u> </u>	142 CO	NRT ST.	<u>/</u>
claimed in a late (monument of lo	cation), at a location when the location we have	ion and 50 th the Notice of enter line of the direction.	feet in a Location was Claim. The g	EASTERY disposted, together eneral course of	e, such that /4/50 feet are rection from the point of discovery with 300 feet on each side of the lode or vein is from the
Locat	A A		rkings	are as follows.	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: 10	COR	<u></u>	PK 119	1	ZXZ WOOD POST
	COR	<u> </u>	2K//9	<u> </u>	ZXZ WOOD POST
The second secon	COR		PK/19	<u>, ij</u>	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 4: 54	) cor	<u> </u>	FKII	N	ZXZ WOOD POST
As erected on the		orner monumen (e.g. meta			e by
The work of loca	tion consis	of making a clair	n map as prov	ided in NRS 51	7.040.
Dated this 14/16	ay of Mar	<i>(BER</i> , 20 <u>03</u>			
SIGNATURE OF	LOCAT				
Ву	11	7	<del></del>		
Owne	r, Claiman	Agent Signature	2		

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV, 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

SPENT (1/6.50N)
Owner, Claimant, Grent Name (printed)

BOOK 371 PAGE 330
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
QUICK Silver Phromonon
2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 22

# CERT CATE OF LOCATION LC MINING CLAIM

# BOOK 371 PAGE 231 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Cickellus Phenomenon 2003 DEC -1 AM In: 22

EUREKA COUNTY, NEYADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES

# TO ALL WHOM IT M' CONCERN:

				Fil	LE HO. FEES
The undersigned hereby co	es that he has ca	used to be loc	ated the		
POWDER KELD	/Lode M	ining Claim in	the following		\ \
quarter sections(s):		_			\ \
1/4 Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	18410	)
	_77N	<u>50E</u>	MAKM		
					- ·
	<del></del>				
in FUREKA	anty Nevada o	nthe /ct d	ov of		
in EUREKA SEPTEMBER, 2003	mily, racyada, o	n the <u>7 57.</u> u	ay or	DEC	CORDER'S STAMP
, 200				KEC	CKDER SSIAMIF
Name and mailing address a	cator is:	2006451	INED PI	ENOMENON	110
Treme and many and out of	کــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	11/2 0	a= C=	<u>ENDINENDN</u>	, LLC
		7 6 60	URT ST.	,	
		ERO, N	11 8480	<del></del>	
The Clair in a			<b>.</b>	/. /	
The Claim is approximately	teet lo	ong and <u>60</u>	feet wide	e, such that <u>/457</u>	2 feet are
claimed in a MISTERLY Ci	ion and5_0	teet in a	<i>LESTERLY</i> di	rection from the po-	int of discovery
(monument of location), at the	in the Notice of	Location was	posted, together	: with _500	feet on each side of
the monument of location as	enter line of the	Claim. The g	eneral course of	the lode or vein is	from the
EAST to the MES	direction.	The state of the s	/ /		
The number, location and m	ngs on each nor	nos monuman	t one on fallouss.		
		74.	t are as follows:	76.	
<u>Location</u>		rkings	/ /	<u>Description</u>	-
No. 1: No esp		PK 121	\ \	2 X Z INC	OD POST
No. 2: NE COR	7	PK /2/1	V		
	<u> </u>		<del>- 7 (  </del> )	ZXZ Wo	_
No. 3: SECOR		PK/Z/	<u> ¼</u>	ZXZ WO	OD FOST
No.4: 5W COR		PK 121	A	ZXZ WO	mn Post
	1		<del></del> /		<u> </u>
As crected on the ground, ex	orner monumen	it is marked as	described abov	e by	
METAL TAGS	(e.g. meta	l tags, paint o	n posts).	-	
	1				
The work of location consist	of making a clair	n map as prov	rided in NRS 51	7.040.	
ult#	The state of the s				
Dated this // day of /oi	1BFR, 20 <u>03</u> .				
CICLL TIPE OF LOCATE	$\wedge$				
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO					
- + \(\lambda\):	2				
By					
Owner, Claiman	Agent Signature	3			
Room 1	11 5001				
Duman Claimant ()	Vant Name (print				
Owner, Claimant, O	our manne (bum	.cu)			

### CERTICATE OF LOCATION **LE MINING CLAIM**

# RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Quickeilver Phenomenon

# TO ALL WHOM IT 1Y CONCERN:

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 20.50 The undersigned hereby cues that he has caused to be located the PownER KEG 2 Lode Mining Claim in the following 184109 quarter sections(s): 1/4 <u>Section</u> Township Meridian ounty, Nevada, on the 157 day of SEPTEMBER, 200 RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing addres ocator is: The Claim is approximated 500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1450 claimed in an fasterly ction and 50 feet in a Nesterly direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), atich the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the EAST to the ME direction. The number, location and mings on each corner monument are as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: No. 2: PK/22 No. 3: SW COP PK 122 No. 4: As erected on the ground, e corner monument is marked as described above by METAL TAGS (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consilof making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Dated this 14 day of MORER, 2003

SIGNATURE OF LOCATO

Owner, Claiman Agent Signature

PENT MICSON Owner, Claimant, event Name (printed)

### CERTCATE OF LOCATION LC MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT M CONCERN:	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.H. REBALEAT), RECORDER
The undersigned hereby cers that he has caused to be located the	FILE HO. FEES 20.50
Founder NEG 3 Lode Mining Claim in the following	184110
quarter sections(s):	TOTILO
1/4 Section Township Range Meridian	
NE 34 27N SOE MIBM (	
SE 34 27N SOE MIBM	
in EUREKA unty, Nevada, on the 1/57 day of	
SEPTEMBER, 2003	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address scator is: Quick SILVER PHEN	OMENON, LLC
442 COURT ST.	
ELKO, NII 89801	
	/ /
The Claim is approximately 00 feet long and 600 feet wide, suc	th that 1450) feet are
claimed in a WISTERLY duon and 50 feet in an PASTERIA direction	on from the point of discovery
(monument of location), at the Notice of Location was posted, together with	1 300 feet on each side of
the monument of location atenter line of the Claim. The general course of the	lode or vein is from the
EAST to the WES direction.	
The number, location and rings on each corner monument are as follows:	
Location Markings D	escription
No. 1: Niu esp PK/23	ZXZ WOOD POST
× 2	
70070	XZ WOD POST
	XZ WOOD POST
No. 4: SW COR 1PK 123 1 2	XZ WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, exorner monument is marked as described above by	
METAL TAGS (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).	
The work of least's and in the land of the	•
The work of location consist f making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.04	J.
Dated this 14th day of Novil 18ER, 2003.	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATE	
1 1/2 J )	
By CNU	
Owner, Claiman Agent Signature	
BRENT MUSON	
Owner, Claimant, ogent Name (printed)	
Owner, Claimant, etchi Panic (Printed)	

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

BOOK 371 PAGE 333

OFFICIAL RECORDS

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF

Quickailus Phinamenon
2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 22

CERRICATE OF LOCATION

LIE MINING CLAIM

# BOOK 371 PAGE 234 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Cuckedus Phanemenon 2003 DEC -1 AM In: 22

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES

### TO ALL WHOM IT BY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby coes that he has caused to be located the PownER KEG 4 Lode Mining Claim in the following 184111 quarter sections(s): 1/4 Section Township Range Meridian 506 ounty, Nevada, on the 157 day of SEPTEMBER, 2003 RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing address ocator is: The Claim is approximatel 500 feet long and 600 \_ feet wide, such that 1450 claimed in an Fasterly crion and 50 feet in a WESTRLY direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at ch the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the EAST to the ME direction. The number, location and rangs on each corner monument are as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: No. 2: No. 3: K 124 No. 4: SW COR

As erected on the ground, e comer monument is marked as described above by

METAL TAGS (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consist making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Dated this 14 day of Not 18ER, 2003

SIGNATURE OF LOCATO

Owner, Claiman: Agent Signature

Owner, Claimant, orant Name (printed)

### CERTICATE OF LOCATION LC MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT M CONCERN:	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.H. REBALEARI, RECORDER
The undersigned hereby cocs that he has caused to be located to Decated to Decate to Decated to Decated to Decated to Decated to Decated to DecateDecated to Decated to DecateDecated to DecateDec	the 184112
quarter sections(s):  1/4 Section Township Range M	<u>Ieridian</u>
in <u>EUREKA</u> unty, Nevada, on the <u>157</u> day of SE <u>FTEMBER</u> , 20 <u>03</u> .  Name and mailing address scator is: QuickSILVE	RECORDER'S STAMP
ELKO, NY	- 57.
The Claim is approximately of feet long and 600 claimed in a Wisterly dition and 50 feet in average (monument of location), at the Notice of Location was posted the monument of location as enter line of the Claim. The general feast to the WES direction.	d, together with 300 feet on each side of
The number, location and mings on each corner monument are a	s follows:
No. 1: No esc Markings	<u>Description</u>
No. 2: NE COR PK/25	2 X Z WOOD POST 2 X Z WOOD POST
No. 3: SECOR PKIZS A	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 4: SW COR 1PK/25 A	ZXZ WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, exomer monument is marked as desc <u>METAL- TAGS</u> (e.g. metal tags, paint on pos	
The work of location consist making a claim map as provided	in NRS 517.040.
Dated this <u>/4</u> day of <u>/6:2185R</u> , 20 <u>03</u> .	
IGNATURE OF LOCATC	
x 0501/30-	
Owner, Claiman Agent Signature	
Owner, Claimant, or ant Name (printed)	

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

BOOK 371 PAGE 235
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
CICKADLES The Commence
2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 22

# CERTCATE OF LOCATION LE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT IT CONCERN:	M.M. REBALEATI RECORDE FILE NO. FEES
The undersigned hereby these that he has caused to be located the	
PownER REG 6 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections(s):	184113
	0 1220
1/4 Section Township Range Meridian SE 34 Z7N SOE MOBM	
SW 34 27N SOE MOBM SW 35 27N SOE MOBM	
300 100	
in EUREKA unty, Nevada, on the 157 day of	
SEPTEMBER, 200	RECORDER'S STAMP
	\
Name and mailing address scator is: QuickSILVER PHENOME	NON. LLC
442 COURT ST.	
ELKO, NV 89801	
	/
The Claim is approximatel, 500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that	1450 feet are
claimed in aufracely ction and 50 feet in a WESTERLY direction from	n the point of discovery
(monument of location), at the Notice of Location was posted, together with 3	feet on each side of
At an analysis of the state of	root on each stac or

The number, location and rungs on each corner monument are as follows:

<u>Location</u>	<u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: No esp	1PK/26	2XZ WOOD POST
No. 2: NE COR	PK/26	ZXZ WOD POST
No.3: SE COR	PK1261 A	ZXZ WOOD POST
No.4: 5W COR	IPK/26 A	ZXZ WOOD POST

the monument of location center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the <u>EAST</u> to the <u>WE</u> direction.

As erected on the ground, ecorner monument is marked as described above by

METAL TAGS (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consist of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Dated this 14 day of NourER, 2003

SIGNATURE OF LOCATO

Owner, Claiman Agent Signature

DENT LICSON

Owner, Claimant, orant Name (printed)

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

ickelver Phenomenon

### CERTICATE OF LOCATION LC MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM	IT M' CONCERN	1		EUREKA COUNTY, NEYADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORGE FILE NO. FEES
	by cees that he has ca			184114
quarter sections(s):  1/4 Sec 5 \omega 3	tion Township 3 27N 3 27N	Range 50E 50E	Meridian MABM MABM	
in <u>EUREKA</u> SEPTEMBER ,2	inty, Nevada, o 0 <u>03</u>	n the <u>/s/</u> da	y of	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing add	<u> 4</u>	142 Con		ENOMENON, LLC
claimed in a Wateric (monument of location the monument of location the monument of location the number, location Location No. 1: Will Co. No. 2: No. 2: No. 3: SECONO. 4: SWC	nately 20 feet lot y diron and 50 h), at the the Notice of the view direction.  and many on each core Many of the view of the	ner monument rkings  Pk /27  PK /27  PK /27  TK /27  TK /27  TK /27	feet wide  Force Piv du  posted, together eneral course of  are as follows:	e, such that ///SO_ feet are rection from the point of discovery with 300 feet on each side of the lode or vein is from the  Description  2 x 2 wood Post
The work of location c				7.040
Dated this 44th day of	- The state of the	n map as provi	ace in trice of	
BRENT	iman' Agent Signature  (// Solv ant, orant Name (print			

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003~LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

Qui disilver Phenomenon 2003 DEC - 1 AM 10: 22

# CERTICATE OF LOCATION DE MINING CLAIM

# BOOX 371 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE RECUEST OF CKAILUS PLANAMENT AM 10: 23

TO ALL WHOM IT AY CONCERN:	EUREKA COUNTY, HEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDE
The undersigned hereby tries that he has caused to be located the	FILE NO. FEES
PownER KEG 28 Lode Mining Claim in the follow	owing <b>184115</b>
quarter sections(s):	194119
1/4 Section Township Range Meri	
SE 33 27N SOE M	0812
1. (	
in <u>EUREKA</u> ounty, Nevada, on the <u>IST</u> day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> , 200	
SEPTEMBER, 200.	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing addres locator is: Quicksic VER	Planner 110
442 COURT	<-
ELKO, NV 80	
	////
The Claim is approximate 500 feet long and 600 fe	eet wide, such that 1450 feet are
claimed in av ATERLY ction and 50 feet in a WESTER	V direction from the point of discovery
(monument of location), auch the Notice of Location was posted, to	ogether with 500 feet on each side of
the monument of location center line of the Claim. The general co	ourse of the lode or vein is from the
to the 1000 direction.	
The number, location and kings on each corner monument are as fo	ollows:
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NW COR 1 PK/28	2 XZ WOOD POST
No. 2: NE COR PK128	
No.3: SECOR PK/28/	ZXZ WOOD POST
	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 4: SW COF PK/28 A	ZXZ WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, a corner monument is marked as describe	a (1 i
METAL TAGS (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).	d above by
(v.g	
The work of location consider making a claim map as provided in N	TRS 517.040.
Dated this 14 th day of Notation 2003.	
Dated tills 1 1 day of 1800/10-14, 2003	

Owner, Claiman Agent Signature

Owner, Claimant, ozent Name (printed)

# CERTICATE OF LOCATION LO MINING CLAIM

# EC MINING CLAIM

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDE TO ALL WHOM IT M' CONCERN: FILE NO. The undersigned hereby coes that he has caused to be located the 184116 PownER KEG 9 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections(s): Section Township Meridian unty, Nevada, on the 157 day of RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing address ocator is: The Claim is approximately 600 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1450 feet are claimed in a 450 feet in auforte UV discovery (monument of location), at vh the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location agenter line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the EAST to the IVES direction. The number, location and rangs on each corner monument are as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NOOD PO No. 2: No. 3: No. 4: As erected on the ground, e comer monument is marked as described above by METAL TAGS \_\_ (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consists making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 14 day of Not ABER, 2003 SIGNATURE OF LOCATO Owner, Claiman, Agent Signature PENT GILSON Owner, Claimant, ozent Name (printed)

> Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

RECORDED AT THE REDUEST OF

2003 DEC - 1 AM 10: 23

### CERTICATE OF LOCATION **DE MINING CLAIM**

# RECORDED AT THE PEQUEST OF QUICKAILUS Thenomenon 2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 23

#### TO ALL WHOM IT AY CONCERN:

TO ALL W	HOM IT	Y CONCERN	:		E 14	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA LH. REBALEATI, RECORDER
		es that he has ca			18	4117 FEES
quarter section	ns(s):	C Lode M	_			\ \
<u>1/4</u> 	<u>Section</u> _33	Township 271	<u> </u>	<u>Meridian</u> MOBM		_ \ \
<del> </del>						
in EUREI	<i>KA</i>	ounty, Nevada, o	n the <u>/57</u> d	ay of		
SEPTEMB	ER, 20 <u>0</u>				1	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and ma	iling addres li				ENOMER	VON, LLC
			- TEL	URT ST.	<del>/ - ) -</del>	
			1			/
The Claim is a	approximater <u>.</u> <i>Pestee</i> LV ci	500 feet lo	ong and <u>60</u> feet in a	<u>O</u> feet wide	, such that _	/450 feet are the point of discovery
(monument of	location), atte	ch the Notice of	Location was	posted, together	with _30	feet on each side of
EAST t			Claim. The g	eneral course of	the lode or	vein is from the
The number, l	ocation and x	ings on each cor	ner monumen	t are as follows:		
	cation	Mai	kings		<u>Descripti</u>	<u>on</u>
	iv esp		Pk 130	1		WOOD POST
	E COR		2K /30	- Ai		WOOD POST
The state of the s	E COR N COF	<u> </u>	PK130 PK130	1. H		WOOD POST
5		<u> </u>		<u>~</u>		WOOD POST
As erected on METAL		corner monumen (e.g. meta		described abov	e by	
					7.040	,
		The state of the s	n map as prov	ided in NRS 51	7.040.	
Dated this /4	day of Mal	MBER 20 <u>03</u>				
SIGNATURE 6	F LOCAT					
Ву /	100	30~	<del></del>			
Owr	ner, Claimar:	Agent Signature				
Dymar Oumar	Claimant 18	CSON ent Name (print	-d)			

# CERTCATE OF LOCATION LE MINING CLAIM

### TO ALL WHOM IT MY CONCERN:

TO ALL WHOM IT NY CONCERN:	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 2
The undersigned hereby coes that he has caused to be located the  PownER KEG / Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections(s):	184118
1/4   Section   Township   Range   Meridian	
in <u>EUREKA</u> sunty, Nevada, on the <u>/sr</u> day of SE <u>PTEMBER</u> , 2003	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address ocator is: Quick SILVER PHEN	OMENON, LLC
442 COURT ST. ELKO, NV 89801	<del></del>
	/ /
The Claim is approximatel 500 feet long and 600 feet wide, surclaimed in a 150 feet wide, surclaimed in a 150 feet in av Fostery direction monument of location), at chithe Notice of Location was posted, together with the monument of location center line of the Claim. The general course of the 6157 to the 1065 direction.	on from the point of discovery  h 300 feet on each side of
The number, location and rangs on each corner monument are as follows:  Location Markings D	) odaje tion
<del>\\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ </del>	Description  Z X Z x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x
	ZXZ WOOD POST ZXZ WOOD POST
	2XZ WOOD POST
121/12/	2XZ WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, e corner monument is marked as described above by  METAL TAGS (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).	
The work of location consi. of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.04	0.
Dated this <u>/4</u> day of <u>NoCARER</u> , 20 <u>03</u> .	
GIGNAT <del>URE OF 1,0</del> CAT(')	
sy the system	
Owner, Claiman Agent Signature	
Owner, Claimant, ozent Name (printed)	

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

BOOK 371 PAGE 241
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
Quech about theremosen
2003 DEC - 1 AM 10: 23

# CERTCATE OF LOCATION LOMINING CLAIM

# RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF CUCKSION PAGE 343 RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF CUCKSION PLANSMENT 2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 23

# EUREKA COUNTY. NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEES

# TO ALL WHOM IT MY CONCERN:

~· ·					FILEN	U. FEES
The undersigned	ed hereby ce	es that he has ca	aused to be loca	ated the	184119	<b>)</b> / (
quarter section	e(e).	3 Lode M	lining Claim in	the following		\ \
1/4	Section	Township	Range	Maridian		\ \
5(4)	了了 了了	77N	50E	Meridian MOSM		_
SE	33	27 N	50E	_mosn	The state of the s	
						/
						The same of the sa
			,			
in EUREK	<u> </u>	unty, Nevada, o	on the <u>/57</u> da	ay of		1
SEPTEMBE	<u>R</u> , 20 <u>03</u>				RECOR	RDER'S STAMP
			_ /		\ \	
Name and mail	ing address.	ocator is:	Durcksi	LUER MY	ENOMENON,	LLC
			142 Col			
				11 8980	<i>/</i>	
			1	1	///	
The Claim is an	proximately	foo feet l	ong and 60	🧷 feet wide	such that 1450	feet are
claimed in a h	ESTERLY d	tion and 50	feet in aw	FASTERIV di	ection from the point	of discovery
(monument of l	ocation), at	th the Notice of	Location was	posted together	with 300 fee	t on each side of
the monument of	of location a	enter line of the	Claim. The g	eneral course of	the lode or vein is fro	om the
EAST to	the MES	direction.		The state of the s	the loce of veni is no	III IIIC
	7		The state of the s			
The number, lo	cation and n	ings on each co.	rner monument	are as follows:		
	<u>ation</u>		ırkines	. \	<u>Description</u>	
	iv esp	<u>}</u>		\ \ \		. O a F
			PK 133	<u> 19</u>	2 X Z WOO.	D 1051
No. 2: No. 2:	ECOR		PK 133	N\	ZXZ WOL	2 POST
No. 3: 56	ECOR		PK133	A	ZXZ WO	O POST
The second secon	JCOR	_	JPK 133	1	·	
7.01 11 <u>31</u>	<u> </u>	<del></del>	1 1 1 1 1 1	<u>~</u>	SXS MOD	D POST
As erected on th	se around e	ramer manume	nt is marked as	described show	a h	
METAL T	TAGS	e a met)	al tags, paint or	n poeta)	е бу	
7//2///	/ / / ( / _ )	(c.g. mci	ar tags, patiti of	n posis).		
The work of loc	ation consist	of making a clai	m man as nrov	ided in NRS 51	7 040	
		The state of the s	m map as prov	idea iii i i i i i i j	7.040.	
Dated this $\frac{4}{2}$	day of Not	1RFR 2003				•
<del></del>	, <del>, , , , , ,</del>					
SIGNATUREO	F LOCATO					
4	(1);	المامح				
By	1 / (X	7				
Own	er, Člaiman	Agent Signatur	e			
3	1	/ /				
		1650N				
Owner,	Claimant, o	zent Name (prin	ited)			

### CERTCATE OF LOCATION LE MINING CLAIM

# BOOK 371 PAGE 243 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REDUEST OF CULCKSIDER Phenomenon 2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 23

### TO ALL WHOM IT MY CONCERN:

TO ALL WI	M TI MOH	CONCERN	:		EUREKA COUNTY. NEVADA M.N. REBALEAYI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEE3
		es that he has ca			184120
quarter section				20110 1711.5	\ \
1/4	Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	<u> </u>
_ SE	_37_	27N	50€	MORM	
		•			
:- F. 10-11	20		. /		
SECTEMBE	70 2003	unty, Nevada, o	n the <u>157</u> d	ay of	DECORDERIS STAND
25-101100	<u>, 2000</u>				RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mail	ling address a	cator is:	2	INER PI	ENOMENON, LLC
	5 444.035 .			URT ST.	EJWINERUIS, LLC
				111 89801	/
			C-10, 1V	11 09 801	
The Claim is a	aneovimatal i	COO faat la	na and 60	(C)	e, such that 1450 feet are
claimed in a la	poroximaters	ion and S	nig anti <u>700</u>	Corregel di	rection from the point of discovery
(monument of l	location) at a	ton and	leet iii aa	mastad tagathan	with 300 feet on each side of
the monument of	of location at	n the Nonce of	Claim The g	posteu, together	f the lode or vein is from the
<i>EAST</i> to	the ///E	direction	Claim. The g	eneral course of	the lode or vein is from the
<u></u>	<u>770 EX</u>	direction.	The state of the s	1	
The number, lo	cation and m	ngs on each cor	ner monumen	t are as follows:	
	ation		rkings		<u>Description</u>
				\ \	
	iv enr		PK 135	. 8	2XZ WOOD POST
No. 2://	E COR	<u> </u>	2K 1351	8	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 3: 5/	ECOR		PK135	A \	ZXZ WOOD POST
and the same of th	U COR		PK 135	1,	2
110. 11	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	7 1 1 2 2	<u>n                                    </u>	ZXZ WOOD POST
As erected on th	ne around ex	orner monumer	it is marked as	described show	e hv
METAL-					c by
		(-5.	ge, p	,, p. 0.0.0, .	
The work of loc	ation consi. c	f making a clair	n map as prov	rided in NRS 51	7.040.
/	r# ,				
Dated this <u>/4</u> /	day of 161	<u>1RFR</u> , 20 <u>03</u> .			
	_	^			
SIGNATURE	H LOCATO	1			
D. //\	1 /1				
By	per Claiman	Agent Signature	<u> </u>		
VWI	ioi, Ciaiiiiali	rigent dignature	•		
15 P.F	15-11	16.50N			
		ent Name (print	ed)		

# CERTICATE OF LOCATION **DE MINING CLAIM**

# BOOK 371 PAGE 244 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF CALL CARDING PAGE 244 2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 23

# TO ALL WHOM IT 1Y CONCERN:

TO ALL WHOM IT	Y CONCERN	EUREKA COUNTY, HEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER		
The undersigned hereby a	ties that he has ca	aused to be loc	ated the	FILE HO. FEES
PownER KEG quarter sections(s):	6 Lode M	ining Claim in	the following	184121
1/4 Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
$\frac{5\omega}{\sqrt{2}}$ $\frac{33}{32}$	<u>-2711</u> -2711	<u>500</u>	MORM	
		_50E	MOBM	
in EUREKA	Sunta Maurita a	- 45- / 1		
SEPTEMBER, 200	bunty, Nevada, o	on the <u>737</u> d	ay or	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing addres in	ocator is:	Duicksi	LUER THE	ENOMENON, LLC
			URT ST.	
		CKO, N	11 89801	<del>-//</del>
claimed in aufraterly of (monument of location), at	tion and <u>50</u> ch the Notice of	feet in a Location was	WESTERLY dir	, such that <u>1450</u> feet are ection from the point of discovery with <u>300</u> feet on each side of
EAST to the WE	direction	Claim. The g	eneral course of	the lode or vein is from the
		1	/ /	
The number, location and		75.	t are as follows:	
<u>Location</u>	<u>Ma</u>	rkings		<u>Description</u>
No. 1: No cor	<u> </u>	PK 136	<u>\</u>	2 XZ WOOD POST
No. 2: NE COR		7K 136	M.	ZXZ WODPOST
No. 3: SE COR		PK/36	A	ZXZ WOOD POST
No.4: SW COF		PK 136	A	ZXZ WOOD POST
			77	
As erected on the ground, a	comer monumer (e.g. meta			by by
JHEING THOS	(e.g. meta	ii tags, pattit oi	n posis).	
The work of location consi.	of making a clair	n map as prov	ided in NRS 517	<b>7.040.</b>
Dated this 14 day of 160	WRER, 20 <u>03</u>			
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO				
D(1);	1			
Owner, Claiman	Agent Signature	<del></del>		
L Children	, a			

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

Owner, Claimant, egent Name (printed)

# CERT CATE OF LOCATION

# LŒ MINING CLAIM

<u>LŒ MININ</u>	2003 DEC -   AM 10: 23	
TO ALL WHOM IT NY CONC	ERN:	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.H. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEES
The undersigned hereby coes that he PownER 166 7 L		wing
quarter sections(s):  1/4 Section Towns  SE 32 27		
in EUREKA unty, New SEPTEMBER, 2003	vada, on the <u>/sr</u> day of	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address coator is:	QUICKSILVER 442 COURT S ELKO, NV 89	
claimed in a WESTERLY ction and _	feet in aufarcel tice of Location was posted, to of the Claim. The general cou	et wide, such that \( \frac{1450}{} \) feet are \( \frac{1}{2} \) direction from the point of discovery gether with \( \frac{300}{2} \) feet on each side of are of the lode or vein is from the
The number, location and rangs on ea		
No. 1: No COR No. 2: NE COR No. 3: SE COR	Markings †Pk/37 PK/37 PK/37	Description  2 X Z WOOD POST  2 X Z WOOD POST  2 X Z WOOD POST
No.4: SW COR	JPK137 A	ZXZ WOOD POST

As erected on the ground, e corner monument is marked as described above by \_\_\_\_ (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). METAL TAGS

The work of location consist of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Dated this 14 day of Noi 1858, 2003

SIGNATURE OF LOCAT(1)

Owner, Claiman: Agent Signature

SPENT (1/4 SON
Owner, Claimant, event Name (printed)

# CERTICATE OF LOCATION <u>LE MINING CLAIM</u>

# BOOK 371 PAGE 346 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Quicklibry Physomeron 2003 DEC -1 AH 10: 23

EUREKA COUHTY, KEVADA

# TO ALL WHOM IT 1Y CONCERN:

The undersi	gned hereby u	ies that he has ca	aused to be loc	ated the	184123	AHLRECORDER FEE\$ 20.	.50
quarter secti	FR MEG	8Lode M	ining Claim in	the following	194160	\ \ \	
1/4	Section	Township	Range	Meridian		\ \	
_5 <del>~</del>	<u>3</u> 3	27N	SOE	Mendian		\ \	
5E	32	27N	SOE	makm			
	<u> </u>						
			<del></del>			1	
in Fuer	W.C.	ounty, Nevada, c	n the form				$\setminus$
SEPTEME	SER . 200	Junty, Nevada, C	ni tile <u>7.57</u> (l.	ay UI	RECO	RDER'S STAMP	
					1000	ICER OUTAMI	h.,
Name and m	ailing addres i	ocator is: 🔝	Quicks1	LUER PH	ENDMENON,	LLC.	1
		_9	142 Co	URT ST.			
		£	CKO, N	11 8980	/		
		_				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
The Claim is	approximate(	500 feet le	ong and <u>60</u>	o feet wide	e, such that <u>1450</u>	feet are	
claimed in av	PRETERLY O	tion and 50	feet in a	NESTERLY di	rection from the point	of discovery	
(monument o	t location), an	ch the Notice of	Location was	posted, together	r with <u>300</u> fee	et on each side of	
ine monumen	it of location i	center line of the	Claum. The g	eneral course o	f the lode or vein is fro	om the	
<u>C4121</u>	to the <u>WE</u>	_ direction.	_	/ /			
The number.	location and a	ings on each cor	ner monumeni	t are as follows:			
	ocation	=	rkings		<u>Description</u>		
	Viv esp	· \	PK 138			. 0.1	•
		<del></del>		- M	2 X Z WOO		
	16 cor	<i>1</i>	2K 138		ZXZ WOO	D POST	
No. 3: _S	E COR		PK/38	Ĥ	ZXZ WOO	D POST	
No. 4: 5	w cor		PK138	A	ZXZ WOO	D POST	
		comer monumer			e by		
METAL	7 HGS	(e.g. meta	il tags, paint o	n posts).			
The work of h	ocation consi	of making a clair	m man as prote	idad in NDC 51	7.040		
		The state of the s	ii iiap as piov	ided iii NAS 51	7.040.	÷.	
Dated this 14	day of No	WRFR, 20 <u>03</u>					
					•	·	
SIGNATURE	OF LØCAT('						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	/ / /	ia.					
By	<u>/                                      </u>	Agent Signature	<del></del>				
∪ <del>w</del> ⊾	mer, Ciaiman	Agent aignature					
1522	ENT /	16.50N					
Owne	r, Claimant, e	ent Name (print	ed)				

# CERTICATE OF LOCATION LŒ MINING CLAIM

# BOOK 371 PAGE 247 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Quicksible 1 honomeron 2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 23

# TO ALL WHOM IT M' CONCERN: EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.M. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO.

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV)
Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

Owner, Claimant, event Name (printed)

# CERTCATE OF LOCATION

# RECORDED AT THE REDUEST OF Quicklibry Phenomenon 2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 23 LE MINING CLAIM

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA H.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER FEES 0.50 TO ALL WHOM IT MY CONCERN:

The undersigned her	eby caes that he h	as caused to be loca	ated the	184125	FI
POWNER KE	6 / Loc	le Mining Claim in	the following	\	\
quarter sections(s):				_	\ \
	tion Townshi	p Range	<u>Meridian</u>		. \
SE -	4 <u>26N</u> 1 76N	<u> </u>	MOBIN (		\ \
		<u> 50E</u>	MOBM		٠ /
					7
					The second name of the second
in EUREKA	unty, Neva	da, on the <u>/57</u> da	ay of		
SEPTEMBER, T	20 <u>0</u> 0			RECORDER'S	STAMP
Manage 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2			100 D	. \ \	
Name and mailing ad	idress ocator is:			ENOMENON, LLC	
		442 Con	7.		
		ELKO, N	<u>V 89801</u>		
				/ /.	
The Claim is approxi	f <u>200</u> رmatel	eet long and <u>60</u>	🔔 feet wide,	such that 1450 feet are	e
claimed in a WESTER	y crion and	50feet in aw	EASTERLY dire	ection from the point of discov	ery
(monument of locatio	n), at the Notic	ce of Location was	posted, together	with <u>300</u> feet on each	side of
the monument of local $FQ \in \mathcal{T}$	ition center line o	of the Claim. The g	eneral course of	the lode or vein is from the	
<i>EAST</i> to the <u>/</u>	direction.	1	/ /		
The number, location	and sings on eac	h comer monument	are or follows:		
	and kings on eac	The state of the s	are as follows.		
Location	/.	Markings	\ \	<u>Description</u>	
No. 1: 10 C	OR	1.PK/4/	h	ZXZ WOOD POS	; <u>T</u>
No. 2: NECC	or.	PK/9/1	Vi \	ZXZ WOOD Pos	
No. 3: SEC		PK/4/1	1,		
200	<del></del>	100 101	1	ZXZ WOOD POS	
No.4: 5W C	<u> </u>	11 1 77	<u>                                      </u>	ZXZ WOOD POS	57
As erected on the grou	and exorner mon	ument is marked as	described above	hv	
METAL TAG		metal tags, paint or		бу	
7.7.6.7.7.6.7	(v.g.	motar tags, paritro	n postaj.		
The work of location	consi. of making a	claim map as prov	ided in NRS 517	.040.	
Dated this <u>//</u> day o	f <u>Notaber</u> 20	<u>03</u>			
SIGNATURE OF LO	CAT(				
ву	1500	<del>}_</del>			
Owner, Cl	aiman Agent Sigi	iatufc			
DRENT	- 114501				
Owner, Clain	iant, egent Name	(printed)			

#### CERTCATE OF LOCATION LE MINING CLAIM

# RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Quickelves the nomenon

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES TO ALL WHOM IT MY CONCERN: The undersigned hereby caes that he has caused to be located the 184126 PownER KEG 3 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections(s): Section Township Meridian 500 500 50C unty, Nevada, on the RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing address :cator is: The Claim is approximately of feet long and 600 \_ feet wide, such that 1450 claimed in a Westerly discovery direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of

The number, location and rings on each corner monument are as follows:

<u>Location</u>	<u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: Niv enr	*Pk 143	2XZ WOOD POST
No. 2: NE COR	PK143	ZXZ WOOD POST
No.3: SECOR	PK1431 A	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 4: <u>SW COR</u>	JPK143 A	ZXZ WOOD POST

the monument of location menter line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the

As erected on the ground, ecomer monument is marked as described above by METAL TAGS \_\_\_\_ (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consist making a claim map as provided in NRS 517,040.

Dated this 14 day of NourER, 2003

EAST to the WES direction.

SIGNATURE OF LOCATO

wner, Claiman Agent Signature

RENT 111650N Owner, Claimant, orent Name (printed)

### CERTCATE OF LOCATION LC MINING CLAIM

# RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF CHICAGON Phenomenon 2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 23

# TO ALL WHOM IT M CONCERN:

TO ALL WH	OM IT M	CONCERN:			EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FFFS
FOUNTER	KEG	es that he has car			FILE NO. FEES 30.50
quarter sections			_		~ \ \
1/4 NW	Section	Township	Range	Meridian	
NE .	$\frac{a}{a}$	76N	50E 50E	<u> MIBM</u>	
			300	<u> MOBM</u>	
				<del></del>	
in EUREKA	9	inty, Nevada, or	the $\sqrt{s} = ds$	av of	
SEPTEMBER		,		,	RECORDER'S STAMP
		_			
Name and mailing	ng address .	ecator is: 🔃 🗘	WICKSI.	LUER M	ENOMENON, LLC
		_4	42 Co	URT ST.	
		E	75.	111 8980	/ / /
		<del></del>	1	1	
The Claim is and	oroximately	(a) feet lo	ng and 60	20 feet wide	le, such that 1457) feet are
claimed in a k	STERLY d	tion and 50	feet in a	FESTERIV di	irection from the point of discovery
monument of lo	cation), at	the Notice of	Location was	posted together	r with 300 feet on each side of
the monument of	flocation a	enter line of the	Claim. The g	eneral course of	of the lode or vein is from the
EAST to t	he WES	direction.			a ma tobo of voin is from the
			The state of the s	1	
The number, loca	ation and n	ings on each com	ner monumen	t are as follows:	
Loca	tion	Mar	kings	\	Description
No. 1: 1/6	OPR	¥	OV :	Vi. \	
	1 411-		1745	-134	2XZ WOOD POST
No. 2: NE	COR	<u> </u>	2K/451	R	2X2 WOOD POST
No. 3: 5E	COR		PK195	A	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 4: 51	COR		PK 145	1.	
70.4. <u>30</u>	<i>J.</i> W.	**************************************	1 13/12	<u>-M</u>	ZXZ WOOD POST
As erected on the				.a./.n.a./.	
METAL 7		comer monumen (e.g. meta			ve by
MEINE-1	7105	(e.g. meta	i tags, paint o	ir posis).	
The work of loca	tion consist	nf making a clair	n man as nros	aided in NRS 51	17.040
THE WOLK OF JOEA		or maxing a ciun	ii iiiap as piov	Add III IVIS 51	17.040.
Dated this $\frac{477}{6}$	lay of Mar	WREP 2003			
<i></i> (	-u) 01 <u>/ ///</u> -	<u></u>			
SIGNATUR <del>E OI</del>	<del>L</del> OCATO				
	11	1/1			
Ву	)[/_	18n			
OWne	r, Claiman	· Agent Signature			

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

Owner, Claimant, exent Name (printed)

# CERTICATE OF LOCATION LE MINING CLAIM

# BOOK 371 PAGE 251 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE RECUEST OF Quickfilms them memon 2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 24

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES

# TO ALL WHOM IT NY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby coes that he has car	used to be locate	ed the	10.		<u> </u>
POWNER KEG 7 Lode Mi	ning Claim in th	e following	<b>TQ</b> 4	4128 \	
quarter sections(s):		_		\ \	
1/4 Section Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>		\ \	
NW 9 26N	50E	mosm			\
NE 9 26N	50E	MABM			١
					٦
	,		The state of the s		
in EUREKA unty, Nevada, or	n the <u>/5/</u> day	of	1	,	١,
<u>SEPTEMBER</u> , 20 <u>03</u>			\ I	RECORDER'S STAN	1P
			1 1		
Name and mailing address ocator is:	MICKSIL	VER ME	NOMENC	N. LLC	
	142 Com				_
	CKO, NI				_
	CINC / TYP	6/1001	-/-/		
The Claim is a manifestal COD for the	100		/ /.	(ma -	
The Claim is approximately feet lo	ong and <u>800</u>	feet wide,	such that <u>/4</u>	SO feet are	
claimed in a Wisterly ction and 50	feet in a#	ESTERLY dire	ction from the	point of discovery	
(monument of location), at ch the Notice of	Location was po	sted, together v	with <u>500</u>	feet on each side o	f
the monument of location a:enter line of the	Claim. The gen	eral course of t	the lode or vei	n is from the	
EAST to the WE direction.	- N	1	79/4		
	The same of	1	1		
The number, location and mings on each corn	ner monument a	re as follows:	1 1		
<u>Location</u> <u>Mar</u>	kings	\ \	Description		
No. 1: NO COR	OV 1117	\ \	1	_	
	1 1 7 7 1	<del>\                                    </del>	-CXC	NOOD POST	
No. 2: NE COR F	PK1471	- Ri	ZXZI	WOD POST	
No. 3: SE COR	PK147 3	1.		NOOD POST	_
<u> </u>	DV 1117 1	<u>~                                    </u>		$\sim$	-
No. 4: SW COR	7 N / 7 / N		<u> </u>	NOOD POST	_
		/ /			
As erected on the ground, e corner monumen	t is marked as de	escribed above	Ъу		
METAL TAGS (e.g. meta	l tags, paint on p	oosts).			
The work of location consists making a clain	n map as provid	ed in NRS 517.	.040.		
1,17#					
Dated this 14th day of North 18FR, 2003.					
SIGNATURE OPLOCATO					
$\sigma V / I / a$					
By 1/18					
Owner, Claiman Agent Signature	:				
DRENT VICSON					
Owner, Claimant, event Name (printe	ed)				

#### CERTICATE OF LOCATION LC MINING CLAIM

# RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF CUICKELLES Promphenon 2003 DEC - 1 AM 10: 24

#### TO ALL WHOM IT M. CONCEDN.

Owner, Claimant, event Name (printed)

TO ALL WHOM IT M'C	ONCERN:		EUREKA COURTY, M M.N. REBALEATI, REG	JUNUER
The undersigned hereby cers t  PownER KCO 9  quarter sections(s):	hat he has caused to be lo Lode Mining Claim i	cated the n the following	FILE NO. <b>184129</b>	90.20
1/4 <u>Section</u> 1	Township Range 26N SOE 26N SOE	Meridian MDBM MDBM		
in <i>Eureka</i> unt SE <i>PTEMBER</i> , 2003	y, Nevada, on the <u>/s7</u>	day of	RECORDER'S	S STAMP
Name and mailing address ocat	442 C	WRT ST.	OMENON, LLC	
The Claim is approximately <u>C</u> claimed in a <u>Workery</u> duon (monument of location), at the the monument of location arent <u>EAST</u> to the <u>WES</u> di	and <u>50</u> feet in the Notice of Location was er line of the Claim. The	DO feet wide, st ar ESTERLY direct s posted, together wi	ion from the point of disco	very
The number, location and ning	s on each comer monume	76.		
Location No. 1: Niv enr	Markings Pk 149		Description ZXZ WOOD PO	ST
No. 2: NE COR No. 3: SE COR	PK149 PK149	1 /	2x2 WOOD POS 2x2 WOOD PO	
No. 4: SW COR	IPK 149	Á	ZXZ Wood Po	<del></del>
As erected on the ground, e corn  METAL TAGS	ner monument is marked : (e.g. metal tags, paint		<b>y</b>	
The work of location consists fr		ovided in NRS 517.0	40.	
Dated this <u>/4</u> day of <u>//6075</u> SIGNATURE OF LOCATO	ER, 20 <u>03</u>			
By Dis				
Owner Claiman' Ac	ent Signature			

### CERTCATE OF LOCATION LC MINING CLAIM

#### TO ALL WHOM IT M' CONCERN:

TO ALL WHOM IT M' CONCERN:	EUREKA COURTY, REVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER
The undersigned hereby coes that he has caused to be PownER KEG / Lode Mining Claim quarter sections(s):	located the 194130 FEES 20.50
1/4 Section Township Range NW 9 26N 500	Meridian MOBM
NE 9 26N 50E	
in EUREKA inty, Nevada, on the 157 SEPTEMBER, 2003	day of
/	
_442 C	SICVER PHENOMENON, LLC
Ecko,	
The Claim is approximately of feet long and claimed in a water diion and 50 feet in (monument of location), at whithe Notice of Location with the monument of location awater line of the Claim. The EAST to the west direction.	n au Easter PLY direction from the point of discovery ras posted, together with 300 feet on each side of
The number, location and nings on each corner monum	ent are as follows:
Location Markings	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: No espe PK 151	2 X Z WOOD POST
No. 2: NE COR PK/5/1 No. 3: SE COR PK/5/	2 XZ WOOD POST 2 XZ WOOD POST
No. 4: SW COR IPK 15.	5 11: 5 70 70 70 10 5 1
As erected on the ground, e corner monument is marked METAL TAGS (e.g. metal tags, pain	
The work of location consists making a claim map as p	rovided in NRS 517.040.
Dated this <u>/4</u> day of <u>//o///RFR</u> , 20 <u>03</u> .	
SIGNATURE OF LOCAT(	
By Owner, Claiman Agent Signature	
Owner, Claimant, event Name (printed)	

#### CERTICATE OF LOCATION LE MINING CLAIM

# RECORDED AT THE Quickeilues

# TO ALL WHOM IT MY CONCERN:

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 2 FEE\$ 20.50 The undersigned hereby coes that he has caused to be located the 184131 PownER KEG 3 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections(s): 1/4 Section Township Range Meridian ounty, Nevada, on the /57 day of RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing address ocator is: The Claim is approximately 600 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1450 feet are claimed in a westerly crion and 50 feet in a feet in (monument of location), at ch the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the EAST to the WE direction. The number, location and rangs on each corner monument are as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NOOD POST No. 2: No. 3: No. 4: PK 15 As erected on the ground, e corner monument is marked as described above by METAL TAGS \_ (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consist making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 14 day of MARER, 2003 SIGNATURE OF LOCATO

> Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

Owner, Claiman Agent Signature

Owner, Claimant, egent Name (printed)

### CERTCATE OF LOCATION LC MINING CLAIM

# RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Qui Chailman Phonomeron 2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 24

FURENA COUNTY, NEVADA

TO ALL WHOM IT MY CON	NCERN:		M.N. REBALEATL NECORI
The undersigned hereby coes that Powner Kes 5 quarter sections(s):			FILE NO. FEES 184132
·	riship Range SN SOE	Meridian MOBM MOBM	
in <i>Eureka</i> unty, 1 SE <i>PTEMBER</i> , 20 <i>0</i> 3	Nevada, on the <u>/sr</u> day	y of	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address scator	is: <u>Quicksil</u> 442 Cou ELKO, N	- 1	DENON, LLC
The Claim is approximately coclaimed in a Westerly dison an (monument of location), at the the monument of location wenter I EAST to the WES direct	d 50 feet in and Notice of Location was p ine of the Claim. The ge	ested, together with	from the point of discovery  Seet on each side of
The number, location and nings or	The state of the s	N. N.	
No. 1: No engl	Markings PK 155	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	xz wood Post
No. 2: NE COR	PK155	1.4 1.	(2 WOOD POST
No. 3: SE COR	PK155]	4	2 WOOD POST
No. 4: <u>SW COR</u> As erected on the ground, e corner	Monument is marked as		2 WOOD POST
METAL TAGS	The state of the s	ar ar	

The work of location consist of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Dated this 14/14 day of NovABER, 2003

SIGNATURE OF LOCATO

Owner, Claiman Agent Signature

PENT ULLSON Owner, Claimant, ogent Name (printed)

#### CERTCATE OF LOCATION LE MINING CLAIM

# RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF CHICKASTAN PROMOTER TO AM 10: 24

# TO ALL WHOM IT MY CONCERN:

TO ALL WHOM IT NY CONCERN:	EUREKA COUNTY, KEVADA M.N. REBALEATURECORDER
The undersigned hereby coes that he has caused to be lo Founder Kee Lode Mining Claim i	
quarter sections(s):  1/4 Section Township Range SW 9 26N 50E  5E 9 26N 50E	Meridian MDRM MDBM
in EUREKA unity, Nevada, on the 157 of SEPTEMBER, 2003	day of RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address ocator is: Quicks.	
ELKO, I	VV 89801
The Claim is approximatel 500 feet long and 60 claimed in a Westerly clion and 50 feet in (monument of location), at the Notice of Location was the monument of location center line of the Claim. The EAST to the WE direction.	aw <u>Last CRLY</u> direction from the point of discovery s posted, together with 300 feet on each side of
The number, location and rangs on each corner monume	nt are as follows:
Location   Markings     No. 1:   No enr   Pk 157     No. 2:   NE COR   PK 157     No. 3:   SE COR   PK 157     No. 4:   SW   COR   PK 157	Description  ZXZ WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, e corner monument is marked a  METAL TAGS (e.g. metal tags, paint	as described above by
The work of location consi, of making a claim map as pro	ovided in NRS 517.040.
Dated this <u>//</u> day of <u>/////RFR</u> , 20 <u>03</u> .	
By Owner, Claiman Agent Signature	
Owner, Claimant, (gent Name (printed)	

### CERTICATE OF LOCATION **DE MINING CLAIM**

# BOOK 371 PAGE 257 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF CRICKARDIN PLANSMENON 2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 24

# TO ALL WHOM IT AY CONCERN:

TO ALL WHOM IT TY CONCERN:	EUREKA COUHTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER
The undersigned hereby thes that he has caused to be located the PownER KEG 8 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections(s):	184134 FEES &
1/4 Section Township Range Meridian SE 9 26N 50E MNBM	
in EUREKA Dunty, Nevada, on the 157 day of SEPTEMBER, 200	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing addres locator is: QuickSICVER PHEN 442 Court St. ELKO, NV 89801	NOMENON, LLC
The Claim is approximate 500 feet long and 600 feet wide, so claimed in autority ction and 50 feet in a Westerly direct (monument of location), atich the Notice of Location was posted, together we the monument of location center line of the Claim. The general course of the 655 to the 665 direction.	tion from the point of discovery
No. 1: No ene 1 PK 158 No. 2: NE COR PK 158 No. 3: SE COR PK 158 No. 3: SE COR	Description  2X2 WOOD POST  2X2 WOOD POST  2X2 WOOD POST  2X2 WOOD POST  2X2 WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, e corner monument is marked as described above by METAL TAGS (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).  The work of location consi. of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.0	
Dated this 14 day of 1618 22. 2003.	
Owner, Claiman, Agent Signature  Owner, Claiman, Agent Name (printed)	

# CERTCATE OF LOCATION LE MINING CLAIM

#### TO ALL WHOM IT MY CONCERN:

Owner, Claimant, ozent Name (printed)

TO ALL V	VHOM IT N	CONCERN	•		EUREKA COUHTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER
Powse	R 166	es that he has ca	used to be loo ining Claim is	cated the	184135
quarter section	ons(s):		_	Ū	194199
1/4 5/w	Section 9	Township Z6N	Range 50/5	Meridian MOBM	
5E	9	Z6N	50E	MOBIN	
		<del></del>			
. /					/
in <u>EURE</u> SEPTEMB	KH ER .2003	unty, Nevada, o	n the <u>/5/</u> d	lay of	RECORDER'S STAMP
			_ /		
Name and ma	tiling address :				ENOMENON, LLC
				URT ST.	/
			1	1	
The Claim is	approximately	feet lo	ong and <u>60</u>	O feet wide	e, such that 1450 feet are
ciaimed in a b	<i>Westerly</i> ci	tion and <u>5 0</u>	feet in a	NESTERLY di	ection from the point of discovery
(monument of	l location), at :	th the Notice of	Location was	posted, together	with 300 feet on each side of
EAST (	tot location as	cuter tine of the	Claim. The	general course of	the lode or vein is from the
	.e ine <u>770 (27.</u>	_ direction:	The same of the sa		
The number, I	ocation and n	ings on each cor	ner monumen	t are as follows:	
. <u>Lc</u>	ocation	Ma	rkings	. \	<u>Description</u>
No. 1:	YW COR		PK 159	M /	2 XZ WOOD POST
No. 2:	IE COR	7	2K159	VI.	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 3: 5	ECOR		PK1591	W.	ZXZ WOOD POST
	w cor	\	PK 159	1.	ZXZ WOOD POST
	<del>\</del>	<del>\</del> -	(/	-14	2 × 2 W(3) 0 (US)
As erected on	the ground, e	orner monumen	it is marked a	s described abov	e by
METAL.	TAGS	(e.g. meta	ıl tags, paint o	n posts).	
The work of lo	ocation consist	of making a clair	n map as prov	vided in NRS 51	7.040.
Dated this <u>//</u>	//# day of 1/60	(BER, 20 <u>03</u>			
SIGNATURE	OF LOCATO	$\wedge$			
3v ( )	(1)	of }			
Ow	ner, Claiman'	Agent Signature	2		
\ Z 22	=117 1	16 50N			

# CERTICATE OF LOCATION LIE MINING CLAIM

BOOK 371 PAGE 259
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
CULK AND Phono monom
2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 24

TO ALL WHOM IT IY CONCERN:

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA
M.M. REBALEAU RECORDER
The undersigned hereby coes that he has caused to be located the

184136

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA
M.M. REBALEAU RECORDER
FEES 20.50

The undersigned hereby con PownER KEG	es that he has ca	used to be loca	ated the	184136	no. FE
quarter sections(s):	Lode M	ming Cizim in	the following		\ \
1/4 Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>		\ \
55 9	Z6N	50E	MABM		\ \
					The same of the sa
in EUREKA	ounty, Nevada, o	- sha / da			
SEPTEMBER, 2000	miny, inevada, o	ii the <u>757</u> da	iy or	DECOD!	DER'S STAMP
73 10110ER, 20 <u>00</u>				TECOIG	JER SSIAMI
Name and mailing address	ocator is:	Denc K510	LUER PHA	ENDMENON, L	1.0
J		142 Con		10000, C	<u> </u>
			N 89801		
		67X67 1V	p ornor	/ /	
The Claim is approximately	500 feet lo	and and 600	O feet wide	such that 1450	feet are
claimed in au TANTERLY C	tion and 50	feet in a.	WistEll V dire	ection from the point of	discovery
(monument of location), at	ch the Notice of	Location was	posted together	with 300 feet of	nn each side of
the monument of location					
EAST to the WE:	direction.			and to do by your to from	
		The same of the sa	/ /	. \	
The number, location and to	ings on each cor	ner monument	are as follows:	/ /	
Location	<u>Ma</u>	rkings	. \	<u>Description</u>	
No. 1: Niu esp	1/	PK 160	VI. \		DOT
			- N	ZXZ WOOD	
No. 2: NE COR	<i></i>	2K 160	N.	ZXZ WOD	16ST
No.3: SECOR		PK/60	H	ZXZ WOOD	POST
No.4: SW COR	1	PK 160	Á	ZXZ WOON	
3 1	<u> </u>		<del>'\  </del>		<u> </u>
As erected on the ground, e-	corner monumer	nt is marked as	described above	by	
METAL TAGS				•	
The work of location consist	of making <mark>a clai</mark> r	m map as provi	ided in NRS 517	<b>'.0</b> 40.	
11174					
Dated this 14 day of No.	<u>4RER</u> , 20 <u>03</u>				
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO					
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO	/				
By ()	500	~			
Owner, Claiman	Agent Signature	<del></del>			
DPENT U	16.50N				
Owner, Claimant, o		ed)			

# CERTCATE OF LOCATION LE MINING CLAIM

BOOK 37 PAGE 2	٥٥
OFFICIAL RECORDS  RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF	
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF	LOM)
2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 24	

### TO ALL WHOM IT NY CONCERN:

TO ALL W		CONCERN	•		M.N. REBALEATI, REC
The undersig	ned hereby c	ees that he has ca	aused to be loc	ated the	184137 RO.
1000116	K / KZO	Lode M	ining Claim in	the following	\ \
quarter section		<b></b>	_		_ \ \
1/4	Section	Township	Range	Meridian	
<u></u>	- <del>- 3</del> -	<u> 26N</u>	<u> 506</u>	MABM.	
_56	- <u>- I</u>	<u> 26N</u>	_50E	MOBM	
NW	16	<u> 26N</u>	_50E	MOBM	
NE		-26N_	50E	MABM	
: F. 10=	40	unty, Nevada, c	1 / 1		
		unty, Nevada, c	on the $\frac{757}{}$ d	ay of	DECORPORA OF 13 45
SEPTEMB	<u>ER</u> , 20 <u>03</u>				RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and ma	iling addrace	acator is:	2	1160 DI	cual contra
Name and ma	iitiiig addiess		100		ENOMENON, LLC
			142 Col		
			CKO, N	N 89801	_/_/
The Cleins in			. /	<b>S</b>	/ Line houses in
The Claim is	approximatei	ieet l	ong and _ &	feet wide	, such that 1450 feet are
claimed in a L	VESTERLY C	tition and	feet in aw	EASTERLY dire	ection from the point of discovery
(monument of	flocation), at	oh the Notice of	Location was	posted, together	with 300 feet on each side of
the monument	t of location	center line of the	Claim. The g	eneral course of	the lode or vein is from the
EAST 1	o the <u>WE</u>	_ direction.		1	
			The state of the s	1	
The number, l	ocation and i	lings on each coi	mer monument	are as follows:	
<u>Lc</u>	ocation	Ma	rkings		<u>Description</u>
No. 1:	No esp	ì	PK/61	4	2XZ WOOD POST
	IE COR		PK/6/1	-1°V.	
				714	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 3: _S	E COR		PK/6/	<u>t</u> h	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 4: 5	w cor	<u> </u>	PK161	Ai L	ZXZ WOOD POST
	. \	1		/ /	
				described above	: by
METAL.	TAGS	(e.g. meta	al tags, paint o	n posts).	
		1			
The work of lo	ocation consid	of making a clai	m map as prov	ided in NRS 517	'.040.
	1174	0.435A			
Dated this 77	_ day of A	MBFR, 20 <u>03</u>			
CICNIATION	OF LOCATO	0			
SIGNATURE	OF JOCAN				
	/1/	< +/			

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

SPENT (1650N)
Owner, Claimant, Gent Name (printed)

# BOOK 371 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF PROMOBILITY OF AM IO: 24

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.M. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES

## TO ALL WHOM IT TY CONCERN:

	ned hereby che				FILE NU. F
POWNE		Lode M	ining Claim in	the following	404420
quarter section 1/4	Section	Township	Range	Moddian	184138
5 <u>65</u>	9	26N	<u>Kange</u> 50€	<u>Meridian</u> MOSM	
NE	16	ZGN	50E	masm	
				2.70177.1	
in FIRE	KA bu	ntv. Nevada o	n the 15th d	avof	
SEPTEMB	KA ou ER , 200	,, 1107444, 0	uno <u>72.                                     </u>	901	RECORDER'S STAMP
•					
Name and ma	iling addres oc				ENDMENON, LLC
				URT ST.	,
		1	6-KO, N	11 8980	/
The Claim is	annewimets!/C	727) - 6 m le			11111110
claimed in av.	approximater <u>s</u>	on and SO	ong and <u>OO</u>	/ Forton / di	e, such that <u>1450</u> feet are rection from the point of discovery
Imonument of	flocation) at ch	the Notice of	icet in a	postad togatha	with 300 feet on each side of
the monument	of location re	nter line of the	Claim The o	eneral course of	f the lode or vein is from the
EAST to	o the ME	direction.	Olulin. The B	cherus course o	t the fode of vein is from the
			The state of the s	/ /	\ \ .
The number, l	ocation and kin	gs on each cor	ner monument	t are as follows:	
<u>Lo</u>	cation	Mai	rkings		<u>Description</u>
No. 1:	twenz	<u> </u>	PK 162	Min .	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 2://	ECOR		K 162	M.	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 3: 5	ECOR		PK162	Ĥ.	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 4: 51	W COP	1	PK 162	A	ZXZ WOOD POST
				7777	
				described abov	e by
METAL	TAGS	(e.g. meta	l tags, paint o	n posts).	
The work of io	antion consider	makina a clair	n man at nrov	ided in NRS 51	7.040
		The state of the s	ii iiap as prov	IC CAPITIF BUILD	7.040.
Dated this //	//#day of <u>//6/2/</u>	RER, 20 <u>03</u>			
SIGNATURE (	OF LOCATO				
PIOUS TOTAL	A I a				
Ву	1/1/6/5				
	ner, Claiman A	gent Signature			

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

Owner, Claimant, exent Name (printed)

# selver Chenomenor

## TO ALL WHOM IT MY CONCERN:

TO ALL WHOM IT BY CONCERN:	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI RECORDE
The undersigned hereby caes that he has caused to be local PownER KEG 3 Lode Mining Claim in t quarter sections(s):	
1/4SectionTownshipRangeNW16ZGNSOENE16ZGNSOE	Meridian MOBM
<u> </u>	<u>mobm</u>
in EUREKA unty, Nevada, on the 157 day	of RECORDER'S STAMP
	VER PHENOMENON, LLC
442 Con ELKO, NI	RT ST.
The Claim is approximate for feet long and 600 claimed in a Wisterly ction and 50 feet in average (monument of location), at the Notice of Location was p the monument of location center line of the Claim. The ge	ARTERLY direction from the point of discovery osted, together with 300 feet on each side of
The number, location and rangs on each corner monument a	
No. 1: No enc 1 Pk 163	Description  2 x 2 wood Pos T
No. 2: NE COR PK163 No. 3: SE COR PK163	1 2 XZ WOD POST
No. 4: SW COR 1PK 163	ZXZ WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, e corner monument is marked as a METAL TAGS (e.g. metal tags, paint on	
The work of location consi. of making a claim map as provid	ded in NRS 517.040.
Dated this <u>/4/14</u> day of <u>Mo<i>MRFR</i></u> , 20 <u>03</u> .	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO	
By Owner, Claiman Agent Signature	
BRENT VICSON	
Owner, Claimant, egent Name (printed)	

# CERTICATE OF LOCATION

# **DE MINING CLAIM**

TO ALL WHOM IT 1Y				EUREKA COUNTY, NEVAL M.H. REBALEATI, RECORD
The undersigned hereby cite PownER KE6	s that he has ca	used to be loc	ated the	M.M. REBALEATI, RECORD FILE NO. FEES
quarter sections(s):	Lode (v)	ming Claim in	the following	184140
1/4 Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	-01140
<u>NE 16</u>	<u>26N</u>	50E	MOBIN	
			<del></del>	
in EUREKA OF	inty, Nevada, o	n the 157 de	avof	
SEPTEMBER, 200	,,	u.o <u>727</u> u.	ay or	RECORDER'S STAMP
31		5 /	( D	
Name and mailing addres to				ENOMENON, LLC
		142 COL	11 89801	<del>-   </del>
		C-/\C- /Y	P OTHO!	/ /
The Claim is approximate/5	o feet lo	ong and <u>60</u>	feet wide,	such that 1450 feet are
claimed in an potenty cui	on and 50	feet in a	WATERLY dire	ection from the point of discovery
(monument of location), and the monument of location are	the Notice of	Location was	posted, together	with 300 feet on each side of
EAST to the WE	direction.	Claim. The g	eneral course of	the lode of vetti is from the
/ / /			/	
The number, location and kir		75.	are as follows:	
Location	V	kings	. \	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: No ess		PK/64	<u> </u>	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 2: NE COR	<u> </u>	K/64	Ri	ZXZ WOOD POST
No.3: SECOR	<del></del>	PK164	il.	2XZ WOOD POST
No.4: SW COF	<u></u>	PK164	Â	ZXZ WOOD POST
As asseted on the ground and		مم الممالية سية ا	a	·
As erected on the ground, e co		t is marked as I tags, paint or		by
The work of location consi. of	making a clain	n map as prov	ided in NRS 517	.040.
Dated this 14 day of 1614	<u>BER</u> , 20 <u>03</u>			
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO?				
$\sim$				
Owner, Claiman A	Gent Signature	<del></del>		
\	//			
1 2 - 1/2	115011			

Suggested Form - Nevada Division of Minerals (REV. 6/30/2003 LV) Nevada Lode Certificate of Location - NRS 517.050

Owner, Claimant, (gent Name (printed)

# RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF COMMENS. 2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 25

EUREKA COUNTY, KEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE HO. FEES

## TO ALL WHOM IT M' CONCERN:

## TO ALL WHOM IT M CONCERN:

TO ALL WHOM IT M	CONCERN:	:		EUREKA COUHTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER
The undersigned hereby ce				FILE NO. FEES 2
quarter sections(s):  1/4 Section  NW /6  NE /6	Township ZGN ZGN	Range 50E 50E	Meridian MORM	103130
in <i>Eureka</i> Se <i>ptember</i> , 20 <u>03</u>	inty, Nevada, o	n the <u>/S</u> da	y of	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing address	_ 4	Puicksia 142 Cou 16KO, N	RT ST.	ENOMENON, LLC
claimed in a WESTERLY di (monument of location), at <sup>a</sup>	tion and <u>50</u> th the Notice of unter line of the	feet in awa Location was p	ASTERLY di	e, such that 1450 feet are rection from the point of discovery r with 300 feet on each side of f the lode or vein is from the
The number, location and r	-	74.	are as follows:	
No. 1: <u>Niv COR</u> No. 2: <u>NE COR</u> No. 3: SE COR		PK/67 PK/67	1	Description  2 X Z WOOD POST  2 X Z WOOD POST
No. 3: <u>SE COR</u> No. 4: <u>SW COR</u>		PK 167	Ä .	ZXZ WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, e.  METAL TAGS		nt is marked as il tags, paint on		ve by
The work of location consist	of making a claim	m map as provi	ded in NRS 51	7.040.
Dated this <u>/4</u> day of <u>Mor</u>	MRER, 20 <u>03</u>			
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO				
By Owner, Claiman	Agent Signatur	e		
	11450N			

BOOK37/ OFFICIAL	PAGE 266
RECORDED AT THE	
2003 DEC - I	

Owner, Claimars Agent Signature

Owner, Claimant, egent Name (printed)

TO ALL WI	HOM IT M	CONCERN	:		EUREKA COUNTY, MEVA M.N. REBALEATI, NECOR
		s that he has ca	used to be loc	ated the	FILE NO. FEE
POWNER		9 Lode Mi	ning Claim in	the following	40/1/3
quarter section	• •		_		184143
1/4 NW	Section 16	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	
NE	/5	26N 26N	<u>50Ē</u>	MOBIN	
		<u> </u>	_50E_	<u> PHDDITT</u>	
in FIDER	· A	inty, Nevada, o	n the SET d	6	
SEPTEMBE	7 2003	mily, ivevada, o	ii tite <u>7 57</u> ti	ay or	RECORDER'S STAMP
	, <u> </u>				i was in the same of the same
Name and mail	ling address o	cator is:	Puicks1	LUER PH	ENOMENON, LLC
		_4	142 Co	URT ST.	
		E	CKO, N	11 8980	
•			1	. "	
					e, such that 1450 feet are
claimed in a	STERLY di	ion and <u>50</u>	feet in a	<i>Easterly</i> di	rection from the point of discovery
(monument of l	location), at c	h the Notice of	Location was	posted, together	with 300 feet on each side of
the monument of <i>EAST</i> to	of location at	direction	Claim. The g	eneral course of	f the lode or vein is from the
<u> </u>	ine the	direction.	The state of the s		
The number, lo	cation and m	ngs on each cor	ner monumen	t are as follows:	/ / /
	ation		rkings	. \	Description
No. 1: //	iv cor	ř	PK/69	\di \	2XZ WOOD POST
No. 2: No. 2:			2K 169	d,	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 3: 50			PK/69	3, 1	
			PK/69	<u>'</u>	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 4: 50	U COR	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	_14	ZXZ WOOD FOST
As arented on th	he ground ex	omer monumer	nt is marked as	described abov	ra hv
		(e.g. meta			e by
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	( 8	9., F		
The work of loo	ation consist	of making a claim	m map as prov	rided in NRS 51	7.040.
Sand Mrs. 16/1	TH N .	1BER, 20 <u>03</u>			
Jated this / 7	day of //oc	<u>1000</u>			

BOOK 37/ PAGE 267 OFFICIAL RECORDS PRECORDED AT THE PLAUEST OF CILK SULVEY THE NOWLAND 2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 25

# CERTICATE OF LOCATION <u>DE MINING CLAIM</u>

## TO ALL WHOM IT LY CONCERN:

					ria n Fil	E NO. FEE:
The undersigned	d hereby cu	ies that he has ca	used to be loc	ated the	18414	
quarter sections	1756 (	2Lode M	ining Claim ir	the following	TO3T7.	* \ \
1/4	Section	Township	Danca	Maridian	-	\ \
$\frac{\overline{N}}{N}(u)$	16	7-64/	Range	Meridian MOSM		.\ \
				. 27/1/1/1/		
						1
· /			,			
in <u>EUREK</u> SEPTEMBE	<u> </u>	ounty, Nevada, o	n the <u>/57</u> d	ay of		
SEPTEMBE	<u>2</u> , 20 <u>0.</u>				RECO	PRDER'S STAMP
Name and maili	no addres l	ocator is:	2000/1001	WED DI	ENOMENON,	
Trumo and man	ing addres i.			URT ST.	ENOMENON,	220
				111 8980	/	
			CRO, IV	1 6480		
The Claim is an	nrovimate/	(CO) fast la	ong and	facturide	e, such that <u>1450</u>	<b>6</b>
claimed in av	x <i>Tifel</i> V   cl	tion and 50	ng and <u>co</u> feet in a	LISTER V die	rection from the poin	reer are
(monument of lo	ocation), at	ch the Notice of	Location was	posted together	with 300 fe	et on each side of
the monument o	flocation c	enter line of the	Claim. The g	eneral course of	the lode or vein is fr	om the
EAST to	the INE	direction.				
	_/		The state of the s	1		
The number, loc	F 35		1	are as follows:		
<u>Loca</u>	<u>ition</u>	<u>Mar</u>	kings		<u>Description</u>	
No. 1: ///	enr.	f	PK 170	1	ZXZ WOO	DD POST
No. 2: NO.			2K/70 1	1	ZXZ Loo	
No. 3: _5 E			PK/701	1. 4		
The second secon	1			<u> </u>	ZXZ Wa	
No.4: <u>らい</u>	) COF	اد ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	PK 170	Ŕ	ZXZ WOO	10 POST
	\			.//		
As erected on the		comer monumen (e.g. meta			e by	
METTIC !	7105	(e.g. meta	t tags, patrit o	r posts).		
The work of loca	tion consi. c	of making a clair	n map as prov	ided in NRS 51	7.040.	
		The state of the s				* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Dated this 14/7	lay of A	MRER 2003		,	•	
aranti menena		$\wedge$				
SIGNATUREOF	BUCATO					
Ву (	1 1/2	-h				
Owne	r Claiman	Agent Signature				
	., 0,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
DREN		1650N				
Owner, O	laimant, cy	ent Name (printe	ed)			

### TO ALL WHOM IT IY CONCERN:

EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDE FILE HO. The undersigned hereby thes that he has caused to be located the HownER KEG / Lode Mining Claim in the following 184145 quarter sections(s): 1/4 Section Township ounty, Nevada, on the ST day of RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing addressocator is: The Claim is approximate 500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1450 feet are claimed in a Westerly ction and 50 feet in a forterly direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the EAST to the WE direction. The number, location and kings on each corner monument are as follows: Location Markings Description NOOD No. 2: No. 3:

As erected on the ground, ecomer monument is marked as described above by METAL TAGS \_\_ (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consi of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Dated this 14 day of MORER, 2003

SIGNATURE OF LOCATO

Owner, Claiman Agent Signature

111650N Owner, Claimant, went Name (printed)

# **DE MINING CLAIM**

# CERTICATE OF LOCATION

O ALL W	HOM IT A	CONCERN:	:		EUREKA COUNTY, A M.H. REBALEATI, RE
he undersign Powner uarter section	2 KEG	es that he has ca ZLode Mi	used to be loca ining Claim in t	ted the he following	FILE HO. <b>184146</b>
1/4 NW	Section /6	Township ZGN	Range 50E	Meridian MOBM	

ounty, Nevada, on the 15T day of RECORDER'S STAMP

Name and mailing addres locator is:

The Claim is approximate 500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1450 claimed in aufrecely ction and 50 feet in a Wisterly direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), auch the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the EAST to the ME direction.

The number, location and kings on each corner monument are as follows:

<u>Location</u>	<u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: No esp	1PK 172	2XZ WOOD POST
No. 2: NE COR	PK172	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 3: SECOR	PK172 A	ZXZ WOOD POST
No.4: SW COF	IPK172 A	ZXZ WOOD POST

As erected on the ground, e corner monument is marked as described above by \_\_\_ (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). METAL TAGS

The work of location consi. of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Dated this 14 day of NoBER, 2003

SIGNATURE OF LOCATO

wner, Claiman Agent Signature

1114.50N

Owner, Claimant, crent Name (printed)

EUREKA COUNTY. M.N. REBALEATI. R TO ALL WHOM IT AY CONCERN: FILE NO. The undersigned hereby clies that he has caused to be located the 184147 PownER KEG 3 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections(s): 1/4 Section Township Meridian ounty, Nevada, on the 157 day of RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing addres locator is: The Claim is approximater 500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1450 feet are claimed in a Westerly ction and 50 feet in aversery direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at ch the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the EAST to the WE direction. The number, location and rings on each corner monument are as follows: Location Description As erected on the ground, e corner monument is marked as described above by METAL TAGS \_ (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts). The work of location consist of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated this 14 day of ASTREE, 2003. SIGNATURE OF LOCATO Owner, Claiman Agent Signature Owner, Claimant, (yent Name (printed)

# **DE MINING CLAIM**

TO ALL WHOM IT AY CONC	ERN:		EUREKA COUHTY, REVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDE
The undersigned hereby tries that he	has caused to be loc	ated the	FILE NO. FEES
POWNER KEG 14 Lo quarter sections(s):  1/4 Section Townsh  NW 16 ZGM	ode Mining Claim in uip <u>Range</u>	the following  Meridian  MOSM	184148
in EUREKA ounty, News	ada, on the <u>\57</u> da	ay of	
SEPTEMBER, 200	/		RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing addres locator is:		LVER PHEN URT ST.	OMENON, LLC
		1 89801	
The Claim is approximate 500 claimed in au faterly ction and (monument of location), auch the Noti the monument of location center line (EAST to the WE direction).  The number, location and kings on each	ce of Location was of the Claim. The g	/ <i>NESTERLY</i> directi posted, together wit eneral course of the	ion from the point of discovery the second feet on each side of
Location	Markings .	N	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: No eor	*PK 174	. N.	ZXZ WOOD POST
No. 2: NE COR	PK174	N. 1	2 X2 WOOD POST
No.3: SECOR	PK174	A 1	2XZ WOOD POST
No. 4: 5W COF	IPK 174	,	EXZ WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, a corner mon			
The work of location consi. of making a	a claim map as provi	ided in NRS 517.04	0.
Dated this 14 day of 160 RER, 20	<u>03</u>		
SIGNATURE OF LOCATE	,		
By Owner, Claiman Agent Sign	nature		
Owner, Claimant, ogent Name			

# BOOK 37/ PAGE 272 OFFICIAL RECORDS SECONDED AT THE REDUST OF CHICKSELVEL PLENOMENON 2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 25

## EUREKA COUNTY, HEVADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDED FILE NO. FEES

## TO ALL WHOM IT AY CONCERN:

	. =	•		M.H. Ki	EBALEATI, RECO E NO.
The undersigned hereby (in	es that he has ca	used to be loca	ited the	FILE	: NO. FE
FOUNTER MEG	∑ Lode M	ining Claim in	the following	18414	19 \ \
quarter sections(s):	77	-			. \
$\frac{1/4}{N\omega}$ Section	Township 26N	Range	Meridian		\ \
NE /7	7.6N	<u> 506</u>	maken		_
			mokm		-1
					1
		,		-	
in <u>EUREKA</u> 0 SEPTEMBER, 200	unty, Nevada, o	in the $\sqrt{37}$ da	y of		1
SEPTEMBER, 200				RECO	RDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing addres to	ocator is:	2	VED PL	ENOMENON,	1 1 2
		142 Con		ENDMENON,	LLC
			11 89801	<del></del>	
•		6-1767 J.V.	<u> </u>	<del>-/-/-</del>	<del></del>
The Claim is approximate	500 feet lo	ong and 600	2 feet wide	such that 1457	faat ora
claimed in a NISTERLY CI	ion and 50	feet in av.	POTEPIU dies	ection from the noint	of discourant
(monument of location), and	in the Notice of	Location was r	osted together	with 500 fee	t on each side of
the monument of location co	enter line of the	Claim. The ge	neral course of	the lode or vein is fro	om'the
EAST to the WE	direction.	1	. \		
The number, location and ki	ngs on each cor	nar monumant	ara ar fallows.	/ /	
Location Location		rkings	are as follows:		
	<del>\\</del>		. \	<u>Description</u>	
No. 1: NiverR		PK 175	N	2 X Z WOO	D POST
No. 2: NE COR	<del></del>	2K/751	A	ZXZ WOOL	DPOST
No.3: SECOR		PK/25	Ai	2X2 WOO	
No. 4: SW COF		PK 175	1	ZXZ Woo	
7 /	<del></del>			2 × C WW)	10 1031
As erected on the ground, t.c				: by	
METAL TAGS	(e.g. meta	l tags, paint on	posts).	•	• •
The week of large to the	e and the second				
The work of location consi o	i making a clair	n map as provi	dea in NRS 517	.040.	
Dated this 14/14 day of N. 12	1250 2002				

Owner, Claimant, egent Name (printed)

# AM 10: 25

### TO ALL WHOM IT AY CONCERN:

EUREKA COUNTY, HEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER The undersigned hereby clies that he has caused to be located the 184150 PownER KEG 6 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections(s): 1/4 Section. Township Range Meridian ounty, Nevada, on the ST day of RECORDER'S STAMP Name and mailing addressocator is: The Claim is approximate 500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1450 claimed in an Interest ction and 50 feet in a NOTERLY direction from the point of discovery (monument of location), at the Notice of Location was posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location center line of the Claim. The general course of the lode or vein is from the EAST to the ME direction. The number, location and rings on each corner monument are as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: NOOD PO No. 2: No. 3: No. 4: SW COR As erected on the ground, e corner monument is marked as described above by METAL TAGS (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).

The work of location consi. of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Dated this 14 day of MOTRER, 2003

SIGNATURE OF LOCATO

Owner, Claiman: Agent Signature

111650N Owner, Claimant, ozent Name (printed)

# CERCICATE OF LOCATION <u>DE MINING CLAIM</u>

# BOOK 37/ PAGE 274 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REPUBLISH OF CHUCKALLY THE ROMENO 2003 DEC -1 AM 10: 25

EUREKA COURTY, NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO.

# TO ALL WHOM IT IY CONCERN:

Owner, Claiman Agent Signature

Owner, Claimant, vgent Name (printed)

				F 1.11	ILE NO. FF
The undersigned hereb	v ches that he has c	aused to be locat	ed the	•	ILE NO. FE
POWNER KEG	77 Lode M	lining Claim in the	he following		\ \
quarter sections(s):			10.10 // 11.5	184	154
1/4 Section	on <u>Township</u>	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	TO:F	TOT /
SW 16		506	moBm		. \ \
56 17	26N	50E	morm		
			1. 10/1/1		
		*****			1
				Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the	
in EUREKA	ounty, Nevada, o	on the 157 day	of		1
SEPTEMBER, 200	5			REC	ORDER'S STAMP
				\ \ \·	
Name and mailing addr	es locator is:	Duicksic	WER PLEA	Inmernal	110
J		142 Com	05 ST	DINE, WOO	, Luc
				<del>-   -   -  </del>	
:		LKO, NI	29801	<del>//</del>	
The Old to the	(500			/. /	
The Claim is approxima	teet i	ong and BOC	feet wide, s	uch that <u>/457</u>	2 feet are
claimed in a WESTERLY	_ ction and _ 5 <i>C</i>	iteet in aw <u>/</u>	ASTERLY direc	tion from the po	int of discovery
(monument of location),	ation the Notice of	Location was po	osted, together wi	ith <u>500</u>	feet on each side of
the monument of location	n center line of the	Claim. The ger	neral course of th	e lode or vein is	from the
EAST to the W	airection,	- N	1	1	
The number leastles as	ب بالمديد بم مستال له			**************************************	
The number, location an	2	7%	N		
<u>Location</u>	<u>Ma</u>	<u>irkings</u>	. \	<u>Description</u>	
No. 1: Niv es	2 1	PK 177	h \	2. Y 2 1. Y	OD POST
		Ok 1951			
-100 001		PK 177	<del>7   -</del>	ZXZ Wo	
No. 3: SE COL	<u> </u>	7K177	Ai	ZXZ WO	DD POST
No. 4: SW CO	Æ,	IPK 177 1			DO POST
1		<del></del>	<del>  </del> -	2 × 2 , W.	270 (03)
As erected on the ground	l e comer monume:	nt is marked as d	escribed above h	v	
METAL TAGS		al tags, paint on		,	
		g., p =			•
The work of location cor	isi, of making a clai	m map as provid	ed in NRS 517.0	40.	The state of the s
	The state of the s			<del>-</del>	
Dated this <u>14</u> day of <u>/</u>	VOMBER 2003				

## TO ALL WHOM ITAY CONCERN:

TO ALL WHOM ITAY CONCERN:	EUREKA COUHTY, NEVADA M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDEB
The undersigned hereby ities that he has caused to be located the Pown FR 186 8 Lode Mining Claim in the following quarter sections(s):	FILE NO. FEES &
1/4Sectio:TownshipRangeMeridianSω1626NSOEYMDBY	
in <u>EUREKA</u> County, Nevada, on the <u>/sr</u> day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> , 200	RECORDER'S STAMP
Name and mailing addres locator is: QuickSILVER PHO	
The Claim is approximate 500 feet long and 600 feet wide claimed in a factory on and 50 feet in a work of direction was posted, together the monument of location center line of the Claim. The general course of EAST to the WE direction.	es, such that 1450 feet are rection from the point of discovery
The number, location and kings on each corner monument are as follows: <u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: No esk TPK 178	2 XZ WOOD POST
No. 2: NE COR PK 178 A No. 3: SE COR PK 178 A No. 4: SW COF PK 178 A	ZXZ WOOD POST ZXZ WOOD POST
As erected on the ground, a corner monument is marked as described above  METAL TAS (e.g. metal tags, paint on posts).	ZXZ WOOD POST
The work of location consil of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517	7.040.
Dated this <u>/4</u> day of <u>No. MRFR</u> 20 <u>03</u>	
SIGNATURE OF COCATO	
Owner, Claiman Agent Signature	
SENT UCSON Owner, Claimant, egent Name (printed)	

# EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA

TO ALL WHOM IT IY	CONCERN:				M.N. REBALEATI, RE FILE NO.
The undersigned hereby the	s that he has car	used to be loc	ated the	18	84153
PownER KEG 7 quarter sections(s):	_/Lode MI	ning Claim in	the following		34400
1/4 Section	Township	Range	<u>Meridian</u>	_	
<u>5W 16</u>	26N	50E	MOBM		
_SE17	<u> 26N</u> .	50E	MOBM	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, which i	
	<del></del>				
				The same of the sa	
in EUREKA Du	inty, Nevada, or	the $/\sqrt{g}$ da	ay of		/
SEPTEMBER, 200		/		· /	RECORDER'S STAMI
NT			/	1	
Name and mailing addres loo	ator is:	UICKSI	LUER PHO	ENOMEN	ON, LLC
		4/2 Col	76.	<del>,                                    </del>	
•		LKO, N	<u>V 89801</u>	<del>'                                    </del>	
The Claim is approximated	To factor		0 0 11	/ /	// s=5
The Claim is approximate Sclaimed in a Workly ctic	on and 50	ng and <u>OO</u> O	feet wide	, such that $2^{\circ}$	feet are
(monument of location), aich	the Notice of I	Location was i	posted together	with 300	e point of discovery
the monument of location ce.	nter line of the (	Claim. The go	eneral course of	the lode or ve	in is from the
EAST to the WE	direction.	_ \	. \		
Thomas leading and		The same of the sa			•
The number, location and kin		7%	are as follows:		
<u>Location</u>	<del>-</del> ÿ	kings	. \	<u>Description</u>	1)
No. 1: No ene		PK 179	N	ZXZ	WOOD POST
No. 2: NE COR	<u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u> <u></u>	K 179	N.	ZXZ	WOOD POST
No.3: SECOR		PK/791	A		WOOD POST
No. 4: SW COF	17	PK 179	1		WOOD POST
2 /				CAC	W600 1031
As erected on the ground, e co				by	
METAL TAGS	(e.g. metal	tags, paint on	ı posts).		
The work of location consi. of	making a claim	man as proja	dad in NDS 617	7.040	
	The state of the s	i map as piovi	ded in IARS 217	1.040.	
Dated this 14 day of 1614	BER, 20 <u>03</u>			•	
					*
SIGNATURE OF LOCATO	.//				

Owner, Claimant, egent Name (printed)

Owner, Claimarr Agent Signature